Roosevelt General Hospital

Charge Master

Effective Date: July 1, 2025

Charge Code  CPT Code Description Rev Code Price
200139 G0378 INIT OBS CARE/DAY 70MIN 762 137.00
200140 G0463  DIRECT ADMIT FROM CLINIC 762 361.00
200141 G0379 OBS ADMIT WO ED OR CLINIC VISI 762 534.00
200149 G0378 OBSERVATION HOURLY CHG 762 142.00
260001 96366 THER/PROPH/DIAG IV INF ADDON 260 332.00
260002 96360 HYDRATION IV INFUSION INIT 260 586.00
260003 96361  HYDRATE IV INFUSION ADD-ON 260 511.00
260004 96365 THER/PROPH/DIAG IV INF INIT 260 635.00
260005 96374  THER/PROPH/DIAG INJ IV PUSH 260 351.00
260006 96375  TX/PRO/DXINJNEW DRUG ADDON 260 335.00
260007 96367 TX/PROPH/DG ADDL SEQ IV INF 260 439.00
260008 36561  INSERT TUNNELED CV CATH 260 9,103.00
260009 49083  ABD PARACENTESIS W/IMAGING 260 2,776.00
260010 96368 THER/DIAG CONCURRENT INF 260 301.00
260011 96376  TX/PRO/DX INJ SAME DRUG ADON 260 321.00
260012 36556  INSERT NON-TUNNEL CV CATH 260 3,994.00
260013 96365 THER/PROPH/DIAG IV INF MOD59 260 635.00
300000 11765  EXCISION OF NAIL FOLD TOE 450 862.00
300001 95115  ALLERGY INJ FEE 761 163.00
300002 67700  DRAIN of EYELID ABSCESS 450 1,149.00
300003 96367 TX/PROPH/DG ADDL SEQ IV INF 450 439.00
300004 27810 TREATMENT OF ANKLE FX 450 5,753.00
300007 54700 DRAINAGE OF SCROTUM 450 7,519.00
300008 36573  INSJPICC RS&I5 YR+ 450 4,762.00
300009 99281 EMERG DEPT VST LMTD/MINOR PROB 450 328.00
300010 99282 EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT VISIT SF 450 498.00
300011 99283  EMERG DEPT VST LOW-MOD 450 731.00
300012 99284 EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT VISIT MOD 450 1,309.00
300013 99285 EMERGENCY DEPARTMNT VISIT HIGH 450 2,111.00
300014 99291  CRITICAL CARE FIRST HOUR 450 2,851.00
300015 99211 TREATMENT ROOMLVL1 120 109.00
300016 96365 THER/PROPH/DIAG IV INF INIT 260 635.00
300017 99292  CRITICAL CARE ADDL 30 MIN 450 1,737.00
300018 G0390 TRAUMAACTIVATION LVL 2 682 6,840.00
300019 G0390 TRAUMA RESPONS W/HOSP CRITI 681 6,840.00
300020 G0380 TRAUMAEVALLVL3 683 924.00
300021 G0390 TRAUMA RESPONS W/HOSP CRITI 684 6,840.00
300022 90715 TDAPVACCINE 7 YRS/> IM 636 239.00
300023 64400 N BLOCKINJTRIGEMINAL 450 655.00
300024 96366 THER/PROPH/DIAG IV INF ADDON 260 332.00



300025
300026
300028
300029
300030
300031
300033
300034
300035
300037
300039
300040
300046
300047
300048
300049
300050
300074
300075
300076
300077
300199
300201
300202
300203
300204
300205
300206
300207
300208
301001
301002
301003
301004
301005
301006
301007
301008
301009
301010
301011
301012
301013
301014

96367
96523
M0243
M0240
M0245
M0247
32556
64405
20552
27824
11042
P9612
26011
10160
17250
23570
27760
43251
51700
20103
M0222
12036
28660
30999
24535
49083
64999
95999
95999
36620
10060
10061
10080
10120
10121
10140
11000
97597
11042
11730
11740
11760
12001
12002

TX/PROPH/DG ADDL SEQ IV INF
IRRIG DRUG DELIVERY DEVICE
CASIVIVI AND IMDEVI INFUSION
Casiri and imdev repeat

Bamlan and etesev infusion
INFUSION SOTROVIMAB

INSERT CATH PLEURA W/O IMAGE
NJX AA&/STRD GR OCPL NRV

INJ TRIGGER POINT 1/2 MUSCL
CLO TXTIBIAW/WO ANES
DBRDMT SUBQ TIS 1ST 20SQCM/<
CATHETERIZE FOR URINE SPEC
DRAINAGE OF FINGER ABSCESS
PUNCTURE DRAINAGE OF LESION
CHEMICAL CAUTERY TISS

TREAT SHOULDER BLADE FX
CLTX MEDIAL ANKLE FX

EDG RMVLE LES SNARE
IRRIGATION OF BLADDER
EXPLORE WOUND EXTITY
BEBTELOVIMAB INJECTION

INTMD RPR S/A/T/EXT 20.1-30
TREAT TOE DISLOCATION
UNLISTED PROCEDURE NOSE
TREAT HUMERUS FRACTURE

ABD PARACENTESIS W/IMAGING
UNLISTED PX NERVOUS SYSTEM
UM NEUROLOGY CONSULT

UM NUEROSURGERY CONSULTATION
INSERTION CATHETER ARTERY
I1&D ABSCESS SIMP/SNGL

I&D ABSCESS COMPLICATED/MULTI
I1&D PILONIDAL CYST SIMPL
REMOVE FOREIGN BODY
INCS&RMVL FB SUBQ TISS COMPLIC
DRAINAGE OF HEMATOMA/FLUID
DEBRIDE INFECTED SKIN

DEBRID SKIN PART THICK

DEBRID SKIN&SUBQ TISS
RMVLAL OF NAIL PLATE
EVACUATION SUBNGUAL HEMATOMA
REPR NAIL BED

RPR S/N/AX/GEN/TRNK 2.5CM/<
RPR S/N/AX/GEN/TRNK2.6-7.5CM

260
335
771
771
771
771
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
771
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450

439.00
198.00
1,013.00
958.00
1,322.00
974.00
4,165.00
1,664.00
678.00
916.00
2,126.00
169.00
15,679.00
845.00
502.00
916.00
1,138.00
3,020.00
1,665.00
2,591.00
743.00
2,846.00
916.00
3,137.00
1,525.00
2,776.00
3,142.00
903.00
1,274.00
2,776.00
478.00
925.00
1,943.00
641.00
3,141.00
6,397.00
2,111.00
591.00
5,411.00
438.00
498.00
2,111.00
523.00
641.00



301015
301016
301017
301018
301019
301020
301021
301022
301023
301024
301025
301026
301027
301028
301029
301030
301031
301032
301033
301034
301035
301036
301037
301038
301039
301040
301041
301042
301043
301044
301045
301046
301047
301048
301049
301050
301051
301052
301053
301054
301055
301056
301057
301058

12004
12005
12006
12011
12013
12014
12015
12016
12017
12031
12032
12034
12035
12041
12042
12044
12045
12051
12052
12053
12054
13100
13101
13120
13121
13131
13132
16020
16025
16030
20520
20525
20600
20605
20610
21480
98927
23500
23650
24600
24640
26410
26700
26720

RPR S/N/AX/GEN/TRK7.6-12.5CM
RPR S/N/A/GEN/TRK12.6-20.0CM
RPR S/N/A/GEN/TRK20.1-30.0CM
SIMP REPR F/E/E/N/L/M 2.5CM/<
RPR F/E/E/N/L/M 2.6-5.0 CM

RPR F/E/E/N/L/M 5.1-7.5 CM

RPR F/E/E/N/L/M 7.6-12.5 CM
RPR FE/E/EN/L/M 12.6-20.0 CM
RPR FE/E/EN/L/M 20.1-30.0 CM
INTMD RPR S/A/T/EXT 2.5 CM/<
INTMD RPR S/A/T/EXT 2.6-7.5
INTMD RPR S/TR/EXT 7.6-12.5
INTMD RPR S/A/T/EXT 12.6-20
INTMD RPR N-HF/GENIT 2.5CM/<
INTMD RPR N-HF/GENIT2.6-7.5
INTMD RPR N-HF/GENIT7.6-12.5
INTMD RPR N-HF/GENIT12.6-20
INTMD RPR FACE/MM 2.5 CM/<
INTMD RPR FACE/MM 2.6-5.0 CM
INTMD RPR FACE/MM 5.1-7.5 CM
INTMD RPR FACE/MM 7.6-12.5CM
REPR COMPLXTRUNK 1.1-2.5CM
REPR COMPLX TRUNK 2.6-7.5CM
CMPLXRPRS/A/L1.1-2.5CM
CMPLX RPR S/A/L 2.6-7.5CM
CMPLX RPR F/C/C/M/N/AX/G/H/F
CMPLX RPR F/C/C/M/N/AX/G/H/F
DRESS/DEBRID P-THICK BURN S
DRESS/DEBRID P-THICK BURN M
DRESS/DEBRID P-THICK BURN L
REMOVAL OF FOREIGN BODY
REMOVAL OF FOREIGN BODY
DRAIN/INJ JOINT/BURSA W/0 US
DRAIN/INJ JOINT/BURSA W/0O US
DRAIN/INJ JT/BURSA WO US
RESET DISLOCATED JAW
OSTEOPATH MANJ 5-6 REGIONS
CLO TXCLAV FXWO MANIP
TREAT SHOULDER DISLOCATION
TREAT ELBOW DISLOCATION
TREAT ELBOW DISLOCATION
REPAIR HAND TENDON

TREAT KNUCKLE DISLOCATION
TREAT FINGER FX EA

450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450

733.00
812.00
1,358.00
535.00
681.00
742.00
759.00
1,115.00
1,358.00
1,358.00
1,704.00
1,951.00
2,419.00
1,358.00
1,421.00
1,567.00
2,111.00
1,412.00
1,667.00
1,763.00
1,888.00
2,111.00
5,236.00
1,765.00
1,990.00
1,597.00
1,854.00
742.00
955.00
1,358.00
5,826.00
9,842.00
1,056.00
1,373.00
2,321.00
916.00
95.00
916.00
1,778.00
1,019.00
916.00
5,753.00
916.00
1,003.00



301059
301060
301061
301062
301063
301064
301065
301066
301067
301068
301069
301070
301071
301072
301073
301074
301075
301076
301077
301078
301079
301080
301081
301082
301083
301084
301085
301086
301087
301088
301089
301090
301091
301092
301093
301094
301095
301096
301097
301098
301099
301100
301101
301102

26750
26770
27250
27550
27560
27840
28190
28490
28510
28630
29105
29125
29130
29505
29515
29700
29740
30300
30901
30903
30905
30906
31505
31530
32554
32551
36558
36680
40830
41250
42809
99152
46050
46083
49082
51702
51703
62270
64450
65205
65220
65222
69200
69209

TREAT FINGER FRACTURE EACH
TREAT FINGER DISLOCATION
TREAT HIP DISLOCATION

CLO TXKNEE DISLOC WO ANES
TREAT KNEECAP DISLOCATION
CLO TXANKL DISL W/WO ANES
RMVL FB FT SUBQ

TREAT BIG TOE FX
TREATMENT OF TOE FRACTURE
TREAT TOE DISLOCATION

APPLY LONG ARM SPLINT

APPLY FOREARM SPLINT

APPLY FINGER SPLINT STATIC
APPLICATION LONG LEG SPLINT
APPLICATION LOWER LEG SPLINT
REMOVAL/REVISION OF CAST
WEDGING CAST

RMVLE NASAL FOREIGN BODY
CONTROL OF NOSEBLEED
CONTROL OF NOSEBLEED
CONTROL OF NOSEBLEED

REPEAT CONTROL OF NOSEBLEED
DIAGNOSTIC LARYNGOSCOPY
LARYNGOSCOPY W/FB REMOVAL
ASPIRATE PLEURA W/O IMAGING
INSERTION OF CHEST TUBE

INSERT TUNNELED CV CATH
PLCMT NDLE INTRAOSSEOQOUS INFUS
REPAIR MOUTH LACERATION
REPAIR TONGUE LACERATION
RMVL FB FROM PHARYNX

MOD SED SAME PHYS/QHP 5/>YRS
1&D PERIANAL ABSCESS SUPERF
INCS THROMBOSED HEMORRHOID EXT
ABD PARACENTESIS

INSERT TEMP BLADDER CATH
CATH URETHRA COMPLIC

DX LMBR SPI PNXR

NJX AA&/STRD OTHER PN/BRANCH
REMOVE FOREIGN BODY FROM EYE
REMOVE FOREIGN BODY FROM EYE
REMOVE FOREIGN BODY FROM EYE
CLEAR OUTER EAR CANAL

RMVLE IMPACTED EAR WAX UNI

450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
371
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450

916.00
727.00
916.00
1,423.00
1,038.00
1,116.00
2,636.00
916.00
916.00
916.00
622.00
407.00
809.00
519.00
442.00
977.00
977.00
465.00
458.00
614.00
465.00
866.00
666.00
6,072.00
1,349.00
1,954.00
9,524.00
853.00
866.00
465.00
1,544.00
883.00
3,243.00
999.00
1,778.00
478.00
699.00
976.00
1,579.00
465.00
1,138.00
950.00
364.00
200.00



301103
301104
301105
301106
301107
301108
301109
301110
301111
301112
301113
301114
301115
301116
301117
301118
301119
301120
301121
301122
301123
301124
301125
301126
301127
301128
301129
301130
301131
301132
301133
301135
301136
301137
301138
301140
301142
301143
301144
301145
301146
301147
301148
301149

23550
43753
92953
92960
92977
29520
29530
29540
29550
29580
11055
29260
27752
24505
32550
36410
36561
29280
29240
23655
25624
31500
36556
26725
25605
26755
27788
27310
51720
43235
27238
11976
94002
37799
45331
49525
99152
27762
10180
56420
36640
36625
31605
36557

OPTX ACROMCLV DISLC AQT/CHRN
TX GASTRO INTUB W/ASP
TEMPORARY EXTERNAL PACING
CARDIOVERSION ELECTRIC EXT

THROMBOLYSIS CORONARY IV INFUS

STRAPPING HIP

STRAPPING KNEE

STRAPPING ANKLE &/FOOT
STRAPPING TOE
STRAPPING UNNA BOOT
PARING/CUTG B9 HYPRKER LES 1
STRAPPING WRIST

TREATMENT OF TIBIA FRACTURE
TREAT HUMERUS FRACTURE
INSERT PLEURAL CATH
NON-ROUTINE BL DRAW 3/> YRS
INSERT OF ACCESS DEVICE
STRAPPING HAND/FINGER
STRAPPING SHOULDER

TREAT SHOULDER DISLOCATION
WRIST BONE FX

INSERT EMERGENCY AIRWAY
INSERT NON-TUNNEL CV CATH
TREAT FINGER FX EA

TREAT FX RADIUS/ULNA

TREAT FINGER FRACTURE EACH
TREATMENT OF ANKLE FX
EXPLORATION OF KNEEJT
TREATMENT OF BLADDER LES
EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH
CXTRMT OF FEMORAL FX
RMVLE DYEACEPTIVE CAPSULE
VENT MGMT INPAT INIT DAY
LIGATION VEIN
SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY
REPAIR ING HERNIA SLIDING
MOD SED SAME PHYS/QHP 5/>YRS
CLTX MED ANKLE FX W/MNPJ
COMPLEX DRAINAGE WOUND
DRAINAGE OF GLAND ABSCESS
INSERTION CATHETER ARTERY
INSERTION CATHETER ARTERY
INCISION OF WINDPIPE

INSERT TUNNELED CV CATH

450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
371
450
450
450
450
450
450
450

19,658.00
339.00
2,278.00
2,136.00
891.00
341.00
401.00
474.00
235.00
693.00
449.00
246.00
5,753.00
2,502.00
8,295.00
1,641.00
9,103.00
144.00
466.00
5,010.00
5,753.00
1,047.00
5,281.00
1,260.00
4,201.00
3,124.00
1,324.00
11,618.00
999.00
3,597.00
5,753.00
2,591.00
2,157.00
3,207.00
5,822.00
13,197.00
499.00
5,753.00
2,840.00
1,249.00
3,608.00
1,249.00
1,249.00
9,867.00



301150
301151
301152
301153
301154
301155
301156
301157
301158
301159
301160
301161
301162
301163
301164
301165
301166
301167
301168
301169
301170
301171
301172
301173
301174
301180
301181
302001
302003
302004
302005
302007
302008
302010
302015
302016
302017
302018
302019
302020
302021
302022
302040
302049

36555
36568
36569
20611
20604
20606
31510
31511
31512
31513
62328
11762
11720
11721
49452
49451
30310
28193
20101
99242
99243
99244
99245
10021
37785
15853
23605
90471
G0008
90472
96372
G0009
96372
96365
96374
96366
96375
96360
96376
96368
11750
12055
36430
36600

INSERT NON-TUNNEL CV CATH <5YO
INSJ PICC <5 YRW/O IMAGING
INSJ PICC 5 YR+ W/O IMAGING
DRAIN/INJ JOINT/BURSA W/US
DRAIN/INJ JOINT/BURSA W/US
DRAIN/INJ JOINT/BURSA W/US
LARYNGOSCOPY WITH BIOPSY
REMOVE FOREIGN BODY LARYNX
REMOVAL OF LARYNX LESION
INJECTION INTO VOCAL CORD

DX LMBR SPI PNXR W/FLUOR/CT
RECONSTRUCTION OF NAIL BED
DEBRIDE NAIL 1-5
DEBRIDE NAIL 6 OR MORE
REPLACE G-J TUBE PERC
REPLACE DUOD/JEJ TUBE PERC
REMOVE NASAL FOREIGN BODY
REMOVAL OF FOOT FOREIGN BODY
EXPLORE WOUND CHEST

ER CONSLTJ NEW/EST SF 20 MIN
ER CNSLTJ NEW/EST LOW 30 MIN
ER CNSLTJ NEW/EST MOD 40 MIN
ER CNSLTJ NEW/EST HI 55 MIN
FNA BXW/O IMG GDN 1ST LES
LIGATE/DIVIDE/EXCISE VEIN
REMOVAL SUTR/STAPL XREQ ANES
CLTX PRX HMRL FX MNPJ+-TRACT
IMMUNIZATION ADMIN

ADMIN FEE INFLUENZA VAC
IMMUNIZATION ADMIN EACH ADD
THER/PROPH/DIAG INJ SC/IM
ADMIN FEE PNEUMOCOCCAL VAC
THER/PROPH/DIAG INJ SC/IM
THER/PROPH/DIAG IV INF INIT
THER/PROPH/DIAG INJ IV PUSH
THER/PROPH/DIAG IV INF ADDON
TX/PRO/DX INJ NEW DRUG ADDON
HYDRATION IV INFUSION INIT
TX/PRO/DX INJ SAME DRUG ADON
THER/DIAG CONCURRENT INF
REMOVAL OF NAIL BED

INTMD RPR FACE/MM 12.6-20 CM
TRANSFUSION BLD/BLD COMPONENTS
ARTERIAL BLD DRAW

450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
771
771
771
260
771
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
391
450

5,917.00
5,492.00
3,553.00
2,480.00
1,249.00
1,567.00
3,661.00
1,249.00
3,910.00
1,567.00
4,922.00
1,959.00
87.00
93.00
2,775.00
2,636.00
3,061.00
6,014.00
2,636.00
921.00
1,107.00
1,759.00
2,544.00
1,379.00
9,669.00
52.00
4,369.00
182.00
182.00
101.00
343.00
182.00
343.00
635.00
351.00
332.00
335.00
586.00
321.00
301.00
1,325.00
2,012.00
1,441.00
248.00



302050
302051
302055
302056
302058
302060
302061
302062
302063
302072
302073
302074
302080
302118
302119
302120
302126
302127
302128
302129
302130
302131
302132
302133
340216
360451
390129
390130
390133
390134
390135
390136
390137
390138
390139
390141
390143
390144
390145
390146
390147
390148
390149
390150

82948
94760
36415
94640
93041
36425
59409
43752
93701
59051
27502
25565
99211
11450
27337
99151
66682
26350
G0168
36455
51798
51705
43762
69210
81005
20612
99153
26605
13122
27265
56405
25535
27818
99156
99157
16000
25505
55100
27301
55100
27301
54001
98925
32555

FINGERSTICK/BLD GLUCOSE
PULSE OXIMETRY-SPOT
VENIPUNCTURE

AIRWAY INHALATION TREATMENT
CARDIAC MONITORING
CUTDOWN

DELIVERY

NG TUBE PLACEMENT

CARDIAC OUTPUT

FETAL MONITOR/INTERPRET ONLY
TREATMENT OF THGH FX

TREAT FXRADIUS AND ULNA
TREATMENT ROOM LVL 1

RMVLAL SWEAT GLAND LES

EXC THIGH/KNEE LES SC 3 CM/>
MOD SED SAME PHYS/QHP <5 YRS
REPR IRIS&CILIARY BODY

REPAIR FINGER/HAND TENDON
WOUND CLOSURE BY ADHESIVE

BL EXCHANGE/TRANSFUSE NON-NB

US URINE CAPACITY MEASURE
CHANGE OF BLADDER TUBE

RPLC GTUBE NO REVJ TRC
REMOVE IMPACTED EAR WAX UNI
URINALYSIS

ASPIRATE/INJ GANGLION CYST
MOD SED SAME PHYS/QHP EA
TREAT METACARPAL FRACTURE
CMPLX RPR S/A/L ADDL 5 CM/>
TREAT HIP DISLOCATION

1&D VULVA/PERINEAL ABSCESS
CXTX ULNAR SHAFT FX W/MANIPU
TREATMENT OF ANKLE FRACTURE
MOD SED OTH PHYS/QHP 5/>YRS
MOD SED OTHER PHYS/QHP EA
INITIAL TREATMENT OF BURN(S)
CXTX RADIAL SHAFT FX W/MANIP
ER DRAIN ABCESS SCROTAL WALL
DRAIN THIGH/KNEE LESION

ER DRAIN ABCESS SCROTAL WALL
DRAIN THIGH/KNEE LESION
SLITTING OF PREPUCE
OSTEOPATH MANJ 1-2 REGIONS
ASPIRATE PLEURA W/ IMAGING

300
460
300
410
730
450
720
450
480
450
450
450
761
450
450
371
450
450
450
391
450
450
450
450
300
450
371
450
450
450
450
450
450
371
371
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450

57.00
91.00
32.00
470.00
114.00
1,544.00
10,602.00
3,136.00
349.00
151.00
5,753.00
5,753.00
113.00
9,842.00
7,405.00
519.00
8,581.00
7,502.00
120.00
2,190.00
245.00
2,210.00
1,364.00
399.00
13.00
1,113.00
354.00
1,081.00
1,521.00
878.00
1,361.00
2,962.00
6,809.00
599.00
107.00
742.00
5,753.00
5,826.00
9,842.00
5,826.00
9,842.00
7,519.00
106.00
2,690.00



390151
390152
390153
390154
390155
390156
390170
390171
390172
390173
390176
390177
390178
390179
390180
391064
900005
900006
900007
900008
900010
900058
900059
900060
900105
900123
900124
900125
900128
900217
900255
900256
900263
900342
900346
900347
900348
900349
900352
900353
900363
900365
900366
900409

27562
21555
23071
24071
37195
27266
20551
17110
51610
G0397
99408
99409
G0396
62272
12020
64400
11642
11103
32552
65870
49613
64483
64484
12002
49329
64493
64494
64495
64520
V2787
47562
44970
49320
C1781
45990
46020
45100
45915
43235
43239
45378
45380
45384
C1781

TREAT KNEECAP DISLOCATION
EXC NECKLESSC<3CM

EXC SHOULDER LES SC 3 CM/>
EXC ARM/ELBOW LES SC 3CM/>
THROMBOLYSIS CEREBRAL IV INFUS
TREAT HIP DISLOCATION

INJ TENDON ORIGIN/INSERTION
DESTRUCT B9 LESION 1-14
INJECTION FOR BLADDER X-RAY
ALCOHOL/SUBS INTERV >30 MIN
AUDIT/DAST 15-30 MIN
AUDIT/DAST OVER 30 MIN
ALCOHOL/SUBS INTERV 15-30MN
THER SPI PNXR DRG CSF

TX SUPFC WND DEHSN SMPL CLSR
NJX AA&/STRD TRIGEMINAL NRV
EXC F/E/E/N/L MAL+MRG 1.1-2
TANGNTL BX SKIN EA SEP/ADDL
REMOVE LUNG CATHETER

INCISE INNER EYE ADHESIONS
RPRAAHRN RCR <3RDC

INJ FORAMEN EPIDURAL L/S

INJ FORAMEN EPIDURAL ADD-ON
SIMP WOUND REPR 2.6-7.5CM
LAPARO PROC ABDM/PER/OMENT
INJ PARAVERT FINT L/S 1 LEV

INJ PARAVERT F JNT C/T 2 LEV

INJ PARAVERT FINT L/S 3 LEV

N BLOCK LUMBAR/THORACIC
TORIC LENS

LAPAROSCOPIC CHOLECYSTECTOMY
LAPAROSCOPIC APPENDECTOMY
EXPLORATORY LAPAROSCOPY
PROLENE MESH LG

ANORECTAL EXAM SURGICAL
PLACEMENT SETON
BIOPSY OF RECTUM

RMVLE RECTAL OBSTRUCTION
ESOPHAGASTRODUEENDSCOPY
EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE
DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY
CSCOPE W/BIOPSY SNGL/MULTI
CSCOPE W/RMVLAL OF TUMOR
PROLENE MESH/MED.

450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
981
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
276
360
360
360
278
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
278

2,626.00
6,801.00
7,662.00
7,479.00
1,316.00
5,712.00
815.00
849.00
1,698.00
485.00
70.00
139.00
88.00
2,711.00
2,523.00
780.00
4,630.00
393.00
3,784.00
6,430.00
14,540.00
2,177.00
2,094.00
641.00
11,982.00
2,192.00
1,784.00
1,208.00
3,117.00
1,841.00
17,078.00
12,208.00
12,972.00
514.00
5,559.00
7,462.00
7,462.00
3,198.00
3,597.00
4,135.00
4,107.00
4,973.00
4,308.00
122.00



900410
900464
900465
900466
900531
900532
900533
900534
900535
900536
900537
900592
900701
900842
900848
900849
900850
900851
900852
900855
900856
900857
900858
900859
900861
900862
900863
900912
900913
900914
900915
900916
900919
900920
900921
900922
900923
900924
900925
900926
900927
900928
900929
900930

C1781
C1781
C1781
C1751
C1781
C1781
C1781
C1781
C1781
C1751
C1751
C1781
C1781
49521
49561
49568
49507
44960
46260
49652
45385
35820
44120
44121
46040
55520
49520
47605
67005
67010
44620
56405
30999
32555
32557
44227
43762
49650
49653
11426
43270
46610
44626
66991

PROLENE MESH/SM

BARD MESH PLUG LG

BARD MESH PLUG MEDIUM
GROSHONG CATH

KUGEL MESH SM
KUGEL MESH MEDIUM

KUGEL MESH LG

DUAL MESH GORTEX

PLAIN MESH GORTEX

DL CENTRAL LINE CATH

TRIPLE LUMEN CENTRAL LINE CATH
BARD MESH PLUG SM

PROLITE MESH

REREPR ING HERNIA BLOCKED
RPR VENTRAL HERN INIT BLOCK
HERNIA REPR W/MESH

PRP I/HERN INIT BLOCK >5 YR
APPENDECTOMY

RMVLE IN/EX HEM GROUPS 2+
LAP VENT/ABD HERNIA REPR
CSCOPE W/LES RMVLAL
EXPLORE CHEST VESSELS
RMVLAL SM INTESTINE
RMVLAL SM INTESTINE
INCISION OF RECTAL ABSCESS
REMOVAL OF SPERM CORD LESION
RE REPR ING HERNIA REDUCED
RMVLAL OF GALLBLADDER
PARTIAL REMOVAL OF EYE FLUID
PARTIAL REMOVAL OF EYE FLUID
REPAIR BOWEL OPENING

| & D OF VULVA/PERINEUM
UNLISTED PROCEDURE NOSE
ASPIRATE PLEURA W/ IMAGING
INSERT CATH PLEURA W/ IMAGE
LAP CLOSE ENTEROSTOMY
RPLC GTUBE NO REVJ TRC

LAP ING HERNIA REPAIR INIT
LAP VENT/ABD HERN PROC COMP
EXC H-F-NK-SP B9+MARG >4 CM
EGD LESION ABLATION
ANOSCOPY REMOVE LESION
REPAIR BOWEL OPENING
XCAPSL CTRC RMVLINSJ 1+

278
278
278
278
278
278
278
278
278
278
278
278
278
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360

220.00
93.00
92.00

899.00

660.00

701.00

1,538.00
1,049.00

969.00

188.00

237.00
91.00

100.00

16,157.00
12,689.00
7,664.00
11,412.00
13,495.00
8,954.00
36,061.00
5,505.00
6,754.00
4,449.00
890.00
5,047.00
8,917.00
15,752.00
4,102.00
6,014.00
6,436.00
5,305.00
1,361.00
3,137.00
2,690.00
5,584.00
4,422.00
1,002.00
15,995.00
30,694.00
3,445.00
12,209.00
8,553.00
8,553.00
12,997.00



900931
900932
900933
900934
900935
900936
900937
900938
900939
900940
900941
900942
900943
900944
900945
900946
900947
900948
900949
900950
900951
900952
900953
900954
900955
900956
900957
900958
900959
900960
901000
901001
901002
901003
901004
901005
901006
901007
901008
901009
901010
901011
901012
901013

66989
54450
45393
43235
44130
46608
45332
21555
23075
11106
11107
66825
54700
26951
43255
28124
15240
25607
25608
25609
27618
25545
64417
46050
49651
46255
29881
57300
29875
49591
26145
26123
26125
28285
25605
20827
24105
64718
26055
64721
64999
29823
29822
27825

XCPSL CTRC RMVL CPLX INSJ 1+
PREPUTIAL STRETCHING

COLONOSCOPY W/DECOMPRESSION

EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH
BOWEL TO BOWEL FUSION

ANOSCOPY W/RMVL FOREIGN BODY
SIGMOIDOSCOPY FLX W/RMVL FOREI

EXC NECKLESSC<3CM

EXC SHOULDER LES SC < 3CM
INCAL BX SKN SINGLE LES

INCAL BX SKN EA SEP/ADDL
REPOSITION INTRAOCULAR LENS
DRAINAGE OF SCROTUM
AMPUTATION OF FINGER/THUMB
EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY
PARTIAL REMOVAL OF TOE

SKIN FULL GRFT FACE/GENIT/HF
TREAT FX RAD EXTRA-ARTICUL
TREAT FX RAD INTRA-ARTICUL
TREAT FXRADIAL 3+ FRAG

EXC LEG/ANKLE TUM <3 CM
TREAT FRACTURE OF ULNA

NJX AA&/STRD AX NERVE IMG
INCISION OF ANAL ABSCESS

LAP ING HERNIA REPAIR RECUR
REMOVE INT/EXT HEM 1 GROUP
KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY
REPAIR RECTUM-VAGINA FISTULA
KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY
RPRAAHRN 1ST<3CMRDC
TENDON EXCISION PALM/FINGER
RELEASE PALM CONTRACTURE
RELEASE PALM CONTRACTURE
REPAIR OF HAMMERTOE

TREAT FRACTURE RADIUS/ULNA
SHO ARTHRS SRG RT8TR CUF RPR
EXCISION OLECRANON BURSA
REVISE ULNAR NERVE AT ELBOW
INCISE FINGER TENDON SHEATH
CARPAL TUNNEL SURGERY
UNLISTED PX NERVOUS SYSTEM
SHO ARTHRS SRG XTNSV DBRDMT
SHO ARTHRS SRG LMTD DBRDMT
CLTXFXW8 BRG ARTCLR PRTN DST

360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360

13,527.00
3,072.00
5,054.00
3,597.00

10,609.00
4,814.00
5,360.00
6,801.00
7,621.00
2,842.00
2,530.00
8,591.00
7,519.00
8,808.00
5,746.00
7,916.00
8,046.00

18,318.00

10,581.00

16,199.00
8,386.00

24,640.00
9,849.00
4,536.00

25,453.00
9,619.00

12,558.00

14,405.00

11,795.00

11,018.00
5,461.00

11,212.00
6,003.00
7,639.00
3,152.00

12,405.00

11,518.00
9,618.00
6,309.00
8,169.00
6,207.00
9,371.00

10,412.00
5,796.00



901014
901015
901016
901017
901018
901019
901020
901021
901022
901023
901024
901025
901026
901027
901029
901030
901031
901032
901034
901035
901036
901037
901038
901039
901040
901041
901042
901043
901044
901045
901046
901047
901048
901049
901050
901051
901052
901053
901054
901055
901056
901057
901058
901059

25107
35207
23120
43281
28312
29826
23655
29873
25652
10140
26075
46320
43245
43210
11421
29877
29874
10180
49593
32550
67840
21501
43250
24075
29345
49999
45000
45900
13100
44389
11621
43282
49595
13121
11606
46275
46940
11102
45390
67036
32552
44604
25071
21556

REMOVE WRIST JOINT CARTILAGE
REPAIR BLOOD VESSEL LESION
PARTIAL REMOVAL COLLAR BONE
LAP PARAESOPHAG HERN REPAIR
REVISION OF TOE

SHO ARTHRS SRG DECOMPRESSION
CLTX SHO DSLC W/MNPJ W/ANES
KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY
TREAT FRACTURE ULNAR STYLOID
DRAINAGE OF HEMATOMA/FLUID
EXPLORE/TREAT FINGER JOINT
REMOVAL OF HEMORRHOID CLOT
EGD DILATE STRICTURE

EGD ESOPHAGOGASTRC FNDOPLSTY

EXC H-F-NK-SP B9+MARG 0.6-1
KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY
KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY
COMPLEX DRAINAGE WOUND
RPR AAHRN 1ST 3-10 RDC
INSERT PLEURAL CATH

REMOVE EYELID LESION

DRAIN NECK/CHEST LESION

EGD CAUTERY TUMOR POLYP
EXC ARM/ELBOW LES SC < 3CM
APPLICATION OF LONG LEG CAST
UNLISTED PX ABD PERTM&0OMN
DRAINAGE OF PELVIC ABSCESS
REDUCTION OF RECTAL PROLAPSE
CMPLX RPRTRUNK 1.1-2.5CM
COLONOSCOPY WITH BIOPSY
EXC S/N/H/F/G MAL+MRG 0.6-1
LAP PARAESOPH HER RPR W/MESH
RPR AAHRN 1ST > 10 RDC
CMPLX RPR S/A/L2.6-7.5CM

EXC TR-EXT MAL+MARG >4 CM
REMOVE ANAL FIST INTER
TREATMENT OF ANAL FISSURE
TANGNTL BX SKIN SINGLE LES
COLONOSCOPY W/RESECTION
REMOVAL OF INNER EYE FLUID
REMOVE LUNG CATHETER
SUTURE LARGE INTESTINE

EXC FOREARM LES SC 3 CM/>
EXC NECKTUM DEEP <5 CM

360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360

9,474.00
9,139.00
9,140.00
29,521.00
4,282.00
7,502.00
4,273.00
11,829.00
8,845.00
7,147.00
5,912.00
8,148.00
4,668.00
22,430.00
4,789.00
11,562.00
12,488.00
10,569.00
15,032.00
15,031.00
3,704.00
10,923.00
7,391.00
7,169.00
612.00
9,985.00
4,595.00
3,196.00
6,621.00
6,077.00
4,409.00
28,924.00
13,989.00
3,144.00
7,530.00
8,833.00
8,514.00
1,061.00
8,514.00
12,328.00
3,784.00
15,914.00
7,440.00
11,488.00



901060
901061
901062
901063
901064
901065
901083
901087
901088
910000
910001
910002
910003
910004
910006
910007
910008
910009
910010
910011
910012
910013
910014
910015
910016
910017
910018
910019
910020
910021
910022
910035
910040
910041
910042
910043
910044
910045
910046
910047
910048
910049
910050
910216

49592
13131
13102
66985
91040
91035
10160
27047
11045
22902
27043
62362
25028
11420
76942
49596
21932
45398
23550
22900
46221
20205
49418
49402
38999
46946
24071
23030
49594
11000
12035
12001
64490
64491
64492
64635
64636
64480
22513
22515
64633
64634
36569
11626

RPR AAHRN 1ST < 3 NCR/STRN
CMPLX RPR F/C/C/M/N/AX/G/H/F
CMPLX RPR TRUNK ADDL 5CM/<
INSERT LENS PROSTHESIS

ESOPH BALLOON DISTENSION TST
G-ESOPH REFLX TST W/ELECTROD
PNXR ASPIR ABSC HMTMA BULLA
EXC HIP/PELVIS LESSC < 3CM
DBRDMT SUBQ TISS EACH ADDL
EXC ABD LESSC <3CM

EXC HIP PELVIS LES SC 3 CM/>
IMPLANT SPINE INFUSION PUMP
DRAINAGE OF FOREARM LESION
EXC H-F-NK-SP B9+MARG 0.5/<
ECHO GUIDE FOR BIOPSY

RPR AAHRN 1ST > 10 NCR/STRN
EXC BACK TUM DEEP <5CM
COLONOSCOPY W/BAND LIGATION
OPTX ACROMCLV DISLC AQT/CHRN
EXC ABDLTUMDEEP <5CM
LIGATION OF HEMORRHOID(S)
DEEP MUSCLE BIOPSY
INSERT TUN IP CATH PERC
REMOVE FOREIGN BODY ADBOMEN
UNLISTD PX HEMIC/LYMPHTC SYS
INTHRHC LIG 2+HROID W/O IMG
EXC ARM/ELBOW LES SC 3 CM/>
DRAIN SHOULDER LESION

RPR AA HRN 1ST 3-10 NCR/STRN
DBRDMT ECZ/INFECTED SKIN<10%
INTMD RPR S/A/T/EXT 12.6-20
REPR LACERATION

INJ PARAVERT FJNT C/T 1 LEV

INJ PARAVERT FINT C/T 2 LEV

INJ PARAVERT F JNT C/T 3 LEV
DESTROY LUMB/SAC FACET JNT
DESTROY L/S FACET JNT ADDL
INJ FORAMEN EPIDUR ADD ON
PERQ VERTEBRAL AUGMENTATION
PERQ VERTEBRAL AUGMENTATION
DESTROY CERV/THOR FACET JNT
DESTROY C/TH FACET JNT ADDL
INSERT PICC CATH

EXC LES OVER 4.0CM

360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
361
360

22,533.00
2,237.00
3,090.00
9,147.00
2,060.00
2,060.00
1,648.00
8,521.00
1,666.00
7,307.00
9,265.00

18,923.00
8,561.00
5,564.00
1,435.00
6,316.00

10,815.00
3,868.00

19,658.00

10,044.00
2,917.00
9,319.00
9,861.00
7,337.00

10,901.00
9,868.00
8,852.00

10,441.00

12,216.00
2,166.00
2,710.00

523.00
2,519.00
1,328.00
1,218.00
3,004.00
2,787.00
1,682.00

38,030.00

15,366.00
2,879.00
2,659.00
3,553.00

13,067.00



910222
910352
910358
910364
910365
910366
910367
910368
910369
910393
910394
910398
910399
910400
910401
910402
910406
910407
910408
910409
910411
910412
910416
910421
910424
910425
910426
910427
910428
910429
910434
910435
910436
910437
910438
910439
910440
910444
910445
910449
910450
910451
910452
910453

11423
C1781
C1889
C1889
C1889
C1889
C1889
C1889
C1889
44140
47600
49566
44180
49083
43247
49255
49505
49565
66984
19307
49587
47610
11004
49321
64450
25111
62323
64640
10120
19101
47001
49060
27265
11401
45381
62321
64405
19120
19083
19083
19083
11770
57415
11402

EXCLES2.1T70 3.0CM
SURGEMESH WN STERILE

6.25 MALYUGIN RING

CAPSULAR TENSION RING 10MM RT
CAPSULAR TENSION RING 10MM LT
CAPSULAR TENSION RING 11MM RT
CAPSULAR TENSION RING 11IMM LT
CAPSULAR TENSION RING 12MM LT
CAPSULAR TENSION RING 12MM RT
PARTIAL REMOVAL OF COLON
RMVLAL OF GALLBLADDER
REREPAIR VENTRL HERN BLOCK
LAP ENTEROLYSIS

ABD PARACENTESIS W/IMAGING
EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY
RMVLAL OF OMENTUM

PRP I/HERN INIT REDUC >5 YR
REREPAIR VENTRL HERN REDUCE
XCAPSL CTRC RMVL WO ECP

MAST MOD RAD

RPR UMBIL HERN BLOCK > 5 YR
REMOVAL OF GALLBLADDER
DEBRIDE GENITALIA AND PERINEUM
LAPAROSCOPY BIOPSY

NJX AA&/STRD OTHER PN/BRANCH
REMOVE WRIST TENDON LESION
NJX INTERLAMINAR LMBR/SAC

INJ TREATMENT OF NERVE

REMOVE FOREIGN BODY

BIOPSY BREAST OPEN INCAL
NEEDLE BIOPSY LIVER ADD-ON
DRAIN OPEN RETROPERI ABSCESS
TREAT HIP DISLOCATION

EXC TR-EXT B9+MARG 0.6-1CM
CSCOPE SUBMUCOUS NJX

NJX INTERLAMINAR CRV/THRC

NJX AA&/STRD GR OCPL NRV
RMVLAL OF BREAST LES

BX BREAST 1ST LESION US IMAG

BX BREAST 1ST LESION US IMAG

BX BREAST 1ST LESION US IMAG
EXC PILONIDAL CYST/SINUS SIMP
RMVLE VAGINAL FOREIGN BODY
EXC TR-EXT B9+MARG 1.1-2CM

360
278
278
278
278
278
278
278
278
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
402
360
360
360

2,799.00
416.00
239.00
278.00
278.00
278.00
278.00
278.00
278.00

3,499.00

4,434.00

15,387.00
15,387.00
2,776.00
5,890.00
8,643.00
10,576.00
17,650.00
9,249.00
17,546.00
18,530.00
17,257.00
4,244.00
15,387.00
1,579.00
4,116.00
2,891.00
2,967.00
641.00
19,095.00
15,685.00
11,670.00

878.00

3,200.00

4,199.00

2,891.00

1,022.00

7,104.00

4,367.00

4,367.00

4,367.00

7,716.00

8,246.00

6,327.00



910454
910455
910457
910458
910459
910460
910461
910462
910463
910464
910465
910466
910469
910470
910473
910474
910475
910476
910477
910480
910481
910484
910485
910486
910487
910488
910489
910490
910491
910492
910493
910496
910499
910500
910501
910503
910504
910505
910509
910510
910511
910512
910513
910515

22514
G0260
20610
43249
21552
37609
62290
11442
12051
66982
17110
43251
46280
G0259
62322
38510
41007
11771
11043
27096
19120
11470
36561
25020
45388
11404
11406
11602
12032
11643
12052
43241
21931
45338
49446
11403
11446
G0121
10060
36590
44005
13101
11982
20600

PERQ VERTEBRAL AUGMENTATION
INJ FOR SACROILIAC JT ANESTH
DRAIN/INJ JT/BURSA WO US
ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM
EXC NECK LES SC 3 CM/>
TEMPORAL ARTERY PROCEDURE
NJX PX DISCOGRAPHY LUMBAR
EXC FACE-MM B9+MARG 1.1-2 CM
INTMD RPR FACE/MM 2.5 CM/<
XCAPSL CTRC RMVL CPLXWO ECP
DESTRUCT B9 LESION 1-14

EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE
REMOVE ANAL FIST COMPLEX
INJECT FOR SACROILIAC

NJX INTERLAMINAR LMBR/SAC
BIOPSY/REMOVAL LYMPH NODES
DRAIN OF MOUTH LES

REMOVE PILONIDAL CYST EXTEN
DEB MUSC/FASCIA 20 SQ CM/<
INJECT SACROILIACJT

RMVLAL OF BREAST LESION(S) OPN
REMOVAL SWEAT GLAND LESION
INSERT TUNNELED CV CATH
DECOMPRESS FOREARM 1 SPACE
COLONOSCOPY W/ABLATION
EXC TR-EXT B9+MARG 3.1-4CM
EXC TR-EXT B9+MARG >4.0 CM
EXC TR-EXT MAL+MARG 1.1-2CM
INTMD RPR S/A/T/EXT 2.6-7.5

EXC F/E/E/N/L MAL+MRG 2.1-3
INTMD RPR FACE/MM 2.6-5.0 CM
EGD TUBE/CATH INSERTION

EXC BACKLES SC 3 CM/>
SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE
CHANGE G-TUBE TO G-J PERC
EXC TR-EXT B9+MARG 2.1-3CM
EXC FACE-MM B9+MARG >4 CM
COLON CA SCRN NOT HIRSKIND
I1&D ABSCESS SIMP/SNGL
RMVLAL TUNNELED CV CATH
FREEING OF BOWEL ADHESION
REPRCMPLX TRUNK 2.6-7.5CM
RMVLE DRUG IMPLANT DEVICE
DRAIN/INJ JOINT/BURSA W/0O US

360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360

23,212.00
6,199.00
2,321.00
4,938.00
7,839.00
1,899.00
3,869.00
4,762.00
1,412.00

14,002.00

503.00
3,020.00
7,851.00
2,547.00
2,307.00

11,831.00
4,830.00
8,459.00
5,109.00
2,547.00
7,104.00
7,381.00
9,103.00
5,102.00
2,053.00
6,684.00
6,938.00
3,654.00
1,704.00
8,057.00
1,667.00
4,868.00
8,619.00
6,963.00
4,959.00
6,523.00
7,381.00
4,206.00

478.00
5,066.00

11,344.00
5,236.00
4,894.00
1,056.00



910521
910522
910523
910524
910525
910528
910531
910532
910533
910534
910538
910539
910541
910542
910543
910546
910547
910548
910549
910550
910551
910552
910556
910557
910560
910561
910562
910564
910565
910566
910570
910571
910572
910573
910574
910575
910576
910577
910578
910579
910580
910581
910582
910583

66850
47563
23076
G0105
43246
45330
12031
46910
11602
12041
11622
46910
11603
27327
11604
87076
10080
19301
46999
44700
43233
38525
64421
43236
27337
66682
11450
49525
67028
11424
21930
67010
44388
66986
45171
45331
21554
G0104
11422
46250
46270
36571
20206
23071

REMOVAL OF LENS MATERIAL

LAPARO CHOLECYSTECTOMY/GRAPH

EXC SHOULDER TUM DEEP < 5CM
COLORECTAL SCRN; HIRISKIND
EGD PLACE GASTROSTOMY TUBE
DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY
INTMD RPR S/A/T/EXT 2.5 CM/<
DESTRUCTION ANAL LESION(S)
EXC TR-EXT MAL+MARG 1.1-2 CM
INTMD RPR N-HF/GENIT 2.5CM/<
EXC S/N/H/F/G MAL+MRG 1.1-2
DESTRUCTION ANAL LESION(S)
EXC TR-EXT MAL+MARG 2.1-3 CM
EXC THIGH/KNEE LES SC <3 CM
EXC TR-EXT MAL+MARG 3.1-4 CM
CULTURE ANAEROBE IDENT EA
1&D PILONIDAL CYST SIMP
MASTECTOMY PARTIAL
UNLISTED PROCEDURE ANUS
SUSPEND BOWEL W/PROSTHESIS
EGD BALLOON DIL ESOPH30 MM/>
BIOPSY/RMVLAL LYMPH NODES
NJX AA&/STRD NTRCOST NRV EA
UPPR GI SCOPE W/SUBMUC INJ
EXC THIGH/KNEE LES SC 3 CM/>
REPR IRIS&CILIARY BODY
RMVLAL SWEAT GLAND LES SMP
REPAIR ING HERNIA SLIDING
INJECTION EYE DRUG

EXC H-F-NK-SP B9+MARG 3.1-4
EXC BACKLES SC <3CM
PARTIAL RMVLAL OF EYE FLUID
COLONOSCOPY THRU STOMA SPX
EXCHANGE INTRAOCULAR LENS
EXC RECT TUM TRANSANAL PART
SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY
EXC NECKTUM DEEP 5 CM/>

CA SCREEN FLEXI SIGMOIDSCOPE
EXC H-F-NK-SP B9+MARG 1.1-2
REMOVE EXT HEM GROUPS 2+
SURG TX ANAL FISTULA SUBQ
INSERT PICVAD CATH

NEEDLE BIOPSY MUSCLE

EXC SHOULDER LES SC 3 CM/>

360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
300
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360

7,342.00
19,096.00
7,751.00
4,262.00
4,959.00
3,183.00
1,358.00
5,167.00
3,654.00
1,358.00
4,363.00
5,167.00
4,296.00
6,889.00
4,668.00
147.00
1,943.00
23,410.00
5,359.00
12,731.00
4,959.00
12,745.00
2,842.00
3,730.00
7,405.00
8,581.00
9,842.00
13,197.00
5,020.00
3,092.00
6,582.00
6,436.00
3,634.00
10,699.00
11,128.00
5,822.00
11,834.00
3,183.00
1,811.00
7,940.00
8,140.00
9,492.00
2,388.00
7,662.00



910585
910587
910588
910589
910590
910591
910592
910593
910594
910595
910596
910597
910598
910599
910600
910601
910602
910603
910604
910605
910606
910607
910608
910609
910610
910611
910612
910613
910614
910615
910616
910617
910618
910619
910620
910621
910622
910623
910624
910625
910626
910627
910628
910629

64510
64451
22903
27328
11008
64454
45335
11104
21014
64625
64420
64624
44950
36620
38500
38745
19081
19303
19285
32556
44205
44146
49450
21011
21012
21013
21014
49570
49655
43280
49000
27603
97605
11600
11601
11602
11603
38531
11440
11441
11443
11444
11400
11772

N BLOCK STELLATE GANGLION
NJX AA&/STRD NRV NRVTG ST
EXC ABD LES SC 3 CM/>

EXC THIGH/KNEE TUM DEEP <5CM
REMOVE MESH FROM ABD WALL
NJX AA&/STRD GNCLR NRV BRNCH
SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/SUBMUC INJ
PUNCH BIOPSY SKIN SNGL LES
EXC FACE TUM DEEP 2 CM/>

RF ABLTJ NRV NRVTG ST

NJX AA&/STRD NTRCOST NRV 1
DSTRJ NULYT AGT GNCLR NRV
APPENDECTOMY

INSERTION CATHETER ARTERY
BIOPSY/REMOVAL LYMPH NODES
REMOVE ARMPIT LYMPH NODES
BX BREAST 1ST LESION STRTCTC
MAST SIMPLE COMPLETE

PERQ DEV BREAST 1ST US IMAG
INSERT CATH PLEURA W/O IMAGE
LAP COLECTOMY PART W/ILEUM
PARTIAL REMOVAL OF COLON
REPLACE G/C TUBE PERC

EXC FACELESSC <2CM

EXC FACE LES SBQ 2 CM/>

EXC FACETUM DEEP<2CM

EXC FACE TUM DEEP 2 CM/>

RPR EPIGASTRIC HERN REDUCE
LAP INC HERN REPAIR COMP
LAPAROSCOPY FUNDOPLASTY
EXPLORATION OF ABDOMEN
DRAIN LOWER LEG LESION

NEG PRESS WOUND TX </=50 CM
EXC TR-EXT MAL+MARG 0.5 CM/<
EXC TR-EXT MAL+MARG 0.6-1 CM
EXC TR-EXT MAL+MARG 1.1-2 CM
EXC TR-EXT MAL+MARG 2.1-3 CM
OPEN BX/EXC INGUINOFEM NODES
EXC FACE-MM B9+MARG 0.5 CM/<
EXC FACE-MM B9+MARG 0.6-1 CM
EXC FACE-MM B9+MARG 2.1-3 CM
EXC FACE-MM B9+MARG 3.1-4 CM
EXC TR-EXT B9+MARG 0.5 CM<
REMOVE PILONIDAL CYST COMPL

360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360

2,928.00
5,372.00
3,518.00
10,722.00
1,167.00
2,655.00
4,335.00
459.00
8,174.00
5,473.00
8,964.00
5,473.00
5,473.00
646.00
8,576.00
15,636.00
3,381.00
16,089.00
3,030.00
3,664.00
5,305.00
5,305.00
2,525.00
7,353.00
9,875.00
7,016.00
8,174.00
9,381.00
31,401.00
38,624.00
12,032.00
8,620.00
302.00
3,421.00
3,565.00
3,654.00
4,296.00
14,563.00
3,551.00
4,655.00
4,864.00
4,985.00
2,857.00
11,065.00



910630
910631
910632
910633
910634
910635
910636
910637
910638
910653
910656
910657
910658
910659
910660
910661
910662
910663
910694
910695
910696
910697
910698
910699
910700
910712
910726
910742
910743
910776
910777
910778
910785
910787
911079
911080
911081
911085
911086
911087
911088
911089
911091
911092

10061
58999
46200
60240
36556
49250
64530
11042
11044
19020
C1780
66174
66175
C1783
C1781
C1781
C1781
C1781
C1781
C1781
C1781
C1781
C1781
C1781
C1781
C1765
C1781
C1788
C1781
C1062
C1062
C1062
C1889
11451
C1713
C1713
C1713
C1713
C1713
C1713
C1713
C1713
C1713
C1713

DRAINAGE OF SKIN ABSCESS
GENITAL SURGERY PROCEDURE
REMOVAL OF ANAL FISSURE
REMOVAL OF THYROID

INSERT NON-TUNNEL CV CATH
EXCISION OF UMBILICUS

N BLOCK INJ CELIAC PELUS

DEB SUBQ TISSUE 20 SQ CM/<

DEB BONE 20 SQ CM/<

INCISION OF BREAST LESION

LENS PRELOADED
TRANSLUM DIL EYE CANAL
TRNSLUM DIL EYE CANAL W/STNT
OCULAR IMP, AQUEOUS DRAIN DE
PARITEX VENTRAL PATCH 4.6CM
PARITEX VENTRAL PATCH 6.6CM
PARITEX VENTRAL PATCH 8.6CM
PARITEX VENTRAL PATCH 25X20
3DMAXMESH LG LEFT
3DMAXMESH XL LEFT
3DMAXMESH LG RIGHT
3DMAXMESH XL RIGHT

COMPOSIX 6.2X8.2

COMPOSIX 4.2X6.2

COMPOSIX 4.5

SEPRA FILM SINGLE SITE

PROLENE MESH 7.5CM UNDERLAY
SMALL PORT 8FR UNATTACHED
3DMAXMESH RIGHT MEDIUM
SPINEJACK 4.2MM

SPINEJACK 5.0MM

SPINEJACK 5.8MM
SEROSAFUSE KIT

REMOVAL SWEAT GLAND LESION CX
SYNTHES 6H 2.7MM LCP PLATE
SYNTHES 7H 2.7MM LCP PLATE
SYNTHES 16MM 2.7 CORTEX SCREW
SYNTHES 16MM 3.5 CORTEX SCREW
SYNTHES 6H 3.5 LCP PLATE
SYNTHES 7H 3.5 LCP PLATE
SYNTHES 16MM 3.5 CORTEX SCREW
SYNTHES 2.7MM LCP PLATE
SYNTHES 2.7 CORTEX SCREW REC14
SYNTHES 2.7 CORTEX SCREW REC16

360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
360
276
360
360
278
278
278
278
278
278
278
278
278
278
278
278
278
278
278
278
278
278
278
278
360
278
278
278
278
278
278
278
278
278
278

925.00
2,690.00
8,865.00

23,927.00
5,281.00
8,185.00
3,520.00
5,411.00
4,668.00
6,449.00
1,232.00
6,751.00
8,925.00
4,528.00
3,834.00
3,834.00
3,834.00
3,834.00

547.00

604.00

547.00

604.00
2,215.00
1,052.00
1,655.00

395.00

437.00
1,424.00

513.00
6,935.00
6,935.00
6,935.00
9,675.50

10,612.00
1,754.00
1,754.00

191.00

139.00
1,327.00
1,382.00

141.00
1,754.00

191.00

191.00



911093 C1713 SYNTHES 2.7 CORTEX SCREW REC18 278 191.00

911096 C1781 SURGIMEND MESH MP 13X25 278 11,166.71
911097 C1781 SURGIMEND MESH 4 20X30 278 25,704.25
911098 C1781 SURGIMEND MESH E3 10X25 278 8,396.72
911099 C1781 SURGIMEND MESH 2 6X12 278 2,511.00
911122 64624  DSTRJNULYTAGT GNCLR NRV BL 360 5,473.00
911129 29876  KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 360 11,283.00
911130 24575  TREAT HUMERUS FRACTURE 360 29,409.00
911137 C1713 2.7 CORTEX SCREW 278 152.00
911138 C1713 2.4MMVALOCKING SCREQ 278 514.00
911139 C1713 2.4MMVA LOCKING SCREW 278 514.00
911140 C1713  2.4MMVALOCKING SCREW 278 514.00
911141 C1713 2.4MM VA LOCKING SCREW 278 514.00
911142 C1713 2.7 CORTEX SCREW 278 152.00
911144 C1769 1.1 GUIDE WIRE 272 217.00
911145 C1769 .8 GUIDE WIRE 272 195.00
911147 C1713 2.4MMVA LOCKING SCREW 12MM 278 2,745.00
911148 C1713  2.4MMVALOCKING SCREW 14MM 278 514.00
911149 C1713 2.7MM LCP PLATE 10H 94MM 278 1,403.00
911152 C1780  LENS, INTRAOCULAR (NEW TECH) 276 1,232.00
911165 C1713 2.4MMVOLAR PLATE 278 1,882.00
911166 11046  DEB MUSC/FASCIA ADD-ON 360 2,065.00
911189 C1780 SENSARLENS 270 352.00
911200 C1726  CATH, BAL DIL, NON-VASCULAR 278 1,658.00
911201 V2788  LENSTECNIS ODYSSEY IOL PREMIU 276 1,841.00
911202 V2787  LENSTECNIS ODYSSEY TORIC I 276 1,841.00
911203 V2632  LENS EE ENVISTA UV 276 185.00
911204 V2632  LENS RAYONE EMV 276 296.00
911205 V2632  LENS RAYONE ASPHERIC 276 148.00
911206 V2632  LENSETEU125 276 833.00
2300010 77080 DXA BONE DENSITY AXIAL 320 652.00
2300011 77081  DEXAEXTRIMITY 320 365.00
2300012 77080 DXA BONE DENSITY AXIAL 320 652.00
2300013 77089  TBS DXA CAL W/I&R FX RISK 320 361.00
2300611 12017 RPRFE/E/EN/L/M 20.1-30.0 CM 981 436.00
2400004 76380  CAT SCAN FOLLOW-UP STUDY 352 698.00
2400005 72142  MRINECK SPINE W/DYE 612 3,389.00
2400006 70544  MRAHEAD WO DYEST 610 2,945.00
2400007 72148  MRILUMBAR SPINE W/O DYE 612 2,994.00
2400008 70545  MRAHEAD W/DYE 610 4,255.00
2400009 70546  MRA HEAD WO&W/DYE 610 4,896.00
2400010 70553  MRIBRAIN BRAIN STEM WO W/DYE 611 6,274.00
2400011 70542  MRI ORBIT/FACE/NECK W/DYE 610 3,389.00

2400012 70540  MRIORBIT/FACE/NECKW/O DYE 610 4,809.00



2400013
2400015
2400016
2400017
2400018
2400019
2400020
2400021
2400022
2400023
2400025
2400026
2400027
2400028
2400030
2400031
2400032
2400033
2400034
2400035
2400036
2400037
2400038
2400039
2400040
2400041
2400042
2400044
2400046
2400050
2400051
2400052
2400053
2400054
2400058
2400059
2400060
2400061
2400062
2400063
2400065
2400070
2400071
2400072

70543
73221
70547
73721
70548
70549
74183
73218
70336
73218
73219
70551
73222
70552
71550
71551
C8911
71552
72141
73218
72146
73722
72147
73218
72149
73723
72156
72157
72158
72196
72195
C8920
72197
73220
73720
73718
C8914
73719
74185
74182
74181
C8914
C8914
73721

MRI ORBIT FACE&NECK WO&W/DYE
MRIJOINT UPR EXTREM W/O DYE
MRA NECK WO

MRIANY JT LWR EXT WO DYE RT
MRA NECK W/DYE

MRA NECKWO &W/DYE

MRI ABD WO&W/DYE

MRI UPPER EXTREMITY W/O DYE
MAGNETIC IMAGE JAW JOINT

MRI UPPER EXTREMITY W/O DYE
MRI UPPER EXTREMITY W/DYE

MRI BRAIN BRAIN STEM WO DYE
MRIJOINT UPR EXTREM W/DYE
MRI BRAIN W/DYE

MRI CHEST W/O DYE

MRI CHEST W/

MRA W/O FOL W/CONT, CHEST
MRI CHEST WO&W

MRI NECK SPINE W/O DYE

MRI UPPER EXTREMITY W/O DYE
MRI CHEST SPINE W/O DYE

MRI ANY JT LWR EXT W/DYE RT

MRI CHEST SPINE W/DYE

MRI UPPER EXTREMITY W/O DYE
MRI LUMBAR SPINE W/DYE

MRI ANY JT LWR EXT WO&W/DYE RT
MRI NECK SPINE W/O & W/DYE
MRI CHEST SPINE W/O & W/DYE
MRI LUMBAR SPINE W/O & W/DYE
MRI PELVIS W/DYE

MRI PELVIS WO DYE

MRA W/O FOL W/CONT, PELVIS
MRI PELVIS WO&W/DYE

MRI UPPR EXTREMITY W/O&W/DYE
MRI LWR EXTREMITY W/O&W/DYE
MRI LWR EXT OTH/THN JT WO DYE
MRA W/O FOL W/CONT, LWR EXT
MRI LOWER EXTREMITY W/DYE
MRI ANGIO ABDOM W ORW/O DYE
MRI ABD W/ DYE

MRI ABD WO DYE

MRI ANGIO LWR EXTITY WOR WO-BL
MRI ANGIO LWR EXTITY WOR WO-LT
MRIANY JT LWR EXT WO DYE LT

610
610
610
610
610
610
610
610
610
610
610
611
610
611
610
610
610
610
612
610
612
610
612
610
612
610
612
612
612
610
610
610
610
610
610
610
610
610
610
610
610
610
610
610

4,888.00
3,316.00
4,764.00
3,408.00
3,718.00
4,000.00
5,401.00
4,490.00
2,389.00
2,994.00
3,390.00
3,313.00
3,744.00
5,124.00
2,168.00
4,003.00
3,389.00
6,675.00
2,994.00
4,490.00
2,994.00
5,065.00
3,389.00
2,994.00
3,390.00
5,560.00
5,560.00
5,560.00
5,560.00
3,708.00
5,172.00
3,390.00
8,339.00
4,948.00
5,103.00
2,675.00
3,390.00
2,837.00
2,152.00
3,390.00
2,994.00
3,390.00
3,390.00
3,408.00



2400073
2400074
2400075
2400076
2400077
2400078
2400079
2400080
2400081
2400082
2400083
2400084
2400085
2400086
2400087
2400088
2400089
2400090
2400091
2400092
2400093
2400094
2400100
2400101
2400102
2400106
2400107
2400108
2400109
2400110
2400111
2400112
2400113
2400114
2400115
2400116
2400117
2400118
2400119
2400120
2400121
2400122
2400123
2400124

73721
73723
73723
73722
73722
73221
73222
73222
73221
73719
73719
73720
73720
73718
73718
73218
73218
73219
73219
73220
73220
73223
70544
70545
70546
72195
72195
72195
72196
72197
73218
73218
73219
73219
73219
73219
73219
73220
73220
73220
73220
73220
73220
70540

MRI ANY JT LWR EXT WO DYE BL
MRI ANY JT LWR EXT WO&W/DYE LT
MRI ANY JT LWR EXT WO&W/DYE BL
MRI ANY JT LWR EXT W/DYE LT

MRI ANY JT LWR EXT W/DYE BL
MRIJOINT UPR EXTREM W/O DYE
MRIJOINT UPR EXTREM W/DYE
MRIJOINT UPR EXTREM W/DYE
MRIJOINT UPR EXTREM W/O DYE
MRI LWR EXT OTH THAN JT W/-BL
MRI LOWER EXTREMITY W/DYE
MRI LWR EXTREMITY W/O&W/DYE
MRI LWR EXTREMITY W/O&W/DYE
MRI LWR EXT OTH THAN JT WO-BL
MRI LWR EXT OTH/THN JT WO DYE
MRI UPPER EXTREMITY W/O DYE
MRI UPPER EXTREMITY W/O DYE
MRI'UP EXT OTH THAN JT WO&W-BL
MRI UPPER EXTREMITY W/DYE

MRI UPPR EXTREMITY W/O&W/DYE
MRI UPPR EXTREMITY W/O&W/DYE
MRIJOINT UPR EXTREM W/DYE LT
MR ANGIOGRAPHY HEAD W/O DYE
MR ANGIOGRAPHY HEAD W/DYE
MR ANGIOGRAPH HEAD W/O&W/DYE
MRI PELVIS W/O DYE

MRI PELVIS W/O DYE

MRI PELVIS W/O DYE

MRI PELVIS W/DYE

MRI PELVIS W/O & W/DYE

MRI UPPER EXTREMITY W/O DYE
MRI UPPER EXTREMITY W/O DYE
MRI UPPER EXTREMITY W/DYE

MRI UPPER EXTREMITY W/DYE

MRI UPPER EXTREMITY W/DYE

MRI UPPER EXTREMITY W/DYE

MRI UPPER EXTREMITY W/DYE

MRI UPPR EXTREMITY W/O&W/DYE
MRI UPPR EXTREMITY W/O&W/DYE
MRI UPPR EXTREMITY W/O&W/DYE
MRI UPPR EXTREMITY W/O&W/DYE
MRI UPPR EXTREMITY W/O&W/DYE
MRI UPPR EXTREMITY W/O&W/DYE
MRI ORBIT/FACE/NECK W/O DYE

610
610
610
610
610
610
610
610
610
610
610
610
610
610
610
610
610
610
610
610
610
610
610
610
610
610
610
610
610
610
610
610
610
610
610
610
610
610
610
610
610
610
610
610

3,408.00
5,560.00
5,560.00
5,065.00
5,065.00
3,316.00
3,744.00
3,744.00
3,316.00
4,255.00
2,837.00
5,103.00
5,103.00
2,675.00
2,675.00
2,994.00
2,994.00
3,390.00
3,390.00
4,948.00
4,948.00
5,560.00
2,945.00
2,837.00
4,896.00
3,448.00
3,448.00
3,448.00
3,708.00
5,560.00
2,994.00
2,994.00
3,390.00
3,390.00
5,086.00
3,390.00
3,390.00
4,948.00
4,948.00
4,948.00
4,948.00
4,948.00
4,948.00
4,809.00



2400125
2400126
2400127
2400128
2400129
2400134
2700070
2700094
2800002
2800003
2800004
2800005
2800006
2800007
2800008
2800009
2800010
2800011
2800012
2800013
2800014
2800015
2800016
2800017
2800019
2800020
2800021
2800022
2800023
2800024
2800025
2800026
2800027
2800028
2800030
2800031
2800032
2800033
2800035
2800037
2800042
2800043
2800044
2800045

70543
73720
73720
73720
73720
70542
72020
73521
76641
76857
76536
93307
93320
93325
93880
93925
76815
93923
76805
76856
93922
93970
76641
93978
76642
76830
76881
93930
93931
76770
93306
76700
93926
76604
76942
76818
76706
93975
76705
93303
76881
76881
76881
76937

MRI ORBT/FAC/NCK W/O &W/DYE
MRI LWR EXTREMITY W/O&W/DYE
MRI LWR EXTREMITY W/O&W/DYE
MRI LWR EXTREMITY W/O&W/DYE
MRI LWR EXTREMITY W/O&W/DYE
MRI ORBIT/FACE/NECK W/DYE
XRAY SPINE SNGL VW

RADEX HIPS BL WITH PELVIS 2V
US BREAST-RT

US EXAM PELVIC LMTD

US EXAM OF HEAD AND NECK
ECHO 2D M MODE COMPLT
CARDIAC DOPPLER

COLOR FLOW

EXTRACRANIAL BL STDY

LWR EXTITY STDY

OB US LIMITED FETUS(S)
SEGMENTAL PRESSURES

OB US >/= 14 WKS SNGL FETUS
US EXAM PELVIC COMPLT
ANKLE BRACHIAL INDEX
EXTREMITY STUDY

ULTRASOUND BREAST COMPLETE
VASCULAR STDY

ULTRASOUND BREAST LIMITED BL
US TRANSVAGINAL

US EXTITY BAKERS TEST-RT
UPPER EXTREMITY STDY BL
UPPER EXTITY STDY

US EXAM ABDO BACK WALL COMP
TTE W/DOPPLER COMPLT

US EXAM ABDOM COMPLETE

LWR EXTITY STDY

US EXAM CHEST

ECHO GUIDE FOR BIOPSY

FETAL BIOPHYS PROFILE W/NST
US ABDL AORTA SCREEN AAA
VASCULAR STDY

ECHO EXAM OF ABDOMEN
ECHO TRANSTHORACIC

US COMPL JOINT R-T W/IMG

US COMPL JOINT R-T W/IMG

US COMPL JOINT R-T W/IMG

US GUIDE VASCULAR ACCESS

610
610
610
610
610
610
320
320
402
402
402
480
480
480
921
921
402
921
402
402
921
921
402
921
402
402
402
921
921
402
480
402
921
402
402
402
402
921
402
480
402
402
402
402

4,888.00
7,654.00
7,654.00
5,103.00
5,103.00
3,389.00
510.00
586.00
741.00
757.00
836.00
1,175.00
762.00
490.00
1,252.00
1,238.00
771.00
787.00
1,117.00
994.00
545.00
1,317.00
741.00
734.00
594.00
907.00
694.00
3,418.00
750.00
974.00
1,931.00
1,240.00
1,220.00
765.00
1,385.00
1,292.00
596.00
1,422.00
882.00
2,556.00
694.00
694.00
694.00
629.00



2800055
2800081
2800082
2800083
2800084
2800085
2800086
2800087
2800088
2800089
2800100
2800101
2800102
2800103
2800104
2800105
2800106
2800109
2800110
2800111
2800112
2800113
2800114
2800115
2800116
2800117
2800118
2800119
2800120
2800121
2800122
2800124
2800125
2800126
2800127
2800128
2800129
2800130
2800131
2800132
2800133
2800134
2800135
2800136

76775
93926
93931
76641
76882
76881
76770
76770
93882
93350
49083
76376
76377
76536
76642
76642
76700
76770
76770
76775
76776
76776
76776
76801
76802
76805
76810
76811
76812
76812
76813
76815
76815
76816
76816
76817
76818
76818
76819
76821
76821
76870
76872
76873

US EXAM ABDO BACK WALL LIM
LWR EXTITY STDY

UPPER EXTITY STDY
ULTRASOUND BREAST COMPLETE
US LMTD JT/NONVASC XTR STRUX
US COMPL JOINT R-T W/IMG

US EXAM ABDO BACK WALL COMP
US EXAM ABDO BACK WALL COMP
EXTRACRANIAL UNI/LTD STUDY
STRESS ECHO

ABD PARACENTESIS W/IMAGING
3D RENDER W/INTRP POSTPROCES
3D RENDER W/INTRP POSTPROCES
US EXAM OF HEAD AND NECK
ULTRASOUND BREAST LIMITED
ULTRASOUND BREAST LIMITED

US EXAM ABDOM COMPLETE

US EXAM ABDO BACK WALL COMP
US EXAM ABDO BACK WALL COMP
US EXAM ABDO BACKWALL LIM
US EXAM K TRANSPL W/DOPPLER
US EXAM K TRANSPL W/DOPPLER
US EXAM K TRANSPL W/DOPPLER
OB US < 14 WKS SINGLE FETUS
OB US < 14 WKS ADDL FETUS

OB US >/= 14 WKS SNGL FETUS
OB US >/= 14 WKS ADDL FETUS
OB US DETAILED SNGL FETUS

OB US DETAILED ADDL FETUS

OB US DETAILED ADDL FETUS

OB US NUCHAL MEAS 1 GEST

OB US LIMITED FETUS(S)

OB US LIMITED FETUS(S)

OB US FOLLOW-UP PER FETUS

OB US FOLLOW-UP PER FETUS
TRANSVAGINAL US OBSTETRIC
FETAL BIOPHYS PROFILE W/NST
FETAL BIOPHYS PROFILE W/NST
FETAL BIOPHYS PROFIL W/O NST
MIDDLE CEREBRAL ARTERY ECHO
MIDDLE CEREBRAL ARTERY ECHO
US EXAM SCROTUM

US TRANSRECTAL
ECHOGRAP TRANS R PROS STUDY

402
921
921
402
402
402
402
402
921
480
320
320
320
402
402
402
402
402
402
402
402
402
402
402
402
402
402
402
402
402
402
402
402
402
402
402
402
402
402
320
320
402
402
402

800.00
1,220.00
750.00
741.00
485.00
694.00
974.00
974.00
1,133.00
3,072.00
2,776.00
783.00
1,285.00
836.00
594.00
594.00
1,240.00
974.00
974.00
1,199.00
733.00
733.00
733.00
965.00
551.00
1,117.00
963.00
1,365.00
872.00
872.00
734.00
771.00
771.00
752.00
752.00
994.00
1,292.00
1,292.00
704.00
679.00
679.00
1,251.00
1,253.00
1,327.00



2800137 76882  USLMTD JT/NONVASC XTR STRUX 402 485.00

2800138 76942  ECHO GUIDE FOR BIOPSY 402 1,385.00
2800139 76942  ECHO GUIDE FOR BIOPSY 402 1,385.00
2800140 76942  ECHO GUIDE FOR BIOPSY 402 1,385.00
2800141 76942  ECHO GUIDE FOR BIOPSY 402 1,385.00
2800142 76942  ECHO GUIDE FOR BIOPSY 402 1,385.00
2800143 76942  ECHO GUIDE FOR BIOPSY 402 1,385.00
2800146 93882  EXTRACRANIAL UNI/LTD STUDY 402 1,133.00
2800147 93882  EXTRACRANIAL UNI/LTD STUDY 402 1,133.00
2800148 93882  EXTRACRANIAL UNI/LTD STUDY 402 1,133.00
2800149 93882  EXTRACRANIAL UNI/LTD STUDY 402 1,133.00
2800150 93886  INTRACRANIAL COMPLETE STUDY 402 1,634.00
2800151 93888  INTRACRANIAL LIMITED STUDY 402 1,101.00
2800152 93896  TCD VASOREACTIVITY STUDY 400 1,274.00
2800153 93892 TCD EMBOLIDETECT W/O INJ 402 1,189.00
2800154 93893  TCD EMBOLI DETECT W/INJ 402 1,221.00
2800155 93924 LWRXTR VASC STDY BILAT 402 1,334.00
2800156 93970  EXTREMITY STUDY 921 1,317.00
2800157 93970  EXTREMITY STUDY 921 1,317.00
2800158 93970  EXTREMITY STUDY 921 1,317.00
2800159 93970  EXTREMITY STUDY 921 1,317.00
2800160 93971  EXTREMITY STUDY LT 921 778.00
2800161 93971  EXTREMITY STUDY RT 921 778.00
2800163 93971  EXTREMITY STUDY BL 921 778.00
2800169 93975 VASCULAR STUDY 402 1,422.00
2800170 93975 VASCULAR STUDY 402 1,422.00
2800171 93976  VASCULAR STUDY 402 888.00
2800172 93978  VASCULAR STUDY 921 734.00
2800173 93978 VASCULAR STUDY 921 1,102.00
2800174 93978 VASCULAR STUDY 921 734.00
2800175 93979  VASCULAR STUDY 402 376.00
2800176 93979  VASCULAR STUDY 402 376.00
2800177 93980  PENILE VASCULAR STUDY 320 1,126.00
2800178 93981  PENILE VASCULAR STUDY 320 348.00
2800179 76830 TRANSVAGINAL US NON-OB 402 445.00
2800180 76831 ECHO EXAM UTERUS 402 1,295.00
2810001 93308 TTEF-UP OR LMTD 480 1,020.00
2810003 76641  USBREAST-BL 402 1,112.00
2820030 76870  US SCROTUM&CONTENTS 402 1,251.00
2820031 76872  USTRANSRECTAL 402 1,253.00
2820032 76886  US EXAM INFANT HIPS STATIC 402 425.00
2900010 72126 CT CERVICAL SPINE W/DYE 352 2,957.00
2900011 72127  CT NECK SPINE W/O & W/DYE 352 2,722.00

2900015 72129  CTTHORACIC SPINE W/DYE 352 2,722.00



2900016
2900017
2900018
2900019
2900020
2900021
2900022
2900023
2900024
2900025
2900027
2900030
2900035
2900036
2900037
2900038
2900039
2900040
2900041
2900042
2900043
2900044
2900048
2900049
2900050
2900051
2900052
2900053
2900054
2900055
2900056
2900057
2900058
2900059
2900060
2900061
2900062
2900063
2900064
2900065
2900066
2900067
2900068
2900069

73201
73202
72129
73702
73701
70460
70470
70450
74160
74174
77078
77012
73200
74170
72132
72131
72133
72193
76390
74176
74177
74178
70491
70488
70486
70487
70481
70482
70480
70490
73700
70492
76380
76376
70496
70498
71275
72191
73206
73706
74175
75635
76497
76377

CT UPPER EXTITY W/DYE RT

CT UPPER EXTITY WO&W/DYE
CTTHORACIC SPINE W/DYE

CT LWR EXTITY WO&W/DYE

CT LWR EXTITY W/DYE
CTHEAD/BRAIN W/DYE

CT HEAD/BRAIN WO&W/DYE
CTHEAD/BRAIN WO DYE

CT ABD W/DYE

CT ANGIO ABD&PELY WO&W/DYE
CT BONE DENSITY AXIAL

CT SCAN FOR NEEDLE BIOPSY

CT UPPER EXTITY WO DYE

CT ABD WO&W/DYE

CT LUMBAR SPINE W/DYE

CT LUMBAR SPINE WO DYE

CT LUMBAR SPINE WO&W/DYE

CT PELVIS W/DYE

MR SPECTROSCOPY

CT ABD&PELVIS WO DYE

CT ABD&PELVIS W/DYE

CTABD & PELV 1/> REGNS

CT SFT TISS NECK W/DYE

CT MAXILLOFACIAL WO&W/DYE
CT MAXILLOFACIAL WO DYE

CT MAXILLOFACIAL W/DYE

CT ORBIT/EAR/FOSSA W/DYE

CT ORBIT/EAR/FOSSA W/O&W/DYE
CT ORBIT/EAR/FOSSA WO DYE

CT SFTTISS NECK WO DYE

CT LWR EXTITY WO DYE RT

CT SFT TISS NECK WO&W/DYE

CAT SCAN FOLLOW-UP STUDY

3D RENDER W/INTRP POSTPROCES
CT ANGIOGRAPHY, HEAD

CT ANGIOGRAPHY NECK

CT ANGIOGRAPHY CHEST

CT ANGIOGRAPH PELV W/O&W/DYE
CT ANGIO UPR EXTRM W/O&W/DYE
CT ANGIOGRAPHY LWR EXTITY

CT ANGIO ABDOM W/O & W/DYE
CT ANGIO ABDOMINAL ARTERIES
CT PE CHEST

3D RENDER W/INTRP POSTPROCES

352
352
352
352
352
351
351
351
352
352
350
350
352
352
350
352
352
352
352
352
352
352
352
351
351
351
351
351
351
352
352
352
352
352
351
350
352
352
352
352
352
350
350
352

1,777.00
2,817.00
2,722.00
2,616.00
2,379.00
2,441.00
2,722.00
1,628.00
2,403.00
5,560.00

627.00
4,180.00
1,613.00
2,616.00
1,940.00
1,613.00
2,722.00
2,085.00
1,313.00
4,055.00
4,987.00
5,136.00
2,421.00
2,722.00
1,613.00
2,441.00
2,441.00
2,722.00
1,613.00
1,613.00
1,613.00
2,722.00

698.00

783.00
2,843.00
3,040.00
2,722.00
2,706.00
2,722.00
2,722.00
2,722.00
2,722.00

669.00
1,285.00



2900070
2900071
2900072
2900073
2900074
2900075
2900076
2900077
2900078
2900079
2900080
2900081
2900082
2900083
2900084
2900100
2900101
2900102
2900103
2910024
2910028
2910035
2910037
2910042
2910044
2910045
2910046
2910047
3000001
3000002
3000003
3000004
3000005
3000007
3020120
3200103
3200427
3200431
3200502
3200503
3200504
3200505
3200506
3200507

73701
73701
73702
73702
73700
73700
73200
73200
73201
73201
73202
73202
71275
73701
76376
74175
75571
75574
75574
72125
72192
72128
74150
72194
71260
71250
71270
71271
97802
97803
97804
G0270
G0271
27510
96361
12032
36680
31505
10061
10080
10120
10121
10140
10160

CT LWR EXTITY W/BL

CT LWR EXTITY W/DYE

CT LWR EXTITY WO&W-BL

CT LWR EXTITY WO&W/DYE

CT LWR EXTITY WO DYE LT

CT LWR EXTITY WO DYE BT

CT UPPER EXT WO-BL

CT UPPER EXTITY WO DYE LT

CT UPPER EXTITY W/-BL

CT UPPER EXTITY W/DYE LT

CT UPPR EXTREMITY W/O&W/DYE
CT UPPR EXTREMITY W/O&W/DYE
CT ANGIOGRAPHY CHEST

CT LWR EXTITY W/DYE

3D RENDER W/INTRP POSTPROCES
CTANGIO ABDOM W/O & W/DYE
CTHRT W/O DYE W/CATEST
CTHRT W/3D IMAGE CONGEN
CTHRT W/3D IMAGE CONGEN
CT CERVICAL SPINE WO DYE

CT PELVIS WO DYE

CTTHORACIC SPINE WO DYE

CT ABD WO DYE

CT PELVIS WO&W/DYE

CT THORAX W/DYE
CTTHORAXWO DYE

CT THORAX WO&W/DYE
CTTHORAX LUNG CANCER SCR C-
MEDICAL NUTRITION INDIV IN
MED NUTRITION INDIV SUBSEQ
MNT GROUP 30MIN

MNT SUBS TX FOR CHANGE DX
GROUP MNT 2 OR MORE 30 MINS
TREATMENT OF THGH FX
HYDRATE IV INFUSION ADD-ON
INTMD RPR S/A/T/EXT 2.6-7.5
INSERT NEEDLE BONE CAVITY
DIAGNOSTIC LARYNGOSCOPY
1&D ABSCESS COMPLICATED/MULTI
1&D PILONIDAL CYST

REMOVE FOREIGN BODY
INC&RMVLAL F.B. COMPLICATED
DRAINAGE OF HEMATOMA/FLUID
PUNCTURE DRAINAGE OF LESION

352
352
352
352
352
352
352
352
352
352
352
352
350
352
352
350
350
350
350
352
352
352
352
352
352
350
350
350
942
942
942
942
942
450
450
975
981
981
450
981
981
981
981
981

2,379.00
2,379.00
2,616.00
2,616.00
1,613.00
1,613.00
2,420.00
1,613.00
2,665.00
1,777.00
1,878.00
2,817.00
2,722.00
2,379.00
783.00
2,722.00
615.00
2,722.00
2,722.00
1,613.00
1,613.00
1,613.00
1,613.00
2,510.00
1,767.00
1,613.00
1,919.00
442.00
160.00
133.00
81.00
87.00
76.00
5,753.00
511.00
2,244.00
610.00
635.00
925.00
865.00
1,009.00
6,596.00
5,007.00
885.00



3200511
3200513
3200514
3200515
3200516
3200518
3200601
3200602
3200603
3200604
3200605
3200606
3200607
3200608
3200609
3200610
3200612
3200613
3200614
3200615
3200616
3200617
3200618
3200619
3200620
3200621
3200622
3200623
3200624
3200625
3200626
3200627
3200628
3200629
3200630
3200632
3200634
3200635
3200637
3200640
3200641
3200642
3200643
3200701

11730
11732
11740
11760
11765
11750
12001
12002
12004
12005
12006
12011
12013
12014
12015
12016
12018
12031
12032
12034
12035
12036
12037
12041
12042
12044
12045
12051
12052
12053
12054
13100
13101
13120
13121
13132
13151
13152
15050
16025
16030
20250
20525
20553

AVULSION NAIL PLATE
EA ADD NAIL PLATE

EVACUATION SUBUNGUAL HEMATOMA

REPR NAIL BED
WEDGE EXC SKIN NAIL FOLD
EXC NAIL, PERMANENT

RPR S/N/AX/GEN/TRNK 2.5CM/<
RPR S/N/AX/GEN/TRNK2.6-7.5CM
RPR S/N/AX/GEN/TRK7.6-12.5CM
SIMP LAC 12.6-20CM
SIMP LAC > 20CM

SIMP REPR F/E/E/N/L/M 2.5CM/<
RPR F/E/E/N/L/M 2.6-5.0 CM

RPR F/E/E/N/L/M 5.1-7.5 CM

RPR F/E/E/N/L/M 7.6-12.5 CM
RPR FE/E/EN/L/M 12.6-20.0 CM
SIMP REPR F/E/E/N/L/M >30.0CM
INTMD RPR S/A/T/EXT 2.5 CM/<
INTMD RPR S/A/T/EXT 2.6-7.5
INTMD RPR S/TR/EXT 7.6-12.5
INT LAC 12.6-20.0

INTMD RPR S/A/T/EXT 20.1-30
INTMD RPR S/TR/EXT >30.0 CM
INTMD RPR N-HF/GENIT 2.5CM/<
INTMD RPR N-HF/GENIT2.6-7.5
INTMD RPR N-HF/GENIT7.6-12.5
INTMD RPR N-HF/GENIT12.6-20
INTMD RPR FACE/MM 2.5 CM/<
INTMD RPR FACE/MM 2.6-5.0CM
INTMD RPR FACE/MM 5.1-7.5CM
INTMD RPR FACE/MM 7.6-12.5CM
CMPLX RPRTRUNK 1.1-2.5CM
CMPLX RPR TRUNK 2.6-7.5CM
CMPLXRPR S/A/L1.1-2.5CM
CMPLX RPR S/A/L 2.6-7.5CM
REPRCMPLX 2.6-7.5

CMPLX RPR E/N/E/L1.1-2.5CM
CMPLX RPRE/N/E/L2.6-7.5CM
SKIN PINCH GRAFT
DRESS/DEBRID P-THICKBURN M
DRESS/DEBRID P-THICK BURN L
RMVLAL FOREIGN BODY MUSCLE
RMVLAL OF FOREIGN BODY COMP
INJECT TRIGGER POINTS 3/>

981
981
981
981
981
981
981
981
981
981
981
981
981
981
981
981
981
981
981
981
981
981
981
981
981
981
981
981
981
981
981
981
981
981
981
981
981
981
981
981
981
981
981
981

970.00
954.00
420.00
1,833.00
791.00
2,378.00
644.00
667.00
730.00
831.00
890.00
643.00
677.00
727.00
812.00
874.00
682.00
989.00
989.00
1,767.00
1,928.00
2,846.00
4,394.00
989.00
1,529.00
1,645.00
1,736.00
989.00
1,245.00
1,282.00
1,342.00
3,783.00
1,555.00
2,125.00
2,354.00
2,413.00
2,531.00
2,514.00
2,776.00
702.00
992.00
4,712.00
7,357.00
993.00



3200703
3200704
3200706
3200708
3200709
3200710
3200711
3200712
3200713
3200714
3200715
3200717
3200718
3200719
3200720
3200721
3200722
3200723
3200724
3200728
3200729
3200730
3200731
3200732
3200733
3200734
3200741
3200742
3200746
3200752
3200756
3200757
3200761
3200766
3200767
3200769
3200770
3200803
3200804
3200805
3200812
3200814
3200818
3200819

20605
20610
21480
23500
23505
23600
23650
23931
24600
24640
24650
25560
25530
25600
25605
25622
25650
26010
26011
26600
26605
26645
26670
26700
26720
26725
27250
26775
27560
28190
28470
28490
28515
28660
28630
24670
23570
30300
30901
30903
41800
42809
29515
29505

DRAIN/INJ JOINT/BURSA W/O US
DRAIN/INJ JOINT/BURSA W/0 US
RESET DISLOCATED JAW

TREAT CLAVICLE FRACTURE
TREAT CLAVICLE FRACTURE
TREAT HUMERUS FRACTURE
TREAT SHOULDER DISLOCATION
1&D UPPER ARM/ELBOW BURSA
TREAT ELBOW DISLOCATION
TREAT ELBOW DISLOCATION
TREAT RADIUS FRACTURE

CXTX RADIAL&ULNAR SHAFT FXS W
CXTX ULNAR SHAFT FX WO MANIP
TREAT FRACTURE RADIUS/ULNA
TREAT FX RADIUS/ULNA

CXTX CARPAL SCAPHOID FXWO M
CXTREATMENT ULNAR STYLOID FX
DRAIN FINGER ABSCESS SIMP
DRAINAGE OF FINGER ABSCESS
TREAT METACARPAL FRACTURE
TREAT METACARPAL FRACTURE
TREAT THUMB FRACTURE

TREAT HAND DISLOCATION

TREAT KNUCKLE DISLOCATION
TREAT FINGER FRACTURE EACH
TREAT FINGER FRACTURE EACH
TREAT HIP DISLOCATION

TREAT FINGER DISLOCATION
TREAT KNEECAP DISLOCATION
REMOVAL OF FOOT FOREIGN BODY
CXTX METATARSAL FX WO MANIP
TREAT BIG TOE FRACTURE
TREATMENT OF TOE FX

TREAT TOE DISLOCATION

TREAT TOE DISLOCATION

TREAT ULNAR FRACTURE

CXTX SCAPULAR FX WO MANIPUL
REMOVE NASAL FOREIGN BODY
CONTROL OF NOSEBLEED
CONTROL OF NOSEBLEED
DRAINAGE OF GUM LESION
RMVLAL FOREIGN BODY PHARYNX
APPLICATION LOWER LEG SPLINT
APPLICATION LONG LEG SPLINT

981
981
981
981
981
981
981
981
981
981
981
981
981
981
981
981
981
981
981
981
981
981
981
981
981
981
981
981
981
981
981
981
981
981
981
981
981
981
981
981
981
981
981
981

1,061.00
780.00
913.00
608.00

2,641.00
739.00

1,146.00

4,439.00

1,063.00

1,229.00
639.00
763.00
613.00
871.00

2,214.00
786.00

1,402.00
839.00

3,590.00
634.00

1,262.00

1,584.00
771.00
778.00
639.00

1,015.00

1,184.00

1,654.00
872.00

3,001.00
637.00
504.00
953.00
723.00
728.00
726.00
591.00
456.00
614.00
713.00
734.00
795.00
542.00
574.00



3200820
3200821
3200919
3200920
3200921
3200923
3201006
3201007
3201020
3201215
3201218
3201219
3201223
3201226
3201227
3201228
3201229
3201230
3201232
3202135
3202137
3202138
3202143
3202144
3202146
3203326
3207008
3209900
3209901
3209902
3209903
3209904
3209907
3209910
3209911
3209915
3209917
3209918
3209919
3209920
3209921
3209922
3209923
3209924

29130
29105
28430
17000
17250
10040
29075
28475
29125
27372
25520
12020
29405
31500
30905
11055
36000
41250
11042
20103
23665
13153
23655
10021
37799
16000
12007
11623
11623
11623
11623
11623
26080
40650
23545
25675
24576
24576
65220
11401
27818
27502
42960
40830

APPLY FINGER SPLINT STATIC
APPLY LONG ARM SPLINT
CXTXTALUS FX WO MANIPULATIO
DESTRUCT PREMALG LESION
CHEM CAUT OF GRANLTJ TISSUE
1&D ACNE/CYST

APPLICATION OF FOREARM CAST
CLTX METAR FX W/MANJ

APPLY FOREARM SPLINT
REMOVAL OF FOREIGN BODY
TREAT FX OF RADIUS

CLOSURE OF SPLIT WOUND
APPLY SHORT LEG CAST

INSERT EMERGENCY AIRWAY
CONTROL OF NOSEBLEED
PARING/CUT BEN LES

PLACE NEEDLE IN VEIN

REPAIR TONGUE LACERATION
DEBRIDEMENT, SKIN SQ <20cm
EXPLORE WOUND EXTITY

TREAT DISLOCATION/FRACTURE
CMPLX RPR E/N/E/L ADDL 5CM/<
TREAT SHOULDER DISLOCATION
FNA BXW/O IMG GDN 1ST LES
VASCULAR SURGERY PROCEDURE
INITIAL TREATMENT OF BURN(S)
WOUND REPR, SIMP > 30CM

EXC TR-EXT MAL+MARG 2.1-3CM
SHAVE SKIN LESION 0.5 CM/<
LAP ENTERECTOMY

SHAVE SKIN LESION 0.6-1.0 CM
SHAVE SKIN LESION 1.1-2.0 CM
EXPLORE/TREAT FINGER JT
REPAIR LIP

TREAT CLAVICLE DISLOCATION
TREAT WRIST DISLOCATION
TREAT HUMERUS FRACTURE
TREAT HUMERUS FRACTURE
CMPLX RPR S/A/L ADDL 5 CM/>
EXC TR-EXT B9+MARG 0.6-1 CM
TREATMENT OF ANKLE FRACTURE
TREATMENT OF THIGH FRACTURE
CONTROL THROAT BLEEDING
REPAIR MOUTH LACERATION

981
981
981
981
981
981
981
981
981
981
981
981
981
981
981
981
981
981
981
981
981
981
981
981
981
981
981
975
975
975
975
975
981
981
981
981
981
450
981
450
981
981
981
981

457.00
546.00
631.00
298.00
568.00
295.00
526.00
1,873.00
520.00
6,992.00
1,943.00
4,400.00
610.00
651.00
728.00
380.00
399.00
704.00
2,416.00
4,600.00
2,418.00
2,106.00
3,499.00
1,366.00
6,684.00
469.00
1,058.00
335.00
335.00
335.00
335.00
335.00
5,814.00
2,287.00
1,327.00
1,261.00
703.00
916.00
1,713.00
3,200.00
1,952.00
3,490.00
6,426.00
782.00



3209925
3209927
3209930
3209931
3209932
3209933
3209934
3209935
3209936
3209937
3209938
3209939
3209940
3209941
3209943
3209944
3209945
3209946
3209949
3209950
3209951
3209952
3209953
3209954
3209955
3220200
3220378
3220658
3220659
3221042
3400001
3400002
3400003
3400004
3400005
3400006
3400007
3400008
3400009
3400010
3400011
3400012
3400013
3400014

14040
35206
35226
96373
24605
26641
29126
10081
28515
41800
11441
90714
51701
38525
25630
54220
24577
24577
49082
20552
20552
64450
10060
16020
69200
A7041
EO111
EO0111
EO111
10060
36415
86900
86901
86671
82533
99001
86666
99001
80076
86003
83919
82652
86804
86706

ADJT TIS TRNS/REARGMT < 10SQCM
REPAIR BLOOD VESSEL LESION
REPAIR BLOOD VESSEL LESION
THER/PROPH/DIAG INJ 1A

TREAT ELBOW DISLOCATION
TREAT THUMB DISLOCATION
APPLY SHRT ARM SPLINT DYNAMIC
1&D PILONIDAL CYST COMP
TREATMENT OF TOE FX

DRAIN OF GUM LES

EXC FACE-MM B9+MARG 0.6-1CM
TD VACC NO PRESV 7 YRS+ IM

INSJ NON-NDWELLG BLADDER CATH

BIOPSY/RMVLAL LYMPH NODES
TREAT WRIST BONE FRACTURE
TREATMENT OF PENIS LESION
TREAT HUMERUS FX

TREAT HUMERUS FX

ABD PARACENTESIS

INJ SNGL/MLT TRIGGER POINT 1/2
INJ SNGL/MLT TRIGGER POINT 1/2
NJX AA&/STRD OTHER PN/BRANCH
I&D ABSCESS SIMP/SING
DRESS/DEBRID P-THICK BURN S
CLEAR OUTER EAR CANAL

DRY SUCTION CHEST DRAIN
CRUTCHES ALUM MED ADULT
CRUTCHES ALUM YOUTH ADULT
CRUTCHES TALL ADULT
DRAINAGE OF SKIN ABSCESS MULTI
VENIPUNCTURE

UBS ABO TYPE

UBS RH TYPE
FUNGUS NES ANTIBODY
CORTISOL TOTAL

UBS STAT FEE

EHRLICHIA ANTIBODY

SPECIMEN HANDLING PT-LAB
HEPATIC FUNCTION PANEL
ALLERGEN, EA

ORGANIC ACID ANALYSIS, URINE
VIT D 1 25-DIHYDROXY

HCV Verification

HEP B SURFACE ANTIBODY

981
450
981
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
450
636
450
450
450
450
450
981
981
981
450
981
981
981
981
278
271
271
271
981
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300

7,089.00
8,684.00
4,012.00
781.00
5,753.00
916.00
582.00
2,666.00
1,146.00
734.00
4,655.00
215.00
351.00
12,745.00
916.00
1,221.00
5,753.00
1,762.00
627.00
160.00
699.00
295.00
377.00
258.00
254.00
86.00
41.00
23.00
39.00
377.00
32.00
176.00
87.00
66.00
209.00
42.00
55.00
42.00
149.00
95.00
89.00
291.00
190.00
157.00



3400015
3400016
3400017
3400018
3400019
3400020
3400021
3400022
3400023
3400024
3400025
3400028
3400029
3400030
3400031
3400032
3400033
3400034
3400035
3400036
3400037
3400038
3400039
3400040
3400041
3400042
3400043
3400044
3400045
3400046
3400047
3400048
3400049
3400050
3400051
3400052
3400053
3400054
3400055
3400056
3400057
3400058
3400059
3400062

82131
P9052
86005
80188
80053
84270
85302
85305
85306
80150
82747
82172
82306
86157
82656
80069
80048
83605
84182
80074
86709
87340
86706
87521
87522
86704
86631
86632
82330
86360
87517
87350
82951
86671
82952
83516
89321
81302
82985
88262
84433
82803
87529
88399

AMINO ACIDS SINGLE QUANT

BB PLATELET- HLA MATCHED
ALLERGEN, IGE

PRIMIDONE

COMPREHENSIVE METABOLIC PANEL
ASSAY OF SEXHORMONE GLOBUL
PROTEIN C ANTIGEN

CLOT INHIBIT PROT STOTAL
PROTEIN S FUNCTIONAL
AMIKACIN

ASSAY OF FOLIC ACID RBC
APOLIPOPROTEIN EA

VITAMIN D 25 HYDROXY

COLD AGGLUTININ TITER
PANCREATIC ELASTASE FECAL
RENAL FUNCTION PANEL
METABOLIC PANEL TOTAL CA
ASSAY OF LACTATE

JAKOB ANTIBODY

ACUTE HEPATITIS PANEL
HEPATITIS A IGM ANTIBODY
HEPATITIS B SURFACE AG IA

HEP B SURFACE ANTIBODY
HEPATITIS C PROBE&RVRS TRNSC
HEPATITIS C REVRS TRNSCRPJ
HEP B CORE ANTIBODY TOTAL
CHLAMYDIA PSITTACHI AB IGG
CHLAMYDIA PSITTACI AB, IGM
CALCIUM IONIZED

T CELL ABSOLUTE COUNT/RATIO
HEPATITIS B DNA QUANT
HEPATITIS Be ANTIGEN

LACTOSE, FASTING
FUNGUS NES ANTIBODY
LACTOSE, HRLY
ANTIPARIETAL CELL ANTIBODY
POST VASECTOMY

RETT SYNDROME-DNA SEQUENCING
FRUCTOSAMINE

CHROMOSOME ANALYSIS 15-20
ASY THIOPURIN S-MTHYLTRNSFRS
BLOOD GASES ANY COMBINATION
HSV TYPE 1&TYPE 2, NAA
HEALTHFAIR-COMPLT BLD COUNT

300
390
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
310
300
300
300
300

123.00
4,535.00
44.00
226.00
192.00
168.00
150.00
187.00
251.00
82.00
113.00
194.00
248.00
45.00
209.00
158.00
154.00
145.00
157.00
441.00
91.00
120.00
157.00
261.00
492.00
139.00
64.00
68.00
197.00
559.00
417.00
100.00
233.00
66.00
73.00
197.00
65.00
2,802.00
84.00
1,342.00
73.00
165.00
297.00
16.00



3400063
3400064
3400065
3400066
3400067
3400069
3400070
3400071
3400072
3400073
3400074
3400075
3400076
3400077
3400078
3400079
3400080
3400081
3400082
3400083
3400084
3400085
3400086
3400087
3400088
3400089
3400090
3400091
3400092
3400093
3400094
3400095
3400096
3400097
3400098
3400099
3400100
3400101
3400102
3400103
3400104
3400105
3400106
3400107

88399
88399
82300
86738
83516
86860
87497
86695
86727
87535
80194
82495
84238
86341
86317
81403
87522
86341
86592
87101
86316
82542
86317
84545
86800
87329
87623
84156
84156
83695
80323
87169
81403
83520
82104
83883
82495
84540
84166
82784
83873
87110
87109
82945

HEALTHFAIR HEMOGLOBIN A1C
HEALTHFAIR LIPID PANEL
CADMIUM, BLD

MYCOPLASMA PNEUMONIAE AB, IGM

ANTI GLOMERULAR BASE MEMB ABS
UBS ELUTION

CYTOMEGALOVIRUS, PCR-PLASMA
ANTIBODY HERPES SMPLX TYPE 1
LYMPH CHORIOMENINGITIS AB
HIV-1, QUAL RNA

QUINIDINE, SERUM

ASSAY OF CHROMIUM

SOLUBLE TRANSFERRIN RECEPTOR
ZnT8 Antibodies

CREUTZFELDT ANTIBODY

MOPATH PROCEDURE LEVEL 4
HEPATITIS C REVRS TRNSCRP)J

IA-2 AUTOANTIBODIES

SYPHILIS TEST NON-TREP QUAL
CULTURE, FUNGAL (IN-HOUSE)
CHROMOGRANIN A

THIOPURINE METHYLTRANSFERASE
IMMUNOASSAY INFECTIOUS AGENT
UREA NITROGEN CLEARANCE
THYROGLOBULIN ANTIBODY

IAAD IA GIARDIA

HPV, LOW RISK

ASSAY OF PROTEIN URINE
PROTEIN, TOTAL, 24 HR URINE
LIPOPROTEIN (A)

ALKALOIDS NOS

PARASITE ID-WORM
GALACTOSEMIA (GALT)
ANTI-MULLERIAN HORMONE
ALPHA-1-ANTITRIPSIN, PHENOTYPE
ASSAY NEPHELOMETRY NOT SPEC
CHROMIUM-PLASMA

UREA NITROGEN, 24 HR URINE
PROTEIN E-PHORESIS/URINE/CSF
ASSAY IGA/IGD/IGG/IGM EA
MYLEIN BASIC PROTEIN (CSF)
CULTURE, CHLAMYDIA
MYCOPLASMA

GLUCOSE OTHER FLUID

300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300

16.00
16.00
218.00
130.00
197.00
763.00
484.00
179.00
118.00
256.00
107.00
204.00
360.00
126.00
271.00
1,491.00
492.00
256.00
79.00
140.00
225.00
287.00
142.00
107.00
137.00
127.00
144.00
65.00
65.00
161.00
244.00
24.00
1,491.00
299.00
84.00
246.00
204.00
101.00
191.00
168.00
121.00
199.00
83.00
73.00



3400108
3400109
3400111
3400112
3400113
3400115
3400116
3400117
3400118
3400119
3400120
3400121
3400122
3400123
3400124
3400125
3400126
3400127
3400128
3400129
3400130
3400131
3400132
3400134
3400135
3400136
3400137
3400138
3400139
3400140
3400141
3400142
3400143
3400144
3400145
3400146
3400147
3400148
3400150
3400151
3400152
3400154
3400155
3400156

84166
86335
86317
85230
89055
87798
87516
84560
87260
84377
86631
84482
83655
87449
87278
86376
85705
86618
86618
87476
85549
85549
83785
83835
80299
83921
82542
82043
86765
82040
82784
86735
86757
87581
86787
87801
87591
83885
82523
84166
87107
87106
84999
84999

PROTEIN E-PHORESIS/URINE/CSF
IMMUNOFIX E-PHORESIS SERUM
IMMUNOASSAY INFECTIOUS AGENT
FACTOR VII ACTIVITY

STOOL WBC

BORDETELLA PERTUSSIS
HEPATITIS B, QUANT PCR

ASSAY OF URINE/URIC ACID
ADENOVIRUS AG IF

FECAL REDUCING SUBSTANCE
CHLAMYDIA ANTIBODIES, IGG
RHEUMATIC FEVER PROFILE

LEAD, URINE

AG DETECT NOS |IA MULT
LEGIONELLA PNEUMOPHILIA, DFA
MICROSOMAL ANTIBODIES EA
THROMBOPLASTIN INHIBITION TISS
LYME DISEASE ANTIBODY

LYME DISEASE ANTIBODY

LYME DIS DNA AMP PROBE
LYSOZYME, SERUM

LYSOZYME, URINE

MANGANESE, URINE
METANEPHRINES
QUANTITATIVE ASSAY DRUG
METHYLMALONIC ACID, SEROTONIN

COL CHROMOTOGRAPHY QUAL/QUAN

MICROALBUMIN, 24-HR URINE
ANTIBODY RUBEOLA

MULTI SCIEROSIS (MS) PROFILE
IMMUNOGLOBULIN, IGG-CSF
MUMPS ANTIBODIES, IGM

MURINE TYPHUS ANTIBODIES, IGG

MYCOPLASMA PNEUMONIAE, DNA PCR

ANTIBODY VARICELLA-ZOSTER
DETECT AGNT MULT DNA AMPLI
N.GONORRHOEAE DNA AMP PROB
NICKEL, URINE

COLLAGEN CROSSLINKS
PROTEIN E-PHORESIS/URINE/CSF
ORGANISM ID, MOLD

ORGANISM ID, YEAST
OSMOLALITY, BODY FLUID
OSMOLALITY, FECAL

300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300

191.00
263.00
142.00
230.00

79.00
412.00
188.00

88.00

79.00

30.00

64.00
198.00
127.00

93.00

84.00
173.00

53.00
203.00
203.00
188.00

99.00

99.00
283.00
234.00
210.00
267.00
351.00
105.00
111.00

85.00
168.00
181.00
111.00
347.00
149.00
631.00
242.00
183.00
264.00
191.00

56.00
160.00
141.00
141.00



3400157 82542 COL CHROMOTOGRAPHY QUAL/QUAN 300 287.00

3400159 85732  THROMBOPLASTIN TIME PARTIAL 300 117.00
3400160 87798  PARVOVIRUS B19, DNA PCR 300 412.00
3400161 87799  PARVOVIRUS B19, QUANT, PCR 300 569.00
3400163 83986  ASSAY PHBODY FLUID NOS 300 65.00
3400164 83986  pH, URINE 300 65.00
3400165 83992  PHENCYCLIDINE (PCP), BLD 300 767.00
3400166 83992  ASSAY FOR PHENCYCLIDINE 300 767.00
3400167 80185  ASSAY OF PHENYTOIN TOTAL 300 167.00
3400168 85421  PLASMINOGEN ANTIGEN 300 55.00
3400169 86022  PLATELET ANTIBODIES 300 332.00
3400170 83520  PLATELET FACTOR 4 300 299.00
3400171 85597  PHOSPHOLIPID PLTLT NEUTRALIZ 300 175.00
3400172 87169  SCABBIES EXAM 300 24.00
3400173 84145 PROCALCITONIN (PCT) 300 236.00
3400175 84157  ASSAY OF PROTEIN OTHER 300 74.00
3400176 87660 TRICHOMONAS VAGIN DIR PROBE 300 100.00
3400177 87510  GARDNER VAG DNA DIR PROBE 300 121.00
3400178 84585  ASSAY OF URINE VMA 300 247.00
3400179 83520 IMMUNOASSAY QUANT NOS NONAB 300 299.00
3400180 84166  PROTEIN ELECTROPHORESIS, CSF 300 191.00
3400181 86592  VDRL, CEREBROSPINAL FLUID 300 79.00
3400182 84590  VITAMIN A&CAROTENE 300 170.00
3400183 83874  MYOGLOBIN, URINE 300 234.00
3400184 82523  COLLAGEN CROSSLINKS 300 264.00
3400186 83970  ASSAY OF PARATHORMONE 300 290.00
3400187 84600 METHANOL, BLD 300 92.00
3400188 83921  METHYLMALONIC ACID, SERUM 300 267.00
3400189 83516  MITOCHONDRIAL (M2) ANTIBODY 300 197.00
3400192 84066  ASSAY PROSTATE PHOSPHATASE 300 53.00
3400194 80323  ALKALOIDS NOS 300 244.00
3400195 87186  MICROBE SUSCEPTIBLE MIC 300 118.00
3400196 86255  STRIATIONAL ANTIBODIES 300 161.00
3400197 86653  ENCEPHALTIS ST LOUIS ANTBODY 300 118.00
3400198 84255  SELENIUM, URINE 300 203.00
3400199 84255  SELENIUM, SERUM/PLASMA 300 203.00
3400200 85362  FIBRIN DEGRADATION PRODUCTS 300 125.00
3400201 84425  ASSAY OF THIAMINE-VITAMIN B-1 300 229.00
3400202 84252  VITAMIN B2, WHOLE BLD 300 243.00
3400203 84600  VOLATILES, URINE 300 92.00
3400204 86341  ISLET CELL ANTIBODY 300 256.00
3400205 87493  CDIFF AMPLIFIED PROBE 300 220.00
3400206 85048  WHITE CELL COUNT 300 47.00

3400207 87798  DETECT AGENT NOS DNA AMP 300 412.00



3400208
3400209
3400210
3400211
3400212
3400214
3400216
3400218
3400219
3400220
3400221
3400222
3400223
3400224
3400225
3400226
3400227
3400228
3400229
3400230
3400231
3400232
3400233
3400235
3400236
3400238
3400240
3400241
3400242
3400243
3400244
3400245
3400246
3400247
3400248
3400249
3400250
3400251
3400252
3400253
3400254
3400255
3400256
3400257

87798
86789
81162
86654
86654
85245
83516
86255
82784
81001
81001
86658
82042
81003
87798
82043
80143
82010
82040
36600
80320
82390
86710
84110
82135
86317
82542
82140
87522
86738
87522
81229
82150
82024
85014
82533
82380
83785
80184
80157
84275
82608
87498
83516

DETECT AGENT NOS DNA AMP
WEST NILE VIRUS ANTIBODY
BRCA1&2 GEN FULL SEQ DUP/DEL
ENCEPHALTIS WEST EQNE ANTBDY
ENCEPHALTIS WEST EQNE ANTBDY
von WILLEBRAND FACTOR ACTIVITY
IMMUNOASSAY NONANTIBODY
FLUORESCENT ANTIBODY SCREEN
CELIAC DISEASE PANEL II
URINALYSIS AUTO W/SCOPE
URINALYSIS AUTO W/SCOPE
COXSACKIE VIRUS GROUP B
ALBUMIN-URINE, OTHER
URINALYSIS AUTO WO SCOPE
BORDETELLA PARAPERTUSSIS PCR
URINE ALBUMIN QUANTITATIVE
ACETAMINOPHEN

ACETONE ASSAY

ALBUMIN SERUM PLASMA/WHOLE BLD

WITHDRAWAL OF ARTERIAL BLOOD
DRUG SCREEN QUANTALCOHOLS
CERULOPLASMIN
INFLUENZA VIRUS ANTIBODY
ASSAY OF PORPHOBILINOGEN

ALA DELTA, 24-HR URINE
IMMUNOASSAY INFECTIOUS AGENT
MYCOPHENOLIC ACID&METABOLITE
ASSAY OF AMMONIA

HCV, QUANT RT-PCR (GRAPHICAL)
MYCOPLASMA ANTIBODY

HCV, QUANT RNA-REAL TIME
CHROMOSOME MICROARRAY
ASSAY OF AMYLASE
ASSAY OF ACTH

BLD COUNT HEMATOCRIT
CORTISOL, PM

CAROTENE, BETA

MANGANESE

ASSAY OF PHENOBARBITAL

DRUG ASSAY CARBAMAZEPINE FREE
ASSAY OF SIALIC ACID

B-12 BINDING CAPACITY
ENTEROVIRUS POLIO FLUID PROBE
IMMUNOASSAY NONANTIBODY

300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300

412.00
126.00
4,003.00
71.00
71.00
262.00
197.00
161.00
168.00
58.00
58.00
71.00
71.00
42.00
412.00
105.00
162.00
122.00
85.00
248.00
141.00
153.00
75.00
47.00
89.00
142.00
287.00
159.00
492.00
130.00
492.00
6,154.00
112.00
337.00
41.00
209.00
51.00
283.00
171.00
73.00
98.00
78.00
634.00
197.00



3400258
3400259
3400260
3400261
3400262
3400263
3400264
3400265
3400266
3400267
3400269
3400270
3400271
3400272
3400273
3400274
3400275
3400276
3400277
3400278
3400280
3400281
3400282
3400284
3400286
3400287
3400289
3400290
3400291
3400292
3400293
3400294
3400295
3400296
3400298
3400300
3400301
3400302
3400304
3400305
3400306
3400307
3400308
3400309

82248
82438
82247
82528
82274
83986
83018
86653
82310
82340
82360
82340
86684
86603
86788
82435
82436
82374
82465
83718
86789
85420
86235
82379
82553
82552
82570
82550
82565
84484
82575
83525
84244
82595
82274
84207
83516
80162
87107
80185
87798
87169
86038
86225

BILIRUBIN DIRECT

CHLORIDE, OTHER

BILIRUBIN TOTAL
CORTICOSTERONE

OCCULT BLD-FECES

pH, BODY FLUID

HEAVY METAL QUANTIATIVE EA NES
ENCEPHALTIS ST LOUIS ANTBODY
CALCIUM TOTAL

ASSAY OF CALCIUM IN URINE
CALCULUS ASSAY QUANT
CALCUIM, RANDOM URINE

H. INFLUENZAE B, IGG
ADENOVIRUS ANTIBODY

WEST NILE VIRUS AB IGM
CHLORIDE-BLD

CHLORIDE URINE

CARBON DIOXIDE (BICARBONATE)
ASSAY BLD/SERUM CHOLESTEROL
ASSAY OF LIPOPROTEIN

WEST NILE VIRUS ANTIBODY
PLASMINOGEN ACTIVITY
ANTI-CENTROMERE B ANTIBODY
CARNITINE, TOTAL AND FREE
CREATINE MB FRACTION
CREATINE KINASE ISOENZYMES
CREATININE OTHER SOURCE
CREATINE KINASE TOTAL
CREATININE BLD

ASSAY OF TROPONIN QUANTITATIVE
CREATININE CLEARANCE

ASSAY OF INSULIN TOTAL

ASSAY OF RENIN

CRYOGLOBULIN, QUAL-SERUM
ASSAY TEST FOR BLD FECAL
ASSAY OF PYRIDOXAL PHOSPHATE
IMMUNOASSAY NONANTIBODY
ASSAY OF DIGOXIN TOTAL
ORGANISM ID, MYCOBACTERIA
ASSAY OF PHENYTOIN TOTAL
ADDITIONAL VIRUS

SCABBIES EXAM

SCLERODERMA DIAGNOSTIC PROFILE
DNA ANTIBODY NATIVE

300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300

74.00
71.00
91.00
121.00
87.00
65.00
235.00
118.00
93.00
105.00
233.00
105.00
86.00
70.00
135.00
84.00
105.00
27.00
80.00
84.00
126.00
36.00
325.00
91.00
153.00
124.00
85.00
101.00
88.00
222.00
171.00
152.00
252.00
82.00
87.00
270.00
197.00
141.00
56.00
167.00
412.00
24.00
156.00
188.00



3400310
3400311
3400312
3400313
3400314
3400315
3400316
3400317
3400318
3400319
3400320
3400324
3400326
3400327
3400328
3400329
3400330
3400332
3400333
3400335
3400336
3400337
3400339
3400340
3400342
3400343
3400344
3400345
3400346
3400347
3400348
3400349
3400350
3400352
3400353
3400354
3400355
3400356
3400357
3400358
3400360
3400362
3400363
3400364

86161
85240
80164
80156
83874
82627
82705
82747
80150
82746
80150
82805
86788
84080
83090
87491
86658
82570
82941
83698
83036
86355
82375
83021
82728
84466
83970
86336
86160
83655
86713
85301
81050
87490
83497
83835
82384
84585
83586
81025
84703
85611
82542
82672

C3 NEPHRITIC FACTOR

von WILLEBRAND PROFILE

ASSAY DIPROPYLACETIC ACD TOT
DRUG ASSAY CARBAMAZEPINE TOTAL
MYOGLOBIN

DEHYDROEPIANDROSTERONE-SULFATE

FAT/LIPIDS FECES QUALITATIVE
FOLATE, RBC

AMIKACIN, RANDOM

ASSAY OF FOLIC ACID SERUM
AMIKACIN, TROUGH

BLD GASES WO2 SATURATION

WEST NILE VIRUS AB IGM

ALKALINE PHOSPHATASE ISOENZYME
ASSAY OF HOMOCYSTEINE
SANE-CHLAMYDIA/GC AMPLIFICATIO
COXSACKIE AVIRUS, IGG

ZINC, URINE

GASTRIN

ASSAY LIPOPROTEIN PLA2
HEMOGLOBIN GLYCOSYLATED A1C
B CELLS TOTAL COUNT

CARBOXYHEMOGLOBIN QUANTITATIVE

HEMOGLOBIN ELECTROPHORESIS
ASSAY OF FERRITIN

ASSAY OF L7383TRANSFERRIN
ASSAY OF PARATHORMONE
INHIBIN-A

COMPLEMENT ANTIGEN

ASSAY OF LEAD

LEGIONELLA ANTIBODY
ANTITHROMBIN Il ANTIGEN
URINALYSIS VOLUME MEASURE
CHYLMD TRACH DNA DIR PROBE
ASSAY OF 5-HIAA
METANEPHRINES
CATECHOLAMINES FRACTIONATED
ASSAY OF URINE VMA
17-KETOSTEROIDS, 24-HR URINE
URINE PREGNANCY TEST
CHORIONIC GONADOTROPIN ASSAY
PROTHROMBIN TEST

Bile Acids, Fractionated an To
ASSAY OF ESTROGENS TOTAL

300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
302
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300

150.00
308.00
145.00
167.00
234.00
236.00
73.00
113.00
82.00
140.00
82.00
336.00
135.00
167.00
308.00
45.00
71.00
85.00
179.00
268.00
114.00
509.00
186.00
97.00
151.00
146.00
290.00
84.00
141.00
127.00
83.00
59.00
48.00
141.00
129.00
234.00
264.00
247.00
68.00
91.00
132.00
64.00
287.00
256.00



3400365 83520 THYROTROPIN RECEPTOR AB, SERUM 300 299.00

3400366 88233  TISS BIOPSY CULTURE 300 780.00
3400367 87502  INFLUENZA DNA AMP PROBE 300 327.00
3400368 84244  RENIN ACTIVITY, PLASMA 300 252.00
3400369 82180  ASSAY OF ASCORBIC ACID BLD 300 165.00
3400370 83150  ASSAY OF HOMOVANILLIC ACID 300 121.00
3400371 83520 IMMUNOASSAY QUANT NOS NONAB 300 299.00
3400372 83520 IMMUNOASSAY QUANT NOS NONAB 300 299.00
3400373 84588  ASSAY OF VASOPRESSIN 300 182.00
3400374 87899  STREPTOCOCCUS AG IMMUNOASSAY 300 78.00
3400376 86304 IMMUNOASSAY TUMOR CA 125 300 221.00
3400377 36416  FINGERSTICKINR 300 32.00
3400379 82530 CORTISOL FREE 300 226.00
3400380 83520  FIBRIN MONOMER 300 299.00
3400381 83520 THROMBIN ANTITHROMBINCMPLX 300 299.00
3400382 86611 B HENSELAE, IGG 300 54.00
3400383 86611 B HENSELAE, IGM 300 54.00
3400384 86611 B QUINTANA, IGG 300 54.00
3400385 86611 B QUINTANA, IGM 300 54.00
3400386 83498  17-KETOSTEROIDS 300 146.00
3400387 82670  ASSAY OF ESTRADIOL 300 297.00
3400388 84144  ASSAY OF PROGESTERONE 300 230.00
3400389 83001  ASSAY OF GONADOTROPIN (FSH) 300 197.00
3400390 83002  ASSAY OF GONADOTROPIN (LH) 300 210.00
3400391 84146  ASSAY OF PROLACTIN 300 238.00
3400392 86800 THYROGLOBULIN ANTIBODY 300 137.00
3400393 86800 THYROGLOBULIN ANTIBODY 300 137.00
3400394 84481  FREE ASSAY (FT-3) 300 160.00
3400396 84480  ASSAY TRIIODOTHYRONINE (T3) 300 170.00
3400397 84479  ASSAY OF THYROID (T3 ORT4) 300 85.00
3400398 84436  ASSAY OF THYROXINE TOTAL 300 111.00
3400399 84439  ASSAY OF FREE THYROXINE 300 150.00
3400400 86666  EHRLICHIA ANTIBODY 300 55.00
3400401 84443  ASSAY THYROID STIM HORMONE 300 191.00
3400403 83540  ASSAY OF IRON 300 93.00
3400405 83550  IRON BINDING CAPACITY 300 109.00
3400406 83520  ALPHA SUBUNIT (FREE) 300 299.00
3400408 85246  CLOT FACTOR VIII VW ANTIGEN 300 317.00
3400409 86359 T CELLS TOTAL COUNT 300 535.00
3400410 83615 LACTATE DEHYDROGENASE LDH 300 107.00
3400411 83625  ASSAY OF LDH ENZYMES 300 113.00
3400412 82139  AMINO ACIDS QUAN 6 OR MORE 300 91.00
3400413 86658 ENTEROVIRUS ANTIBODY 300 71.00

3400414 86902 UBSANTIGEN TYPING CLASS | 300 540.00



3400415
3400416
3400417
3400418
3400419
3400420
3400421
3400422
3400424
3400425
3400426
3400427
3400428
3400429
3400430
3400431
3400432
3400433
3400434
3400435
3400437
3400438
3400439
3400440
3400441
3400442
3400443
3400444
3400445
3400446
3400447
3400448
3400449
3400450
3400451
3400453
3400454
3400456
3400457
3400459
3400460
3400463
3400464
3400465

83690
82677
80061
87070
87081
80178
83735
87070
87070
87071
87070
87070
87252
87328
82533
80192
80051
86682
86652
87798
86666
86666
84075
P9016
84100
84105
83935
84155
84260
87205
84132
84133
86665
80168
86635
86698
86360
86334
87328
83080
84402
86000
80329
83883

ASSAY OF LIPASE

ESTRIOL, SERUM

LIPID PANEL

CULTURE, CENTRAL LINE
CULTURE SCREEN ONLY

ASSAY OF LITHIUM

ASSAY OF MAGNESIUM

CULTURE, GROUP B STREP
CULTURE OTHR SPECIMN AEROBIC
CULTURE AEROBIC QUANT OTHER
CULTURE, VAGINAL

CULTURE OTHR SPECIMN AEROBIC
CULTURE, VIRAL (GENERAL)

IAAD IA CRYPTOSPORIDIUM
CORTISOL TOTAL

PROCAINAMIDE, SERUM
ELECTROLYTE PANEL
ECHINOCOCCUS ANTIBODY
ENCEPHALTIS EAST EQNE ANBDY
DETECT AGENT NOS DNA AMP
EHRLICHIA CHAFEENSIS, IGG
EHRLICHIA CHAFEENSIS, IGM
ASSAY OF PHOSPHATASE ALKALINE
BB LEUKOREDUCED RBC-EA
ASSAY OF PHOSPHORUS INORGANIC
ASSAY OF URINE PHOSPHORUS
ASSAY OF OSMOLALITY URINE
ASSAY OF PROTEIN SERUM

ASSAY OF SEROTONIN
SMEAR GRAM STAIN

ASSAY OF SERUM POTASSIUM
POTASSIUM URINE

EPSTEIN-BARR CAPSID VCA
ETHOSUXIMIDE (ZARONTIN), SERUM
.FUNGAL ANTIBODIES (C)

.FUNGAL ANTIBODIES (D)

T CELL ABSOLUTE COUNT/RATIO
IMMUNOFIX E-PHORESIS SERUM
CRYTOSPOR AG DETECTION
ASSAY OF B HEXOSAMINIDASE
ASSAY OF FREE TESTOSTERONE
.FEBRILE AGGLUTININS
ANALGESICS NON-OPIOID 1 OR 2
ASSAY NEPHELOMETRY NOT SPEC

300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
381
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300

125.00
152.00
201.00
157.00
121.00
120.00
99.00
157.00
157.00
144.00
157.00
157.00
134.00
153.00
209.00
90.00
127.00
235.00
71.00
412.00
55.00
55.00
90.00
951.00
87.00
79.00
113.00
66.00
259.00
79.00
78.00
81.00
220.00
100.00
208.00
148.00
559.00
215.00
153.00
91.00
236.00
46.00
173.00
246.00



3400467
3400468
3400470
3400471
3400472
3400473
3400474
3400475
3400476
3400477
3400478
3400480
3400481
3400482
3400483
3400484
3400485
3400486
3400487
3400488
3400489
3400490
3400491
3400492
3400493
3400495
3400496
3400497
3400498
3400499
3400500
3400501
3400502
3400503
3400504
3400505
3400506
3400507
3400508
3400513
3400514
3400516
3400517
3400518

85041
86317
84295
P9035
82948
82131
82947
82947
84120
82950
84120
83880
84305
82131
82945
80202
83519
80198
82947
82945
84450
84460
82977
84478
85670
84520
86361
84550
84560
83930
83921
82607
87536
83021
82075
82507
83945
86698
84300
82435
80305
99001
86612
80195

RED BLD CELL COUNT
TETANUS/DIPTHERIA AB PROFILE
ASSAY OF SERUM SODIUM

BB PLATELET PHERESIS
GLUCOSE BLD REAGENT STRIP
GLUTAMINE, PLASMA

GLUCOSE FASTING

ASSAY GLUCOSE BLOOD QUANT
ASSAY OF URINE PORPHYRINS
GLUCOSE ADDITIONAL
PORPHYRINS, QUANT, 24 HR URINE
NATRIURETIC PEPTIDE
SOMATOMEDIN

GLUTAMINE, 24-HR URINE
GLUCOSE OTHER FLUID

ASSAY OF VANCOMYCIN

RIA NONANTIBODY
THEOPHYLLINE, SERUM
GLUCOSE TOLERANCE TEST (2-HR)
GLUCOSE, URINE

TRANSFERASE (AST) (SGOT)
ALANINE AMINO (ALT) (SGPT)
ASSAY OF GLUTAMYLTRASE GAMMA
ASSAY OF TRIGLYCERIDES
THROMBIN MIXING STDY

ASSAY OF UREA NITROGEN

T CELLS ABSOLUTE CD4 COUNT
ASSAY OF BLD/URIC ACID

ASSAY OF URINE/URIC ACID
ASSAY OF OSMOLALITY BLD
ORGANIC ACID LVL QUANT EA
CYANOCOBALAMIN VITAMIN B-12
HIV-1 B-DNA, QUANT
HEMOGLOBIN, FETAL

BREATH ALCOHOL TEST

ASSAY OF CITRATE

ASSAY OF OXALATE
HISTOPLASMA ANTIBODY

ASSAY OF URINE SODIUM
CHLORIDE BLD

DRUG TEST PRSMV DIR OPT OBS
SPECIMEN HANDLING PT-LAB
BLASTOMYCES AB QUANT, DID
ASSAY OF SIROLIMUS

300
300
300
390
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
301
300
300
300

30.00
271.00
71.00
1,933.00
57.00
123.00
73.00
73.00
237.00
87.00
237.00
266.00
256.00
123.00
73.00
218.00
333.00
159.00
73.00
73.00
94.00
96.00
86.00
105.00
105.00
73.00
193.00
81.00
88.00
120.00
267.00
149.00
623.00
97.00
160.00
226.00
127.00
148.00
65.00
84.00
42.00
42.00
122.00
198.00



3400519
3400520
3400521
3400522
3400523
3400524
3400525
3400526
3400527
3400528
3400529
3400530
3400531
3400534
3400535
3400536
3400537
3400538
3400539
3400540
3400541
3400545
3400546
3400547
3400548
3400549
3400553
3400555
3400556
3400558
3400561
3400562
3400563
3400564
3400565
3400567
3400568
3400569
3400570
3400571
3400572
3400573
3400574
3400575

86612
84080
80201
84392
84445
86317
83916
84157
83885
86200
81003
84206
86337
82480
83520
82175
83825
86702
80177
85002
87901
86160
85025
82523
83003
87427
85027
84630
85018
86708
80168
82239
82523
85045
83088
86870
86900
86978
86850
86902
86902
86880
85384
86870

FUNGAL CULTURE A

ASSAY ALKALINE PHOSPHATASES
ASSAY OF TOPIRAMATE

ASSAY OF SULFATE URINE
ASSAY OF TSI GLOBULIN
IMMUNOASSAY INFECTIOUS AGENT
OLIGOCLONAL BANDS

ASSAY OF PROTEIN OTHER

NICKEL, PLASMA

CCP ANTIBODY

SPECIFIC GRAVITY

PROINSULIN

INSULIN ANTIBODIES
CHOLINESTERASE

IMMUNOASSAY QUANT NOS NONAB
ARSENIC

MERCURY

HIV-2 ANTIBODIES

DRUG SCRN QUAN LEVETIRACETAM
BLEEDING TIME
GENOTYPE DNA HIV REVERSE T
COMPLEMENT C1Q

COMPLETE CBC W/AUTO DIFF WBC
PYRIDNINUN CROSSLINKS

ASSAY OF GROWTH HORMONE HUMAN
IAAD IA SHIGA-LIKE TOXIN

BLD COUNT COMPLT AUTOMATED
ASSAY OF ZINC

BLD COUNT HEMOGLOBIN
HEPATITIS AANTIBODY HAAB
ZARONTIN LVL

BILE ACIDS

C-TELOPEPTIDE

AUTOMATED RETICULOCYTE COUNT
HISTAMINE DETERMINATION, WB
UBS ANTIBODY IDENTIFICATION
UBS ABO/RH SCREEN

UBS ADSORPTION RBC ID EA

USB ANTIBODY SCREEN

UBS ANTIGEN TYPING CLASS Il EA
BLOOD TYPE ANTIGEN DONOR EA
UBS DIRECT ANTIGLOBULIN TEST
FIBRINOGEN ACTIVITY

RBC ANTIBODY IDENTIFICATION

300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300

122.00
167.00
149.00
53.00
460.00
271.00
238.00
74.00
183.00
149.00
42.00
144.00
159.00
44.00
299.00
257.00
156.00
122.00
220.00
27.00
1,367.00
141.00
106.00
264.00
213.00
64.00
87.00
118.00
44.00
131.00
100.00
92.00
264.00
66.00
288.00
681.00
176.00
180.00
160.00
540.00
540.00
213.00
176.00
681.00



3400576
3400577
3400578
3400579
3400580
3400582
3400583
3400585
3400586
3400587
3400588
3400590
3400591
3400593
3400594
3400595
3400596
3400597
3400598
3400599
3400600
3400601
3400602
3400603
3400604
3400605
3400607
3400608
3400609
3400611
3400612
3400613
3400614
3400616
3400617
3400618
3400619
3400620
3400621
3400622
3400623
3400624
3400625
3400626

86376
86906
86622
82232
86332
86757
87177
84206
85049
85610
80186
81291
85245
82542
85652
85660
84300
84436
85415
85415
84255
85730
86677
89051
87536
80197
82784
84166
84402
86641
86615
83516
86480
82542
81220
88271
85230
80307
80061
86870
84597
82947
80326
86885

MICROSOMAL ANTIBODIES EA
UBS RH PHENOTYPE

BRUCELLA ANTIBODY, IGG-EIA
BETA-2 MICROGLOBULIN
IMMUNECMPLXES PROFILE
RICKETTSIA ANTIBODY

OVA AND PARASITES SMEARS
ISLET CELL DYSFUNCTION GROUP 1
BLD COUNT PLATELET AUTOMATED
PROTHROMBIN TIME

ASSAY OF PHENYTOIN FREE
MTHFR

CLOT FACTOR VIII VW RISTOCTN
RIPERIDONE (RISPERDAL), SERUM
RBC SED RATE AUTOMATED
SICKLE CELL TEST

ASSAY OF URINE SODIUM
THYROID PROFILE

FIBRINOLYTIC PLASMINOGEN
FIBRINOLYTIC PLASMINOGEN
SELENIUM LVL
THROMBOPLASTIN TIME PARTIAL
ANTIBODY HELICOBACTER PYLORI
BODY FLUID CELL COUNT

HIV-1 QUANT&REVRSE TRNSCRPJ
ASSAY OF TACROLIMUS

ASSAY IGA/IGD/IGG/IGM EA
PROTEIN E-PHORESIS/URINE/CSF
ASSAY OF TESTOSTERONE FREE
CRYTOCOCCUS ANTIBODIES, QUANT
ANTIBODY BORDETELLA
IMMUNOASSAY NONANTIBODY
TB TEST CELL IMMUN MEASURE
COL CHROMOTOGRAPHY QUAL/QUAN
CYSTIC FIBROSIS PROFILE
.CYTOGENETICS DNA PROBE
CORTISOL FREE

DRUG TEST PRSMV CHEM ANLYZR
RCEC Lipid Panel

RBC ANTIBODY IDENTIFICATION
ASSAY OF VITAMIN K

RCEC GLUCOSE

D/L METHAMPHETAMINE, URINE
COOMBS TEST INDIRECT QUAL

300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
310
300
300
300
300
300
301
300
300

173.00
311.00
49.00
170.00
130.00
111.00
154.00
144.00
82.00
66.00
200.00
559.00
262.00
287.00
50.00
27.00
65.00
111.00
92.00
92.00
203.00
95.00
181.00
101.00
623.00
248.00
168.00
191.00
236.00
79.00
71.00
197.00
368.00
287.00
2,954.00
116.00
230.00
603.00
70.00
681.00
248.00
21.00
330.00
763.00



3400627
3400628
3400630
3400631
3400634
3400635
3400637
3400638
3400640
3400644
3400645
3400646
3400647
3400649
3400651
3400652
3400653
3400654
3400656
3400658
3400660
3400662
3400664
3400665
3400667
3400668
3400672
3400676
3400677
3400683
3400685
3400686
3400687
3400689
3400690
3400691
3400692
3400693
3400694
3400696
3400697
3400698
3400699
3400700

82735
84403
82088
86146
86235
87015
86803
86606
99195
86920
87045
87086
87046
86885
82271
P9017
86905
86157
86870
83520
86778
85379
86900
86901
82955
84482
86692
87449
87590
84681
86340
P9036
86705
84202
82668
82088
86141
82360
86747
82384
82085
82525
83915
86927

FLUORIDE

ASSAY OF TESTOSTERONE TOTAL
ASSAY OF ALDOSTERONE
BETA-2 GLYCOPROTEIN ANTIBODY
ANTI RNP

ENRICHMENT BROTH
HEPATITIS C ANTIBODY
.FUNGAL ANTIBODIES (B)
PHLEBOTOMY
COMPATIBILITY TEST SPIN
FECES CULTURE AEROBIC BACT
URINE CULTURE/COLONY COUNT
STOOL CULTR AEROBIC BACT EA
UBS ANTIBODY TITER

BLD OCCULT-OTHER SOURCES
BB FRESH FROZEN PLASMA, EA
UBS EXTENDED PHENOTYPES
UBS TITRATION STUDIES

BB ANTIBODY IDENTIFICATION-PEG
FACTOR VIII ANTIGEN
TOXOPLASMA IGM

FIBRIN DEGRADATION QUANT
BLD TYPING SEROLOGIC ABO
BLD TYPING SEROLOGIC RH (D)
ASSAY OF G6PD ENZYME
TRIODOTHYRONINE T3 REVERSE
HEPATITIS D ANTIBODY
CLOSTRIDIUM DIFFICILE TOXIN
N.GONORRHOEAE DNA DIR PROB
ASSAY OF C-PEPTIDE
INTRINSIC FACTOR ANTIBODY
PLATELET PHERESIS IRRADIATED
HEP B CORE ANTIBODY IGM
ASSAY RBC PROTOPORPHYRIN
ASSAY OF ERYTHROPOIETIN
ALDOSTERONE, URINE
C-REACTIVE PROTEIN HS
CALCULI, URINARY
PARVOVIRUS B19, IGG&IGM
ASSAY THREE CATECHOLAMINES
ASSAY OF ALDOLASE

COPPER

5'-NUCLEOTIDASE

BB FFP THAWING

300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
940
300
300
300
300
300
300
390
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
390
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300

99.00
189.00
330.00
326.00
325.00

54.00
170.00
112.00
329.00
529.00
170.00
120.00
160.00
763.00

38.00
499.00
590.00

45.00
681.00
299.00
152.00
182.00
176.00

87.00
128.00
198.00
118.00

93.00
145.00
222.00
125.00

3,673.00
133.00
105.00
213.00
330.00
167.00
233.00
272.00
264.00
121.00
165.00
122.00
192.00



3400701
3400702
3400703
3400705
3400706
3400707
3400708
3400709
3400712
3400713
3400714
3400715
3400716
3400717
3400718
3400720
3400722
3400723
3400724
3400725
3400727
3400728
3400730
3400731
3400733
3400734
3400735
3400736
3400738
3400739
3400740
3400741
3400742
3400743
3400744
3400745
3400746
3400747
3400748
3400749
3400750
3400751
3400753
3400754

86301
87206
86147
86617
83498
82164
85540
84134
84311
85303
85613
86698
86635
86618
85670
86790
83014
83013
82157
87338
87798
87799
85576
82679
87071
86790
83735
86757
86880
83615
86663
87798
86664
82108
86665
83527
87899
83021
83021
85705
86790
83088
85598
86695

IMMUNOASSAY TUMOR CA 19-9
KOH

CARDIOLIPIN ANTIBODY EAIG
LYME DISEASE, CSF WESTERN BLOT
ASSAY OF PROGESTERONE 17-D
ANGIOTENSIN | ENZYME TEST

WBC ALKALINE PHOSPHATASE
PREALBUMIN

PHOSPHOLIPIDS, SERUM

CLOT INHIBIT PROT C ACTIVITY
RUSSELL VIPER VENOM DILUTED
HISTOPLASMA ANTIBODY
COCCIDIOIDES AB, DID

LYME DISEASE ANTIBODIES, IGM
THROMBIN TIME PLASMA
HANTAVIRUS ANTIBODIES
HPYLORI DRUG ADMINISTRATION
H PYLORI (C-13) BREATH
ANDROSTENEDIONE

IAAD IA HPYLORI STOOL
TOXOPLASMA GONDII, PCR

BK QUANTATIVE PCR-URINE
PLATELET AGGREGATION

ESTRONE

CULTURE AEROBIC QUANT OTHER
HTLV 1711, QUAL

ASSAY OF MAGNESIUM
RICKETTSIA ANTIBODY

COOMBS TEST DIRECT

LACTATE (LD) (LDH) ENZYME
EPSTEIN-BARR ANTIBODY

DETECT AGENT NOS DNA AMP
EPSTEIN-BARR NUCLEAR ANTIGEN
ALUMINUM

EPSTEIN-BARR CAPSID VCA

ASSAY OF INSULIN FREE

H. INFLUENZAE B ANTIGEN
HEMOGLOBIN A2, QUANT
HEMOGLOBIN CHROMOTOGRAPHY
THROMBOPLASTIN INHIBITION
HTLV I/l ANTIBODIES

HISTAMINE DETERMINATION, URINE
HEXAGNAL PHOSPH PLTLT NEUTRL
HERPES SIMPLEX TYPE 1 TEST

300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300

186.00

98.00
460.00

94.00
146.00
213.00

74.00
184.00
148.00
251.00
141.00
148.00
208.00
203.00
105.00
211.00

55.00
356.00
228.00
188.00
412.00
569.00
450.00
163.00
144.00
211.00

99.00
111.00
213.00
107.00
195.00
412.00
161.00
217.00
220.00
132.00

78.00

97.00

97.00

53.00
211.00
288.00
165.00
179.00



3400755
3400756
3400757
3400758
3400759
3400760
3400761
3400762
3400768
3400770
3400777
3400778
3400779
3400779
3400780
3400781
3400782
3400789
3400791
3400793
3400794
3400795
3400796
3400800
3400801
3400803
3400804
3400805
3400806
3400807
3400809
3400810
3400812
3400813
3400814
3400815
3400816
3400818
3400819
3400820
3400821
3400822
3400824
3400825

87255
86694
82542
86696
86644
86645
86671
86308
87502
82105
82378
86334
84153
G0103
G0103
84154
87798
86430
86431
80164
83516
84446
82308
82533
86762
86777
83993
86593
87880
85611
82681
86780
82710
86735
82785
84442
82693
81373
84590
80170
80200
87210
82626
86060

HERPES SIMPX CULTURE WO TYPING
HERPES SIMPXTYPES 1/2, IGG
TRAZODONE (OLEPTRO), SERUM
ANTIBODY HERPES SMPLXTYPE 2
ANTIBODY CYTOMEGALOVIRUSCMV
CMV ANTIBODY IGM
FUNGUS NES ANTIBODY
HETEROPHILE ANTIBODIES SCREEN
INFLUENZA DNA AMP PROBE
ALPHA-FETOPROTEIN SERUM
CARCINOEMBRYONIC ANTIGEN CEA
IMMUNOFIX E-PHORESIS SERUM
ASSAY OF PSATOTAL
ASSAY OF PSATOTAL

PSA SCREENING

ASSAY OF PSA FREE
DETECT AGENT NOS DNA AMP
RHEUMATOID FACTOR, QUAL
RHEUMATOID FACTOR QUANTITATIVE
ASSAY DIPROPYLACETIC ACD TOT
IMMUNOASSAY NONANTIBODY
VITAMIN E, SERUM

CALCITONIN

SALIVARY CORTISOL

ANTIBODY RUBELLA

ANTIBODY TOXOPLASMA

ASSAY OF CALPROTECTIN FECAL
SYPHILIS TEST QUANTITATIVE
STREP A ASSAY W/OPTIC
SUBSTITUTION PLASMA FRACTIONS
ESTRADIOL, FREE

ANTIBODY TREPONEMA PALLIDUM
FECAL FAT, QUANTITATIVE
ANTIBODY MUMPS

ASSAY OF GAMMAGLOBULIN IGE
ASSAY OF THYROID ACTIVITY
ETHYLENE GLYCOL, SERUM

HLA A DISEASE ASSOCIATION
ASSAY OF VITAMIN A

GENTAMYCIN, SERUM
TOBRAMYCIN, SERUM

SMEAR, MALARIA
DEHYDROEPIANDROSTERONE
ANTISTREPTOLYSIN O TITER

300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
301
301
301
300
300
300
300
300
300
300

200.00
177.00
287.00
166.00
179.00
176.00

66.00

94.00
327.00
203.00
201.00
215.00
179.00
179.00
151.00
170.00
412.00

79.00

95.00
145.00
197.00
188.00
177.00
209.00
110.00
131.00
356.00

81.00

95.00

64.00
106.00
109.00
131.00
181.00
192.00
137.00

81.00
678.00
170.00
105.00

97.00

77.00
300.00
132.00



3400826
3400827
3400828
3400829
3400830
3400831
3400833
3400835
3400836
3400837
3400838
3400839
3400840
3400841
3400842
3400843
3400844
3400845
3400846
3400848
3400849
3400850
3400851
3400852
3400855
3400856
3400857
3400858
3400859
3400862
3400863
3400864
3400865
3400866
3400867
3400868
3400869
3400870
3400871
3400872
3400873
3400874
3400875
3400876

87255
86695
82530
87205
83491
87210
87210
87040
87172
85303
87207
88275
87400
87077
87498
87070
82017
87101
87101
87076
87075
87081
86787
84210
86638
83150
82570
86703
86707
87186
81373
86694
81374
83520
87220
87400
86762
82784
82784
83789
83789
83789
81373
86340

HERPES SIMPX CULTURE&TYPING
ANTIBODY HERPES SMPLXTYPE 1
CORTISOL, FREE

SMEAR GRAM STAIN
17-HYDROXYCORTICOSTEROIDS
SMEAR WET MOUNT SALINE/INK
SMEAR, ACID FAST

BLOOD CULTURE FOR BACTERIA
PINWORN EXAM

PROTEIN C-FUNCTIONAL
PARASITE EXAM, BLD

screen

IAAD IA INFLUENZA A/B EA
CULTURE AEROBIC IDENTIFY
ENTEROVIRUS, REAL-TIME PCR

CULTURE OTHR SPECIMN AEROBIC

ACYLCARNITINES QUANT
CULTURE, (MYCOLOGY) FUNGUS
CULTURE, FUNGUS WITH ID
CLOTEST

CULTR BACTERIA EXCEPT BLOOD
CULTURE SCREEN ONLY
ANTIBODY VARICELLA-ZOSTER
ASSAY OF PYRUVATE

Q FEVER ANTIBODIES, IGG
ASSAY OF HOMOVANILLIC ACID
CREATININE OTHER SOURCE
HIV-1/HIV-2 1 RESULT ANTBDY
HEPATITIS BE ANTIBODY HBEAB
MICROBE SUSCEPTIBLE MIC

HLA B DISEASE ASSOCIATION
HERPES SIMPX NES ANTBDY

HLA I TYPING 1 ANTIGEN LR
HUMAN ANTIMOUSE ANTIBODIES
TISS EXAM KOH SLIDE

IAAD IA INFLUENZA A/B EA
RUBELLA ANTIBODIES, IGM
ASSAY IGA/IGD/IGG/IGM EA
IMMUNOGLOBULIN, IGD
IODINE, 24 HR URINE

IODINE, SERUM

IODINE, RANDOM URINE

HLA C DISEASE ASSOCIATION
INTRINSIC FACTOR ANTIBODY

300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
301
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300

200.00
179.00
226.00

79.00
121.00

77.00

77.00
187.00

24.00
251.00
101.00
542.00
163.00
126.00
634.00
157.00
175.00
140.00
140.00
147.00
171.00
121.00
149.00

79.00
118.00
121.00

85.00
163.00
157.00
118.00
678.00
177.00
410.00
299.00

67.00
163.00
110.00
168.00
168.00
205.00
205.00
205.00
678.00
125.00



3400882
3400883
3400884
3400885
3400886
3400887
3400888
3400890
3400893
3400894
3400895
3400896
3400897
3400900
3400901
3400902
3400903
3400904
3400905
3400906
3400907
3400908
3400910
3400914
3400916
3400917
3400918
3400919
3400920
3400921
3400961
3400977
3400980
3400994
3400996
3400997
3400998
3400999
3401001
3401002
3401003
3401004
3401005
3401006

81270
86022
87798
87798
87324
87902
99001
86902
87480
85576
82300
84305
86357
99001
86381
86738
80158
85810
87109
86765
87807
87798
84702
87299
87425
87299
87491
86631
87140
88230
83721
82103
84110
89329
89060
86162
83010
84600
87206
88184
82542
88185
88187
88188

JAK2 MUTATION ANALYSIS, QUANT
PLATELET ANTIBODY, DIRECT

JC VIRUS, DNA, URINE PCR

JC VIRUS, DNA, WHOLE BLD PCR
CLOSTRIDIUM AG IA

GENOTYPE DNA/RNA HEP C
SPECIMEN HANDLING PT-LAB
BLOOD TYPE ANTIGEN DONOR EA
VAGINITIS/VAGINOSIS, DNA PROBE
PLAC (LP-PLA2)

CADMIUM, URINE (24 HR/RANDOM)
ASSAY OF SOMATOMEDIN

NK CELLS TOTAL COUNT
SPECIMEN HANDLING PT-LAB
MITOCHONDRIAL ANTIBODY EACH
MYCOPLASMA ANTIBODY
CYCLOSPORINE

VISCOSITY, SERUM

CULTURE, MYCOPLASMA
ANTIBODY RUBEOLA

RSV ASSAY W/OPTIC

DETECT AGENT NOS DNA AMP
CHORIONIC GONADOTROPIN TEST
CHLAMYDIA PSITTACI CULTURE
ROTAVIRUS AG IA

CHLAMYDIA PSITTACI CULTURE
CHYLMD TRACH DNA AMP PROBE
CHLAMYDIA PNEUMONIAE, IGM
CHLAMYDIA TRACHOMATIS CULTURE
TISSUE CULTURE LYMPHOCYTE
ASSAY OF BLD LIPOPROTEIN
ALPHA-1-ANTITRYPSIN TOTAL
ASSAY OF PORPHOBILINOGEN
SEMEN ANALYSIS, POST VAS

EXAM SYNOVIAL FLUID CRYSTALS
COMPLEMENT TOTAL HEMOLYTIC
ASSAY OF HAPTOGLOBIN QUANT
VOLATILES, BLD

SMEAR FLUORESCENT/ACID STAI
FLOWCYTOMETRY/ TC 1 MARKER
LACOSAMIDE (VIMPAT)
FLOWCYTOMETRY/TC ADD-ON
FLOWCYTOMETRY/READ 2-8
FLOWCYTOMETRY/READ 9-15

300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
310
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300

608.00
332.00
412.00
412.00
218.00
1,148.00
42.00
540.00
121.00
450.00
218.00
256.00
489.00
42.00
107.00
130.00
295.00
116.00
83.00
111.00
237.00
412.00
250.00
168.00
199.00
168.00
219.00
64.00
30.00
620.00
89.00
128.00
47.00
142.00
99.00
157.00
185.00
92.00
98.00
587.00
287.00
1,704.00
251.00
278.00



3401007
3401008
3401009
3401010
3401011
3401012
3401014
3401015
3401016
3401017
3401018
3401019
3401020
3401022
3401023
3401024
3401025
3401026
3401027
3401028
3401029
3401030
3401031
3401032
3401035
3401036
3401038
3401039
3401040
3401041
3401042
3401043
3401045
3401047
3401048
3401049
3401050
3401051
3401052
3401053
3401054
3401055
3401056
3401057

88189
85008
87591
81241
81240
87800
86225
86235
86235
86235
86235
86235
86235
86256
86226
88237
86710
83516
87207
87015
86615
86615
84586
82943
82300
86628
81256
87046
84999
86147
82104
87076
82172
82570
83497
83516
87149
86256
85300
86147
86606
86146
86146
86160

FLOWCYTOMETRY/READ 16&>
SMEAR W/O DIFF WBC COUNT
N.GONORRHOEAE DNA AMP PROB
FACTORV LEIDEN
FACTOR II, DNA ANALYSIS

DETECT AGNT MULT DNA DIREC
ANTI-dsDNA ANTIBODIES
ANTICHROMATIN ANTIBODY
ANTI-JO1
ANTISCLERODERMA 70 ANTIBODY
SMITH ANTIBODY

SJOGREN ANTI SS-A

SJOGREN ANTI SS-B
FLUORESCENT ANTIBODY TITER
DNA ANTIBODY SNGL STRANDED
TISS CULTURE BONE MARROW
INFLUENZA VIRUS ANTIBODY
IMMUNOASSAY NONANTIBODY
SMEAR SPECIAL STAIN
SPECIMEN INFECT AGNT CONCNT!J
ANTIBODY BORDETELLA
ANTIBODY BORDETELLA

ASSAY OF VIP

GLUCAGON, PLASMA

CADMIUM, URINE (24 HR/RANDOM)
CANDIDA ANTIBODY

HFE GENE

CULTURE, STOOL-CAMPYLOBACTER
ESTRADIOL, FREE

CARDIOLIPIN ANTIBODY EAIG
ALPHA-1-ANTITRYPSIN PHENOTYPE
ANAEROBE IDENTIFICATION ONLY
.APOLIPOPROTEIN ASSESSMENT
5-HIAA, RANDOM URINE

.5-HIAA, RANDOM URINE
IMMUNOASSAY NONANTIBODY
AFB IDENTIFICATION
ANTINEUTROPHIL CYTOPLASMIC AB
ANTITHROMBIN Il ACTIVITY
CARDIOLIPIN ANTIBODY EAIG
ASPERGILLUS ANTIBODY

BETA-2 GLYCOPROTEIN ANTIBODY
BETA-2 GLYCOPROTEIN ANTIBODY
C1 ESTERASE INHIBITOR, SERUM

300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300

376.00
77.00
242.00
605.00
575.00
233.00
188.00
325.00
325.00
325.00
325.00
325.00
325.00
219.00
65.00
1,949.00
75.00
197.00
101.00
54.00
71.00
71.00
354.00
121.00
218.00
105.00
746.00
160.00
297.00
460.00
84.00
147.00
194.00
85.00
129.00
197.00
109.00
219.00
215.00
460.00
112.00
326.00
326.00
141.00



3401058
3401059
3401060
3401061
3401063
3401064
3401065
3401066
3401067
3401068
3401069
3401070
3401071
3401072
3401073
3401074
3401075
3401076
3401077
3401078
3401079
3401084
3401085
3401086
3401087
3401089
3401091
3401092
3401093
3401094
3401096
3401097
3401098
3401099
3401100
3401101
3401102
3401103
3401104
3401109
3401115
3401117
3401118
3401123

87802
87899
86870
82384
87015
85301
82172
P9012
P9040
86965
82232
87799
86622
87070
82340
86628
99001
86628
83516
83516
89051
86632
86631
86632
87491
88291
88289
88264
88280
88237
85246
86160
88237
88271
88273
88275
81270
86622
82800
87493
83883
82136
83918
87529

BACTERIAL ANTIGENS

.BACTERIAL ANTIGENS

RBC ANTIBODY IDENTIFICATION
CATECHOLAMINES FRACTIONATED
SPECIMEN INFECT AGNT CONCNTIJ
ANTITHROMBIN Il FUNCTIONAL
APOLIPOPROTEIN EA
CRYOPRECIPITATE EACH UNIT

BB LEUKOREDUCED RBC-IRRADIATED

BB POOLING

BETA-2 MICROGLOBULIN, URINE
DETECT AGENT NOS DNA QUANT
BRUCELLA ANTIBODY, IGM
BORDETELLA PERTUSSIS, NASAL
CALCUIM,RANDOM URINE
CANDIDA ANTIBODY

PKU

CANDIDA ANTIBODY
IMMUNOASSAY NONANTIBODY
IMMUNOASSAY NONANTIBODY
BODY FLUID CELL COUNT
CHLAMYDIA PNEUMONIAE IGG
CHLAMYDIA PNEUMONIAE IGA
CHLAMYDIA TRACHOMATIS AB, IGM
CHYLMD TRACH DNA AMP PROBE
CYTO/MOLECULAR REPORT
CHROMOSOME STDY ADDITIONAL
CHRMSM ANALYZE 20-25 CELLS
CHROMOSOME KARYOTYPE STUDY
TISSUE CULTURE BONE MARROW
CLOT FACTOR VIII VW ANTIGEN
COMPLEMENT ANTIGEN

CML PROFILE BCR-ABL
CYTOGENETICS DNA PROBE
CYTOGENETICS 10-30
CYTOGENETICS 100-300

JAK2 MUTATION ANALYSIS, QUAL
BRUCELLA ANTIBODY, IGM-EIA
GASES, BLD-PH ONLY

C DIFF AMPLIFIED PROBE

FREE KAPPA LIGHT CHAIN

AMINO ACIDS QUANT 2-5
ORGANIC ACIDS TOTAL QUANT
HSV DNA AMP PROBE

300
300
300
300
300
300
300
390
381
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
310
310
310
310
310
300
300
310
310
310
310
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300

68.00
78.00
681.00
264.00
54.00
59.00
194.00
269.00
1,048.00
763.00
170.00
569.00
49.00
157.00
105.00
105.00
42.00
105.00
197.00
197.00
101.00
68.00
64.00
68.00
219.00
96.00
185.00
769.00
180.00
1,949.00
317.00
141.00
1,949.00
116.00
187.00
542.00
608.00
49.00
59.00
220.00
246.00
84.00
84.00
297.00



3401124
3401125
3401126
3401158
3401159
3401160
3401161
3401162
3401163
3401188
3401189
3401190
3401191
3401192
3401193
3401210
3401211
3401212
3401213
3401214
3401215
3401216
3401217
3401245
3401246
3401250
3401251
3401265
3401292
3401297
3401304
3401305
3401306
3401307
3401308
3401309
3401310
3401311
3401312
3401313
3401314
3401315
3401340
3401341

87529
86696
86695
86335
84166
84165
86849
99001
82610
86900
86880
86140
86870
86999
82365
87070
87070
87070
87070
87077
87077
87070
87070
82947
82945
86703
84703
85027
82397
P9058
84703
83704
85260
87496
85220
87624
81401
86609
88275
88271
P9016
P9016
85007
87661

HSV DNA AMP PROBE
ANTIBODY HERPES SMPLXTYPE 2
ANTIBODY HERPES SMPLXTYPE 1
IMMUNOFIXATION, 24 HR URINE
PROTEIN E-PHORESIS/URINE/CSF
PROTEIN E-PHORESIS SERUM
IMMUNOLOGY PROCEDURE
SPECIMEN HANDLING PT-LAB
CYSTATIN ¢

UBS ABO\RH DETECTION

UBS DIRECT ANTIGLOBULIN TEST
C-REACTIVE PROTEIN

RBC ANTIBODY IDENTIFICATION
UBS PATHOLOGICAL COLD
CALCULUS SPECTROSCOPY
CULTURE OTHR SPECIMN AEROBIC
CULTURE, EAR

CULTURE, EYE

CULTURE OTHR SPECIMN AEROBIC
CULTURE, ID HNID
CULTURE, ID STREP

CULTURE, NASAL

CULTURE, TISS

GLUCOSE CHALLENGE
GLUCOSE, 24 HR URINE
HIV-1/HIV-2 1 RESULT ANTBDY
SERUM PREGNANCY TEST

BLD COUNT COMPLT AUTOMATED
CHEMILUMINESCENT ASSAY
RBC, L/R, CMV-NEG, IRRAD

HCG, BETA SUBUNIT, SERUM
LIPOPROTEIN BLD QUAN PART
CLOT FACTOR X STUART-POWER
CYTOMEG DNA AMP PROBE
BLOOC CLOT FACTOR V TEST

HPV HIGH-RISK TYPES

MOPATH PROCEDURE LEVEL 2
ANALYSIS FOR ANTIBODY BACTERIA
CYTOGENETICS 100-300
CYTOGENETICS DNA PROBE

BB LEUKOREDUCED RBC-EA

BB LEUKOREDUCED RBC-EA

BL SMEAR W/DIFF WBC COUNT
TRICHOMONAS VAGINALIS AMPLIF

300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
390
390
300
300

297.00
166.00
179.00
263.00
191.00
169.00
348.00
42.00
212.00
176.00
213.00
94.00
681.00
123.00
163.00
157.00
157.00
157.00
157.00
126.00
126.00
157.00
157.00
73.00
73.00
163.00
132.00
87.00
256.00
1,312.00
132.00
243.00
185.00
376.00
174.00
306.00
728.00
71.00
542.00
116.00
951.00
951.00
70.00
227.00



3401342
3401343
3401344
3401345
3401346
3401347
3401348
3401349
3401350
3401351
3401352
3401353
3401354
3401355
3401356
3401357
3401358
3402000
3402001
3402002
3402003
3402011
3402012
3402013
3402017
3402018
3402019
3402020
3402021
3402022
3402023
3402024
3402025
3402027
3402028
3402029
3402030
3402031
3402032
3402033
3402034
3402035
3402036
3402037

81375
80328
80327
80235
83036
80203
87426
87426
87428
87804
87420
87430
87804
87506
87505
87505
81514
87070
86300
86300
88112
86677
86677
86038
87507
87150
87483
87633
87798
87486
87581
87798
80329
82947
82340
87798
83036
80180
87522
84449
82787
83520
83631
86658

HLA IITYPING AG EQUIV LR
ANABOLIC STEROID 3 OR MORE
ANABOLIC STEROID 1 OR 2
Lacosamide

RCEC A1C

DRUG SCREEN QUANT ZONISAMIDE
SARSCOV CORONAVIRUS AG IA
CORONAVIRUS 19 (SARS2) ANTIGEN
FLU + SARS
INFLUENZA VIRUS TYPE A&B, RAP
RESPIRATORY SYNCTIAL VIRUS AG
STREPTOCOCCUS A RAPID TEST
INFLUENZA VIRUS TYPE A&B, RAP
STOOL BACTERIAL PANEL

STOOL PARASITE PANEL

STOOL PARASITE PANEL

VAGINAL PANEL

CULTURE OTHR SPECIMN AEROBIC
IMMUNOASSAY TUMOR CA 27-29
IMMUNOASSAY TUMOR CA 15-3
CYTOPATH CELL ENHANCE TECH
ANTIBODY HELICOBACTER PYLORI
ANTIBODY HELICOBACTER PYLORI
ANTINUCLEAR ANTIBODIES ANA
IADNA-DNA/RNA PROBE TQ 12-25
DNA/RNA AMPLIFIED PROBE

CNS DNA AMP PROBE TYPE 12-25
RESP VIRUS 12-25 TARGETS
DETECT AGENT NOS DNA AMP
CHYLMD PNEUM DNA AMP PROBE
M.PNEUMON DNA AMP PROBE
ZIKA E GENE SER QI PCR
ANALGESICS NON-OPIOID 1 0OR 2
ASSAY GLUCOSE BLOOD QUANT

24 HR CREATININE-SEND OUT
DETECT AGENT NOS DNA AMP
GLYCOSYLATED HEMOGLOBIN TEST
DRUG SCRN QUAN MYCOPHENOLATE
HEPATITIS C REVRS TRNSCRP)J
ASSAY OF TRANSCORTIN
IGG1230R4EA
IMMUNOASSAY QUANT NOS NONAB
LACTOFERRIN FECAL QUANTITATIVE
ENTEROVIRUS ANTIBODY

300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
310
300
300
300
300
300
300
306
300
300
300
300
300
310
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300

1,257.00
162.00
162.00
243.00

21.00
119.00
110.00
110.00
217.00

51.00

44.00

53.00

51.00
813.00
528.00
528.00

1,084.00
157.00
261.00
261.00
325.00
181.00
181.00
156.00
984.00
634.00

2,212.00

2,127.00
412.00
331.00
347.00
412.00
173.00

73.00
105.00
412.00
114.00
189.00
492.00

96.00

82.00
299.00
224.00

71.00



3402038
3402039
3402040
3402041
3402042
3402043
3402044
3402045
3402046
3402047
3402048
3402049
3402051
3402052
3402053
3402054
3402055
3402056
3402057
3402058
3402059
3402060
3402061
3402062
3402063
3402064
3402065
3402066
3402067
3402068
3402069
3402070
3402071
3402072
3402073
3402074
3402075
3402076
3402077
3402078
3402080
3402081
3402082
3402083

82777
84702
87900
81219
82570
83516
86235
83520
80175
83520
80377
86794
82010
80321
82507
85307
85385
86480
86480
86790
87077
87624
87798
81377
81383
81225
81225
81226
81226
81226
81227
81232
81335
81350
81381
81381
81381
81479
87799
81230
81231
87254
87328
84376

GALECTIN-3

CHORIONIC GONADOTROPIN TEST
PHENOTYPE INFECT AGENT DRUG
CALR MUTATION ANALYSIS

24 HR MAGNESIUM
ANTIRIBOSOMAL P ANTIBODIES
ANTIHISONE AB
IMMUNOASSAY QUANT NOS NONAB
DRUG SCREEN QUAN LAMOTRIGINE
DESMOGLEIN ANTIBODIES (1&3)
SULFONYLUREA SCREEN QUAL
ZIKAVIRUS IgM ANTIBODY
BETA-HYDROXYBUTYRATE
PHOSPHATIDYLETHANOL (PETH)
CITRATE-RANDOM URINE

ASSAY ACTIVATED PROTEIN C
FIBRINOGEN ANTIGEN

TB TEST CELL IMMUN MEASURE

TB TEST CELL IMMUN MEASURE
VIRUS ANTIBODY NOS

CULTURE AEROBIC IDENTIFY

HPV HIGH RISK

BABESIA MICROTI, RT DNA PCR
HLAIITYPE 1 AG EQUIV LR
HLAIITYPING 1 ALLELE HR
CYP2C19 GENE COM VARIANTS
CYTOCHROME CYP2C19 GENOTYPING
CYTOCHROME P450 2D6 GENOTYPING
OPOID CYP2C19
TAMOXIFIN P450 2D6 GENOTYPING
CYTOCHROME P450 2C9 GENOTYPING
DPYD GENE COMMON VARIANTS
TPMT GENE COM VARIANTS
UGT1A1 IRINOTECAN TOXICITY
HLAITYPING 1 ALLELE HR
HLAITYPING 1 ALLELE HR
HLAITYPING 1 ALLELE HR

COMT GENETIC TEST

DETECT AGENT NOS DNA QUANT
CYP3A4 GENE COMMON VARIANTS
CYP3A5 GENE COMMON VARIANTS
MUMPS VIRAL CULTURE

IAAD IA CRYPTOSPORIDIUM
SUGARS SNGL QUAL

300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300

236.00
250.00
1,088.00
647.00
85.00
197.00
325.00
299.00
153.00
299.00
188.00
91.00
122.00
347.00
226.00
230.00
79.00
368.00
368.00
211.00
126.00
306.00
412.00
639.00
580.00
1,547.00
1,547.00
2,393.00
2,393.00
2,393.00
930.00
1,258.00
570.00
1,243.00
903.00
903.00
903.00
1,988.00
569.00
930.00
930.00
105.00
153.00
30.00



3402084
3402086
3402087
3402088
3402089
3402090
3402091
3402092
3402093
3402094
3402095
3402096
3402097
3402098
3402099
3402100
3402101
3402102
3402103
3402104
3402105
3402106
3402120
3402122
3402123
3402124
3402125
3402126
3402127
3402128
3402129
3402130
3402131
3402132
3402133
3402134
3402135
3402136
3402137
3402138
3402139
3402140
3402200
3402201

83520
86671
82600
87798
87486
87541
87581
87632
87632
87632
uoo001
u0002
87635
uooo1
uoo001
u0002
u0002
86769
80169
0202U
83918
82136
80145
88305
88312
88304
88307
88360
88342
88341
88300
88302
88399
88399
88399
88399
80280
86037
86753
82657
86596
81596
u0002
G0480

TRYPTASE
FUNGUS NES ANTIBODY

ASSAY OF CYANIDE

CHLAMYDIA PNEUMONIAE
CHYLMD PNEUM DNA AMP PROBE
LEGIONELLA PNEUMOPHILA
MYCOPLASMA PNEUMONIAE
VIRUSES-8 STRAIN TEST

RESP VIRUS 6-11 TARGETS
POTASSIUM URINE

2019-NCOV DIAGNOSTIC P
COVID-19 IN HOUSE TEST PANEL
SARS-COV-2 COVID-19 AMP PRB
2019-NCOV DIAGNOSTIC P
2019-NCOV DIAGNOSTIC P
COVID-19 IN HOUSE TEST PANEL
COVID-19 IN HOUSE TEST PANEL
SARS-CoV-2 Antibody, IgG

DRUG ASSAY EVEROLIMUS

NFCT DS 22 TRGT SARS-COV-2 BIO
ORGANIC ACIDS TOTAL QUANT
AMINO ACIDS QUANT 2-5

DRUG ASSAY ADALIMUMAB
TISSUE EXAM BY PATHOLOGIST
SPECIAL STAINS GROUP 1

TISSUE EXAM BY PATHOLOGIST
TISSUE EXAM BY PATHOLOGIST

TUMOR IMMUNOHISTOCHEM/MANUAL

IMMUNOHISTO ANTB 1ST STAIN
IMMUNOHISTO ANTB ADDL SLIDE
SURGICAL PATH GROSS

LEVEL Il TISSUE EXAM BY PATHOL
HEALTHFAIR TSH THYROID SCRN

HEALTHFAIR PSA PROSTATE SCREEN

HEALTHFAIR CMP

HEALTHFAIR BLOOD PANEL
DRUG ASSAY VEDOLIZUMAB
ANCATITER EACH ANTIBODY
PROTOZOA ANTIBODY NOS
ENZYME CELL ACTIVITY
VOLTAGE-GTD CA CHNL ANTB EA
NFCT DS CHRNC HCV 6 ASSAYS
Sofia SARS CoV-2 FIA

DRUG TEST DEF 1-7 CLASSES

300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
310
310
310
310
310
310
310
310
310
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
301

299.00
66.00
103.00
412.00
331.00
188.00
347.00
1,158.00
1,158.00
1,158.00
116.00
213.00
217.00
116.00
116.00
213.00
213.00
179.00
203.00
1,259.00
84.00
84.00
115.00
758.00
432.00
438.00
820.00
1,071.00
533.00
1,281.00
142.00
231.00
21.00
21.00
21.00
52.00
339.00
40.00
150.00
272.00
40.00
328.00
213.00
329.00



3402202
3402203
3402204
3402205
3402206
3402207
3402208
3402209
3402210
3402211
3402212
3402213
3402214
3402215
3402216
3402217
3402218
3402219
3402220
3402221
3402222
3402223
3402224
3409963
3409981
3409982
3500223
3500237
3500238
3500239
3500249
3500250
3500251
3500252
3500253
3500259
3500260
3500264
3500265
3500266
3500271
3500274
3500278
3500279

80050
86148
88311
86364
83876
82653
86923
81490
86148
86762
86762
86765
86765
87798
82042
84311
83615
84478
86780
86703
87493
81338
86008
88313
85060
83918
77066
19102
19102
19102
77065
77067
77061
G0279
77063
77065
77065
77065
77066
77067
77062
77063
77067
77067

GENERAL HEALTH PANEL
ANTI-PHOSPHOLIPID ANTIBODY
DECALCIFY TISSUE

TISS TRNSGLTMNASE EA IG CLAS
Myeloperoxidase

Pancreatic Elastase, Fecal
COMPATIBILITY TEST ELECTRIC
AUTOIMMUNE RA ALYS 12 BMRK
Antiphosphatidylserine IGG M
RUBELLAIGG Ab

RUBELLA IGM Ab
RUBEOLA(MEASLES) IGG Ab
RUBEOLA(MEASLES) IGM Ab
RUBEOLA(MEASLES) PCR SWAB
Body Fluid Albumin

Body Fluid Cholesterol

Body Fluid LDH

Body Fluid Triglycerides

Syphilis Screen

HIV 1 and 2 Antibody Rapid

C DIFF AMPLIFIED PROBE

MPL GENE COMMON VARIANTS
ALLG SPEC IGE RECOMB EA
SPECIAL STAINS GROUP 2
BLOOD SMEAR INTERPRETATION
ORGANIC ACIDS TOTAL QUANT
DX MAMMO BL

BX BREAST PERCUT W/IMAGE

BX BREAST PERCUT W/IMAGE

BX BREAST PERCUT W/IMAGE
MAMMO DIAGNOSTIC-UNILAT (CAD)
SCR MAMMO BI INCL CAD BL
DX BREAST TOMOSYNTHESIS UNI
BREAST TOMOSYNTHESIS BIADD ON
BREAST TOMOSYNTHESIS BI ADD ON
DX MAMMO INCL CAD UNILT
DX MAMMO INCL CAD UNIRT
DX MAMMO INCL CAD UNIRT
DX MAMMO INCL CAD BI

SCR MAMMO BI INCL CAD UNI
DXTOMO BL

BREAST TOMOSYNTHESIS UNI
SCR MAMMO UNI RT

SCR MAMMO UNI LT

300
300
310
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
401
761
761
761
401
403
401
401
403
401
401
401
401
403
401
403
403
403

313.00
188.00
153.00

38.00
220.00

71.00
689.00
901.00
188.00
110.00
110.00
111.00
111.00
412.00
412.00

33.00

25.00

22.00

54.00

54.00
154.00
450.00

68.00
297.00
130.00

84.00
577.00
766.00
766.00
766.00
476.00
477.00
212.00
443.00
224.00
476.00
476.00
476.00
866.00
477.00
193.00
224.00
477.00
477.00



3600001
3600002
3600008
3600010
3600011
3600013
3600021
3600022
3600023
3600028
3600029
3600030
3600031
3600032
3600034
3600037
3600040
3600041
3600042
3600044
3600045
3600046
3600047
3600048
3600049
3600050
3600051
3600052
3600053
3600055
3600057
3600058
3600062
3600064
3600065
3600067
3600068
3600069
3600070
3600071
3600074
3600076
3600077
3600078

70030
70140
70100
70130
70030
70190
73040
23350
73115
27093
27095
27096
27096
73580
70110
70120
73565
70150
70160
70200
70210
70220
70240
70250
70260
70328
70330
70360
72080
71047
71045
71046
71111
71100
71101
71110
71120
71130
72020
72040
72050
72081
72070
72072

X-RAY EYE FOR FOREIGN BODY RT
RADEX FACIAL BONES < 3V

X-RAY EXAM OF JAW <4VIEWS
X-RAY EXAM OF MASTOIDS

X-RAY EYE FOR FOREIGN BODYM LT
XRAY OPTIC FORAMINA
CONTRAST X-RAY OF SHOULDER
INJECTION FOR SHOULDER X-RAY
CONTRAST X-RAY OF WRIST

INJ HIP ARTHROGRAPHY WO ANES
INJECTION FOR HIP X-RAY

INJECT SACROILIAC JOINT

INJECT SACROILIACJT

KNEE ARTHROGRAPHY-RT

X-RAY EXAM OF JAW 4/> VIEWS
X-RAY EXAM OF MASTOIDS

X-RAY EXAM OF KNEES

X-RAY EXAM OF FACIAL BONES
RADEX NASAL BONES COMPLTMIN 3V
RADEX ORBITS COMPLTMIN 4V
RADEX SINUSES PARANASAL <3V
X-RAY EXAM OF SINUSES

XRAY SELLA TURCICA
RADIOLOGIC EXAM SKULL <4 VWS
X-RAY EXAM OF SKULL

X-RAY EXAM OF JAW JT

X-RAY EXAM OF JAW JOINTS
RADIOLOGIC EXAM NECK SFT TISS
X-RAY EXAM THORACOLMB 2/> VW
RADIOLOGIC EXAM CHEST 3V
X-RAY EXAM CHEST 1 VIEW

XRAY CHEST 2VWS

X-RAY EXAM RIBS/CHEST4/> VWS
RADEX RIBS UNILAT 2V RT

X-RAY EXAM UNILAT RIB/CHEST RT
RADEX RIBS BL 3V

RADEX STERNUMMIN 2V

X-RAY STRENOCLAVIC JT 3/>VWS
XRAY SPINE SNGL VW

RADEX SPINE CERVICAL 2 OR 3V
X-RAY EXAM NECK SPINE 4/5VWS
X-RAY EXAM ENTIRE SPI 1 VW
X-RAY EXAM THORAC SPINE 2VWS
RADEX SPINE THORACIC 3V

320
320
320
320
320
320
320
761
320
361
361
320
361
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
324
324
324
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320

340.00
489.00
340.00
531.00
340.00
340.00
1,195.00
891.00
1,569.00
1,318.00
1,893.00
2,547.00
2,547.00
1,937.00
520.00
504.00
401.00
671.00
340.00
460.00
379.00
486.00
340.00
406.00
707.00
340.00
627.00
384.00
910.00
434.00
322.00
364.00
826.00
384.00
511.00
1,217.00
898.00
616.00
340.00
410.00
820.00
436.00
400.00
599.00



3600080
3600081
3600082
3600084
3600085
3600086
3600087
3600088
3600089
3600090
3600091
3600094
3600095
3600096
3600100
3600101
3600102
3600103
3600104
3600105
3600106
3600107
3600110
3600111
3600112
3600113
3600114
3600115
3600118
3600119
3600120
3600121
3600122
3600123
3600126
3600127
3600128
3600129
3600132
3600133
3600137
3600138
3600139
3600140

72100
72110
72114
72120
72190
72170
73502
73650
72200
72202
72220
74021
74740
58340
77072
73000
73010
73020
73030
73050
73060
73070
73100
73110
73130
73140
77073
73503
73552
73560
73562
73120
73564
73590
73600
73610
73620
73630
73660
74018
74019
74022
74220
74246

RADEX SPINE LUMBOSACRAL 2/3V
RADEX SPINE LUMBOSACRALMIN 4V
X-RAY EXAM L-S SPINE BENDING
X-RAY BEND ONLY L-S SPINE
X-RAY EXAM OF PELVIS
RADIOLOGIC EXAM PELVIS 1/2V
X-RAY EXAM HIP UNI 2-3 VIEW RT
RADEX CALCANEUSMIN 2V
X-RAY EXAM SI JOINTS <3 VIEWS
X-RAY EXAM SI JOINTS 3/> VWS
RADEX SACRUM&COCCYXMIN 2V
RADIOLOGIC EXAM ABD 3+ VWS
X-RAY FEMALE GENITAL TRACT
CATHETER FOR HYSTEROGRAPHY
BONE AGE STUDIES

RADEX CLAVICLE COMPLT RT
RADEX SCAPULA COMPLT

RADEX SHOULDER 1 VIEW
RADEX SHOULDER COMPLTMIN 2V RT
X-RAY EXAM OF SHOULDERS
RADEX HUMERUSMIN 2V

RADEX ELBOW 2V LT

RADEX WRIST 2V

RADEX WRIST COMPLTMIN 3V
RADEX HANDMIN 3V LT

RADEX FINGRMIN 2V

BONE LENGTH STUDIES

XRAY HIPMIN 4 VIEW
RADIOLOGIC EXAM FEMURMIN 2V
RADIOLOGIC EXAM KNEE 1/2V RT
RADIOLOGIC EXAM KNEE 3V
RADEX HAND 2V

X-RAY EXAM KNEE 4 OR MORE BL
X-RAY EXAM OF LOWER LEG
RADIOLOGIC EXAM ANKLE 2V RT
RADEX ANKLE COMPLTMIN 3V
RADIOLOGIC EXAM FOOT 2V RT
RADEX FOOT CMPLTMIN 3V RT
RADEX TOEMIN 2V

XRAY ABD SNGL AP VW
RADIOLOGIC EXAM ABD 2V

X-RAY EXAM COMPLETE ABDOMEN
X-RAY XM ESOPHAGUS 1CNTRST
X-RAY XM UPR GI TRC 2CNTRST

320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
761
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320

422.00
683.00
983.00
372.00
403.00
356.00
423.00
290.00
255.00
424.00
448.00
586.00
1,042.00
1,126.00
504.00
463.00
503.00
315.00
427.00
863.00
399.00
343.00
380.00
396.00
421.00
356.00
569.00
582.00
411.00
358.00
456.00
382.00
598.00
381.00
389.00
431.00
351.00
403.00
343.00
326.00
467.00
596.00
807.00
1,217.00



3600142
3600143
3600144
3600145
3600151
3600152
3600158
3600159
3600161
3600173
3600174
3600175
3600176
3600177
3600178
3600179
3600180
3600181
3600182
3600183
3600184
3600185
3600186
3600187
3600188
3600189
3600190
3600191
3600192
3600193
3600194
3600195
3600205
3600210
3600211
3600214
3600215
3600216
3600300
3600302
3600310
3600311
3600403
3600440

74250
74240
74270
74280
77075
77076
74400
74420
74430
75820
76000
77002
73085
73085
73115
73115
73615
73615
70210
72052
72052
72074
73110
73110
73560
73560
74019
74019
74019
76010
76010
77077
73501
36005
51600
73092
73592
76010
77003
76000
77002
74300
76080
71046

XRAY SM BOWEL

X-RAY XM UPR GI TRC 1CNTRST
X-RAY XM COLON 1CNTRST STD
XRAY COLON AIR DYE

XRAY TOTAL BODY XRAY

X-RAYS BONE SURVEY INFANT
CONTRST X-RAY URINARY TRACT
CONTRST X-RAY URINARY TRACT
XRAY CYSTOGRAM 3VWS

XRAY VENOGRAM-RT
FLUOROSCOPY <1 HR PHYS/QHP
NEEDLE LOCALIZATION BY XRAY
CONTRAST X-RAY OF ELBOW
CONTRAST X-RAY OF ELBOW
CONTRAST X-RAY OF WRIST
CONTRAST X-RAY OF WRIST
CONTRAST X-RAY OF ANKLE
CONTRAST X-RAY OF ANKLE
X-RAY EXAM OF SINUSES

X-RAY EXAM NECK SPINE 6/>VWS
X-RAY EXAM NECK SPINE 6/>VWS
X-RAY EXAM THORAC SPINE4/>VW
X-RAY EXAM OF WRIST

X-RAY EXAM OF WRIST

X-RAY EXAM OF KNEE 1 OR2 LT
X-RAY EXAM OF KNEE 1 OR 2 RT
X-RAY EXAM ABDOMEN 2 VIEWS
X-RAY EXAM ABDOMEN 2 VIEWS
X-RAY EXAM ABDOMEN 2 VIEWS
X-RAY NOSE TO RECTUM
X-RAY NOSE TO RECTUM

JOINT SURVEY SINGLE VIEW
X-RAY EXAM HIP UNI 1 VIEW RT
INJECTION EXT VENOGRAPHY

SP INJ FOR CYSTOGRAM (51600)
RADEX UPPER EXTITY INFT MIN 2V
X-RAY EXAM OF LEG INFANT
X-RAY NOSE TO RECTUM
FLUOROGUIDE FOR SPINE INJECT
FLUOROSCOPY <1HR PHYS/QHP
NEEDLE LOCALIZATION BY XRAY
X-RAY BILE DUCTS/PANCREAS
XRAY FISTULA

RADIOLOGIC EXAM CHEST 2V

320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
761
761
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
324

1,228.00
910.00
968.00

1,233.00

1,122.00
583.00

1,074.00

1,082.00

1,133.00

3,155.00
716.00
959.00

1,173.00

1,173.00

1,569.00

1,569.00

2,295.00

2,295.00
379.00

1,060.00

1,060.00
665.00
396.00
396.00
358.00
358.00
467.00
700.00
467.00
259.00
259.00
507.00
352.00
923.00
572.00
505.00
446.00
259.00

1,115.00
716.00
959.00
692.00

2,045.00
364.00



3600441
3600442
3600443
3600500
3600600
3600601
3600602
3600603
3600604
3600605
3600608
3600609
3600610
3600611
3600612
3600613
3600614
3600615
3600617
3600619
3600620
3600622
3600623
3600624
3600625
3600626
3600627
3600629
3600630
3600631
3600632
3600633
3600634
3600635
3600636
3600637
3600638
3600639
3600640
3600641
3600642
3600643
3600646
3600647

78582
78582
A9540
74230
73580
73580
23350
23350
36005
36005
73600
73600
73610
73610
73650
73650
73000
73000
73070
73080
70030
73552
73552
73620
73620
73630
73630
73090
73120
73120
73130
73130
73501
73502
73060
73060
73560
73560
73562
73562
73592
73592
71100
71101

LUNG VENTILAT&PERFUS IMAGING
LUNG VENTILAT&PERFUS IMAGING
TC99M MAA

X-RAY XM SWLNG FUNCJ C+
KNEE ARTHROGRAPHY-BL

KNEE ARTHROGRAPY-LT
INJECTION FOR SHOULDER X-RAY
INJECTION FOR SHOULDER X-RAY
INJECTION EXT VENOGRAPHY
INJECTION EXT VENOGRAPHY
RADIOLOGIC EXAM ANKLE 2V BT
RADIOLOGIC EXAM ANKLE 2V LT
RADEX ANKLE COMPLTMIN 3V
RADEX ANKLE COMPLTMIN 3V
X-RAY EXAM OF HEEL

RADEX CALCANEUSMIN 2V
RADEX CLAVICLE COMPLT BL
RADEX CLAVICLE COMPLT LT
RADEX ELBOW 2V RT

RADEX ELBOW COMPLTMIN 3V
X-RAY EYE FOR FOREIGN BODY BL
RADIOLOGIC EXAM FEMURMIN 2V
RADIOLOGIC EXAM FEMURMIN 2V
RADIOLOGIC EXAM FOOT 2V BL
RADIOLOGIC EXAM FOOT 2V LT
RADEX FOOT CMPLTMIN 3V LT
RADEX FOOT CMPLTMIN 3V BL
RADEX FOREARM 2V

RADEX HAND 2V RT

RADEX HAND 2V LT

RADEX HANDMIN 3V RT

RADEX HANDMIN 3V BL

X-RAY EXAM HIP UNI 1 VIEW LT
X-RAY EXAM HIP UNI 2-3 VIEW LT
RADEX HUMERUSMIN 2V BL
RADEX HUMERUSMIN 2V
RADIOLOGIC EXAM KNEE 1/2V BL
RADIOLOG EXAM KNEE 1/2V LT
RADIOLOGIC EXAM KNEE 3V
RADIOLOGIC EXAM KNEE 3V
RADEX LWR EXTITY INFT MIN 2V
RADEX LWR EXTITY INFT MIN 2V
RADEX RIBS UNILAT 2V LT

X-RAY EXAM UNILAT RIB/CHEST LT

340
340
343
320
320
320
761
361
761
761
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320

1,976.00
1,976.00
412.00
892.00
2,906.00
1,937.00
891.00
891.00
923.00
923.00
583.00
389.00
646.00
431.00
290.00
290.00
694.00
463.00
343.00
505.00
510.00
617.00
411.00
526.00
351.00
403.00
403.00
379.00
382.00
382.00
421.00
631.00
352.00
423.00
598.00
399.00
358.00
358.00
684.00
456.00
669.00
446.00
384.00
511.00



3600648
3600649
3600650
3600651
3600652
3600653
3600654
3600655
3600656
3600657
3600658
3600659
3600660
3600661
3600662
3600663
3600664
3600665
3600666
3600667
3600668
3600669
3600670
3600671
3600672
3600673
3600674
3600675
3600676
3600677
3600678
3600679
3600680
3600681
3600682
3600683
3600684
3600690
3600691
3600702
3600704
3600705
3600706
3600707

73010
73010
71130
71130
73020
73020
73030
73030
73590
73590
70328
73660
73660
73660
73660
73660
73660
73660
73660
73660
73092
73092
75820
73100
73100
73110
73110
73140
73140
73140
73140
73140
73140
73140
73140
73140
73120
73525
73525
20600
72082
77001
73070
73522

XRAY SCAPULA-BL

RADEX SCAPULA COMPLT
XRAY SCJT 3VWS-BL

XRAY SCIT 3VWS-LT

XRAY SHOULDER 1 VW-BL
RADEX SHOULDER 1 VIEW

RADEX SHOULDER COMPLTMIN 2V BL
RADEX SHOULDER COMPLTMIN 2V LT

X-RAY EXAM OF LOWER LEG BL
X-RAY EXAM OF LOWER LEG
X-RAY EXAM OF JAW JT

RADEX TOEMIN 2V

X-RAY EXAM OF TOE(S)

RADEX TOEMIN 2V

RADEX TOEMIN 2V

RADEX TOEMIN 2V

X-RAY EXAM OF TOE(S)

RADEX TOEMIN 2V

X-RAY EXAM OF TOE(S)

X-RAY EXAM OF TOE(S)

RADEX UPPER EXTITY INFT MIN 2V
RADEX UPPER EXTITY INFT MIN 2V
XRAY VENOGRAM-LT

RADEX WRIST 2V BL

RADEX WRIST 2V

RADEX WRIST COMPLTMIN 3V BL
RADEX WRIST COMPLTMIN 3V
RADEX FINGRMIN 2V

RADEX FINGRMIN 2V

RADEX FINGRMIN 2V

RADEX FINGRMIN 2V

RADEX FINGRMIN 2V

RADEX FINGRMIN 2V

RADEX FINGRMIN 2V

RADEX FINGRMIN 2V

RADEX FINGRMIN 2V

RADEX HAND 2V BL

HIP ARTHROGRAPY-LT

HIP ARTHROGRAPHY-RT
DRAIN/INJ JOINT/BURSA W/O US
X-RAY EXAM ENTIRE SPI 2/3 VW
FLUOROGUIDE FOR VEIN DEVICE
RADEX ELBOW 2V BL

X-RAY EXAM HIPS Bl 3-4 VIEWS

320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
320
981
320
320
320
320

503.00
503.00
616.00
616.00
472.00
315.00
640.00
427.00
571.00
381.00
340.00
343.00
343.00
343.00
343.00
343.00
343.00
343.00
343.00
343.00
505.00
505.00
3,155.00
570.00
380.00
593.00
396.00
356.00
356.00
356.00
356.00
356.00
356.00
356.00
356.00
356.00
382.00
1,937.00
1,937.00
780.00
510.00
715.00
343.00
852.00



3600708
3600709
3600710
3600711
3600712
3600713
3700003
3700004
3700005
3700006
3700012
3700015
3700016
3700017
3700022
3700023
3700026
3700027
3700028
3700029
3700030
3700031
3700040
3700041
3700042
3700044
3700045
3700048
3700049
3700055
3700060
3700061
3700062
3700065
3700070
3700071
3700072
3700073
3700100
3700106
3700108
3700148
3700177
3700178

58340
72295
73523
77071
73564
73564
95819
94200
94375
94728
94618
94626
98961
31720
94002
94003
97802
97803
E0484
94668
97804
94060
94010
94727
94726
94150
94729
94644
94645
94060
94760
94761
94762
92950
94660
94640
94644
95800
31500
94664
94761
94014
94070
94799

CATHETER FOR HYSTEROGRAPHY
X-RAY OF LOWER SPINE DISK

X-RAY EXAM HIPS BI 5/> VIEWS
X-RAY STRESS VIEW

X-RAY EXAM KNEE 4 OR MORE RT
X-RAY EXAM KNEE 4 OR MORE LT
EEG WAKE AND SLEEP

MAXIMUM VOLUME VENTILATION
RESPIRATORY FLOW VOLUME LOOP
AIRWY RESIST BY OSCILLOMETRY
PULMONARY STRESS TESTING 6 MWT
PULMONARY REHAB TRNING EXER
SELF-MGMT EDUC/TRAIN 2-4 PT
CLEARANCE OF AIRWAYS

VENT MGMT INPAT INIT DAY

VENT MGMT INPAT SUBQ DAY
MEDICAL NUTRIT INDIV EA 15 MIN
MED NUTRT INDIV SUBSQ EA 15 MI
Non-elec oscillatory pep dvc

MANIP CHEST WALL FOR LUNG
MEDICAL NUTR GRP EACH 30 MIN
EVAL OF WHEEZING

SPIROMETRY

PULM FUNCTION TEST BY GAS
PULM FUNCT TST PLETHYSMOGRAP
VITAL CAPACITY TEST

CO DIFFUSING CAPACITY

CONT INHALATION TX 1STHR

CONT INHAL EACH ADDL HOUR
EVALUATION OF WHEEZING
MEASURE BLD OXYGEN LVL
MEASURE BLD OXYGEN LVL
MEASURE BLD OXYGEN LVL
CARDIOPULMONARY RESUSCITATION
POS AIRWAY PRESSURE CPAP/BIPAP
AIRWAY INHALATN TRTMENT <1 HR
CBT 1ST HOUR

SLP STDY UNATTENDED

INSERT EMERGENCY AIRWAY

MDI TREATMENT W/ INSTRUCTION
OXIMETRY EXERCISE

INCENTIVE SPIROMETRY
METHACHOLENE TESTING
PULMONARY SERVICE/PROCEDURE

320
320
320
320
320
320
740
460
460
460
460
948
410
361
410
410
942
942
271
410
942
460
460
460
460
460
460
410
410
460
460
460
410
480
410
410
410
920
761
410
460
410
460
460

1,024.00
5,276.00
1,044.00
468.00
598.00
598.00
2,549.00
224.00
539.00
539.00
534.00
260.00
54.00
224.00
2,157.00
2,085.00
160.00
133.00
123.36
519.00
160.00
854.00
525.00
749.00
978.00
295.00
442.00
233.00
381.00
854.00
91.00
192.00
503.00
1,230.00
1,176.00
470.00
484.00
1,165.00
1,047.00
417.00
192.00
470.00
1,326.00
348.00



3700219
3700220
3700221
3700222
3800008
3800009
3800010
3800011
3800012
3800013
3800014
3800015
3800018
3800019
3800021
3800022
3800023
3800024
3800026
3800027
3800028
3800031
3800032
3800034
3800036
3800038
3800039
3800041
3800042
3800043
3800044
3800045
3800046
3800048
3800050
3800051
3800054
3800072
3800090
3800092
3800336
3800337
3800340
3800341

C1781
94625
94626
31720
97750
95851
G0281
97016
97530
97034
97012
97110
97113
97150
97533
97116
97537
97112
97597
97602
97598
97605
97606
97545
97546
97039
97022
97018
97161
97162
97163
97164
97140
97124
97035
97032
97033
95992
97760
97761
97597
97598
G0281
97530

COMPOSIX L/P MESH

PHY/QHP OP PULM RHB W/O MNTR
PHY/QHP OP PULM RHB W/MNTR
CLEARANCE OF AIRWAYS

PHYSICAL PERFORMANCE TEST
RANGE OF MOTION MEASUREMENTS
ELEC STIM UNATTEND FOR PRESS
VASOPNEUMATIC DEVICE THERAPY
THERAPEUTIC ACTIVITIES
CONTRAST BATH THERAPY
MECHANICAL TRACTION THERAPY
THERAPEUTIC EXERCISES GP
AQUATIC THERAPY/EXERCISES
GROUP THERAPEUTIC PROCEDURES
SENSORY INTEGRATION

GAIT TRAINING THERAPY
COMMUNITY/WORK REINTEGRATION

NEUROMUSCULAR REEDUCATION GP

RMVL DEVITALTIS 20 CM/<
WOUND(S) CARE NON-SELECTIVE
RMVL DEVITAL TIS ADDL 20CM/<
NEG PRESS WOUND TX </=50 CM
NEG PRESS WOUND TX >50 CM
WORKHARDENING 1ST 2 HR
WORK HARDENING EA HR
PTMEDCO EA 15MINS

PT WHIRLPOOL

PARAFFIN BATH THERAPY

PT EVAL LOWCMPLX 20MINS

PT EVAL MODCMPLX 30MINS

PT EVAL HIGHCMPLX 45MINS

PT RE-EVAL EST PLAN CARE
MANUAL THERAPY 1/> REGIONS GP
MASSAGE THERAPY

ULTRASOUND THERAPY
ELECTRICAL STIMULATION
ELECTRIC CURRENT THERAPY
CANALITH REPOSITIONING PROC
ORTHOTIC MGMT&TRAING 1ST ENC
PROSTHETIC TRAING 1STENC
RMVL DEVITALTIS 20 CM/<

PT SELECTIVE DEBRIDE < 20 SQCM
ELEC STIM UNATTEND FOR PRESS
THERAPEUTIC ACTIVITIES

278
410
948
410
420
920
420
420
420
420
420
420
420
423
420
420
420
420
420
420
420
420
420
420
420
420
420
420
424
424
424
424
420
420
420
420
420
420
420
420
761
761
420
420

3,377.00
180.00
260.00
473.00
272.00
110.00

66.00
118.00
215.00
107.00
124.00
244.00
495.00
106.00
213.00
154.00
139.00
258.00
591.00
449.00
419.00
302.00
650.00
187.00

76.00

61.00

79.00

95.00
295.00
368.00
525.00
262.00
215.00

89.00
105.00
136.00
197.00
154.00
263.00
164.00
591.00
419.00

66.00
215.00



3800342
3800343
3800344
3800345
3800346
3800347
3800348
3800349
3800350
3800352
3800353
3800354
3800355
3800356
3800358
3800359
3800360
3800361
3800362
3800363
3800364
3800365
3800366
3800367
3800368
3800369
3800370
3800371
3800400
3800401
3800402
3800403
3800404
3800405
3800406
3800407
3800408
3800409
3800410
3800411
3800412
3800413
3800414
3800415

97012
97110
97116
97597
97018
97161
97162
97163
97164
97140
97124
97035
97032
95992
97014
97542
G0283
29445
97161
97161
97162
97162
97110
97110
97112
97112
97116
97116
97535
97161
97162
97163
97164
97110
97530
97116
97140
97112
97597
97605
97032
97014
97035
97018

MECHANICAL TRACTION THERAPY
THERAPEUTIC EXERCISES KX

GAIT TRAINING THERAPY

RMVL DEVITALTIS 20 CM/<

PT PARAFFIN BATH

PT EVAL LOWCMPLX

PT EVAL MODCMPLX

PT EVAL HIGHCMPLX 45MIN

PT RE-EVAL EST PLAN CARE
MANUAL THERAPY 1/> REGIONS
MASSAGE THERAPY
PTUS EA 15MIN

ELECTRICAL STIMULATION
CANALITH REPOSITIONING PROC
ELECTRIC STIMULATION THERAPY
WHEELCHAIRMGMT EA 15MIN

ELEC STIM OTHER THAN WOUND
APPLY RIGID LEG CAST

PT EVAL LOWCMPLX-TELEHEALTH
PT EVAL LOWCMPLX-TELEHEALTH
PT EVAL MODCMPLX-TELEHE

PT EVAL MODCMPLX-TELEHE
THERAPEUTIC EXERCISES MOD 95
THERAPEUTIC EXERCISES GT
NEUROMUSCULAR REEDUCATION TELE
NEUROMUSCULAR REEDUCATION GT
GAIT TRAINING THERAPY

GAIT TRAINING THERAPY

SELF CARE MNGMENT TRAINING TEL
PTAEVAL LOW COMPLEXITY MCR
PTA EVAL MOD COMPLEXITY MCR
PTA EVAL HIGH COMPLEXITY MCR
PTA REEVALUATION MCR
PTATHERAPEUTIC EXER/PROC CQ
PTA THERAPEUTIC ACTIVITIES

PTA GAIT TRAINING

PTA MANUAL THERAPY
PTANEUROMUSCULAR REEDUCATION
PT SELECT DEBRIDEMNT <20 SQ CM
PTA NEGATIVE PRESS MCR <=50CM
PT ELECTRC STIM ATTENDED MANL
PT ELECTRIC STIM UNATTND

PTUS /PHONOPHORESIS

PT PARAFFIN BATH

420
420
420
420
420
424
424
424
424
420
420
420
420
420
420
420
430
430
424
424
424
424
420
420
420
420
420
420
420
424
424
424
424
420
420
420
420
420
420
420
420
420
420
420

124.00
244.00
154.00
591.00

95.00
295.00
368.00
525.00
262.00
215.00

89.00
105.00
136.00
154.00

90.00
208.00

90.00
560.00
295.00
295.00
368.00
368.00
244.00
244.00
258.00
258.00
154.00
154.00
175.00
295.00
368.00
525.00
262.00
244.00
215.00
154.00
215.00
258.00
591.00
302.00
136.00

90.00
105.00

95.00



3800416
3800417
3800418
3800419
3800420
3800421
3800422
3800423
3800424
3800425
3800426
3800427
3800428
3800429
3800430
3800431
3800432
3800433
3800434
3800435
3800436
3800437
3800438
3800439
3800440
3800441
3800442
3800443
3800444
3800445
4000002
4000003
4000004
4000005
4000006
4000007
4000008
4000010
4000012
4000013
4000014
4000015
4000016
4000017

97012
97124
97033
G0283
G0281
97542
97542
97150
29445
97598
97606
95992
97761
97597
97542
97112
97530
97116
97112
97140
97112
97140
97535
97750
97010
97026
97535
97750
97010
97026
92507
92521
92526
92522
92523
96105
96110
96116
97533
92511
92520
92597
96125
92607

PTATRACTION MECHANICAL

PT THERAPEUTIC MASSAGE
PTIONTOPHORESIS

PT ELECTIC STIM MCR NON WND UN
PT ELECTRIC STIM UNATTEND WND
WHEELCHAIR MANAGEMENT

VASO PNEUMATIC DEVICE

PT THERAPEUTIC GRP EXER/PROC
APPLIC OF RIGID TOTAL LEG CAST
PT SELECTIVE DEBRIDE > 20 SQ

PT NEGATIVE PRESSURE >50CM
EPPLEY/CANALITH REPOSITIONING
PT PROSTHETIC TRAINING EA15 M
RMVL DEVITALTIS 20 CM/<
WHEELCHAIR MNGMENT TRAINING
PTANEUROMUSCULAR REDUC KX
PTA THERAPEUTIC ACTIVITIES KX
PTA GAIT TRAINING THERAPY KX

PTA NEUROMUSCULAR REEDUCAT KX
PTA MANUAL THERAPY 1/> REGS KX
NEUROMUSCULAR REEDUCATION KX
MANUAL THERAPY 1/> REGIONS KX
SELF CARE MNGMENT TRAINING
PHYSICAL PERFORMANCE TEST
HOT OR COLD PACKS THERAPY
INFRARED THERAPY

SELF CARE MNGMENT TRAINING PTA
PHYSICAL PERFORMANCE TEST PTA
HOT OR COLD PACKS THERAPY PTA
INFRARED THERAPY PTA
SPEECH/HEARING THERAPY

EVAL OF SPEECH FLUENCY

ORAL FUNCTION THERAPY
EVALUATE SPEECH PRODUCTION
SPEECH SOUND LANG COMPREHEN
ASSESSMENT OF APHASIA
DEVELOPMENTAL SCREEN W/SCORE
NUBHVL XM PHYS/QHP 1ST HR
SENSORY INTEGRATION
NASOPHARYNGOSCOPY
LARYNGEAL FUNCTION STUDIES
ORAL SPEECH DEVICE EVAL
COGNITIVE TEST BY HC PRO

EX FOR SPEECH DEVICE RX 1HR

420
420
420
430
420
420
420
423
430
420
420
420
420
420
420
420
420
420
420
420
420
420
420
420
420
420
420
420
420
420
440
440
440
440
440
444
440
918
440
471
440
440
918
444

124.00
89.00
197.00
90.00
66.00
208.00
208.00
106.00
560.00
419.00
650.00
154.00
164.00
591.00
208.00
258.00
215.00
154.00
258.00
215.00
258.00
215.00
144.00
136.00
33.00
79.00
144.00
136.00
33.00
79.00
393.00
476.00
380.00
418.00
860.00
302.00
480.00
1,490.00
213.00
585.00
795.00
311.00
427.00
540.00



4000018
4000019
4000020
4000021
4000022
4000023
4000024
4000025
4000026
4000027
4000196
4000198
4000199
4000200
4000201
4000204
4000206
4000207
4000208
4000209
4000210
4000211
4000212
4000213
4000214
4000215
4000216
4000217
4000218
4000219
4000220
4100004
4100005
4100006
4100007
4100008
4100010
4100016
4100018
4100019
4100027
4100028
4100029
4100030

92608
92610
92612
92626
92627
70371
92507
92609
97535
92524
92607
92512
92611
92616
92617
96125
97129
92507
31575
31579
92524
92700
97129
97130
96125
97129
97130
92523
96105
92610
92526
97750
G0283
97016
97530
97034
97110
97533
97537
97112
97022
97018
97010
97140

EX FOR SPEECH DEVICE RX ADDL
EVALUATE SWALLOWING FUNCTION
ENDOSCOPY SWALLOW (FEES) VID
EVAL AUD FUNCJ 1ST HOUR

EVAL AUD FUNCJ EAADDL 15
SPEECH EVALUATION COMPLEX
SPEECH/HEARING THERAPY

USE OF SPEECH DEVICE SERVICE
EDUCATION

BEHAVRAL QUALIT ANALYS VOICE
EX FOR SPEECH DEVICE RX 1HR
NASAL FUNCTION STUDIES
MOTION FLUOROSCOPY/SWALLOW
FEES W/LARYNGEAL SENSE TEST
FEES W/LARYNGEAL SENSE I&R
COGNITIVE TEST BY HC PRO

THER IVNTJ 1ST 15 MIN
SPEECH/HEARING THERAPY
DIAGNOSTIC LARYNGOSCOPY
LARYNGOSCOPY TELESCOPIC
BEHAVRAL QUALIT ANALYS VOICE
ENT PROCEDURE/SERVICE

THER IVNTJ 1ST 15 MIN

THERIVNTJ EAADDL 15 MIN
COGNITIVE TEST BY HC PRO KX
THER IVNTJ 18T 15 MIN KX

THER IVNTJ EA ADDL 15 MIN KX
SPEECH SOUND LANG COMPREH KX
ASSESSMENT OF APHASIA KX

EVAL SWALLOWING FUNCTION KX
ORAL FUNCTION THERAPY KX
PHYSICAL PERFORMANCE TEST
ELEC STIM OTHER THAN WOUND
VASOPNEUMATIC DEVICE THERAPY
THERAPEUTIC ACTIVITIES

OT DYE BATHS EA 15MIN
THERAPEUTIC EXERCISES
SENSORY INTEGRATION
COMMUNITY/WORK REINTEGRATION
NEUROMUSCULAR REEDUCATION
OT WHIRLPOOL

OT PARAFFIN BATH

HOT OR COLD PACKS

MANUAL THERAPY 1/> REGIONS

444
444
444
444
444
320
440
440
440
440
440
920
444
444
440
918
440
440
761
761
440
471
440
440
440
440
440
440
440
440
440
430
430
430
430
430
430
430
430
430
430
430
420
430

218.00
384.00
1,329.00
967.00
105.00
1,042.00
393.00
454.00
175.00
408.00
540.00
1,321.00
740.00
1,344.00
180.00
427.00
175.00
393.00
246.00
654.00
408.00
246.00
175.00
292.00
534.00
179.00
168.00
765.00
559.00
639.00
452.00
196.00
90.00
98.00
210.00
80.00
160.00
179.00
173.00
183.00
123.00
62.00
81.00
146.00



4100032
4100033
4100034
4100035
4100036
4100039
4100040
4100041
4100045
4100046
4100048
4100059
4100069
4100070
4100071
4100072
4100073
4200001
4200002
4200003
4200004
4200005
4200006
4300001
4300003
4300004
4300005
4300007
4300010
4300011
4300012
4300014
4300015
4300017
4300018
4300040
4400055
4400120
4400202
4402432
4403800
4405315
4407846
4407857

97124
97035
97032
97033
97535
97760
97761
97597
29105
29125
29126
29130
29131
29505
29505
29515
29515
93797
93798
93701
93668
93797
G0423
93000
93041
93005
93922
93225
93015
98960
98961
93010
93010
93227
93226
93005
J1885
J3430
J7613
J1836
90734
J8499
J3490
Q0247

OT MASSAGE EA 15MIN
ULTRASOUND THERAPY
ELECTRICAL STIMULATION
ELECTRIC CURRENT THERAPY
SELF CARE MNGMENT TRAINING
ORTHOTIC MGMT&TRAING 1STENC
PROSTHETIC TRAING 1STENC
RMVL DEVITALTIS 20 CM/<
APPLY LONG ARM SPLINT

APPLY FOREARM SPLINT

APPLY FOREARM SPLINT
APPLICATION OF FINGER SPLINT
APPLICATION OF FINGER SPLINT
APPLICATION LONG LEG SPLINT
APPLICATION LONG LEG SPLINT
APPLICATION LOWER LEG SPLINT
APPLICATION LOWER LEG SPLINT
CARDIAC REHAB

CARDIAC REHAB/MONITOR
BIOIMPEDANCE CV ANALYSIS
PERIPHERAL VASCULAR REHAB
CARDIAC REHAB W/O MONITOR
INTENS CARDIAC REHAB NO EXER
ELECTROCARDIOGRAM COMPLETE
RHYTHM ECG TRACING
ELECTROCARDIOGRAM TRACING
ANKLE BRACHIAL INDEX

HOLTER MONITOR TRACING
CARDIOVASCULAR STRESS TEST
SELF MNGMNT TRAINING
SELF-MGMT EDUC/TRAIN 2-4 PT
ELECTROCARDIOGRAM REPORT
ELECTROCARDIOGRAM REPORT
HOLTER MONITOR PRO FEE

ECG MONIT/REPRT UP TO 48 HRS
ELECTROCARDIOGRAM TRACING
KETOROLAC INJ 15MG/ML
PHYTONADIONE INJ 1MG/0.5ML
ALBUTEROL INH SOL 1.25MG/3ML
INJ, METRONIDAZOLE, 10 MG
MAG/ALUM/SIM 30ML

Gl COCKTAIL
D5W/LR + K20MEQ 1000 ML
SOTROVIMAB INJ 500MG

430
430
430
430
430
440
430
430
430
430
430
430
430
430
430
430
430
943
943
480
480
480
943
730
730
730
921
731
482
942
942
985
985
985
731
730
636
636
636
636
636
250
636
636

159.00
84.00
82.00

130.00

181.00

263.00

210.00

238.00

318.00

212.00

260.00

193.00

193.00

269.00

269.00

266.00

266.00

372.00

399.00

349.00

176.00

372.00

399.00

343.00

114.00

330.00

545.00

615.00

629.00
60.00
54.00
87.00
87.00
59.00

793.00

330.00
35.00
15.00
79.00
25.00
11.00

559.00
30.00

2,394.00



4407880
4407890
4407891
9101000
9101001
43000010
43000011
43000012
43000014
43000015
43000016
43000017
43000018
43000020
43000021
43000022
43000023
43000024
43000025
43000026
43000027
43000028
43000029
43000030
43000031
43000032
43000033
43000034
43000035
43000036
43000037
43000038
43000039
43000040
43000041
43000042
43000043
43000044
43000045

Q0222
17323
17326
27570
21933
97165
97530
97761
97129
97535
97110
97112
97140
97166
97761
97124
97130
97150
97533
97537
97014
97022
97016
97167
97018
97035
97763
29125
29130
29131
97760
97116
97033
97168
97032
97535
97750
97010
97026

BEBTELOVIMAB 175 MG COMM
EUFLEXXA INJ PER DOSE

GEL-ONE

FIXATION OF KNEE JOINT

EXC BACK TUM DEEP 5 CM/>

OT EVAL LOW COMPLEX 30 MIN
THERAPEUTIC ACTIVITIES
PROSTHETIC TRAING 1STENC
THER IVNTJ 1ST 15 MIN

SELF CARE MNGMENT TRAINING
THERAPEUTIC EXERCISES
NEUROMUSCULAR REEDUCATION
MANUAL THERAPY 1/> REGIONS

OT EVAL MOD COMPLEX 45 MIN
PROSTHETIC TRAING 1STENC
MASSAGE THERAPY

THER IVNTJ EAADDL 15 MIN
GROUP THERAPEUTIC PROCEDURES
SENSORY INTEGRATION
COMMUNITY/WORK REINTEGRATION
ELECTRIC STIMULATION THERAPY
WHIRLPOOL THERAPY
VASOPNEUMATIC DEVICE THERAPY
OT EVAL HIGH COMPLEX 60 MIN
PARAFFIN BATH THERAPY
ULTRASOUND THERAPY
ORTHC/PROSTC MGMT SBSQ ENC
APPLY FOREARM SPLINT
APPLICATION OF FINGER SPLINT
APPLICATION OF FINGER SPLINT
ORTHOTIC MGMT&TRAING 1ST ENC
GAIT TRAINING THERAPY
ELECTRIC CURRENT THERAPY

OT RE-EVAL EST PLAN CARE 30MIN
ELECTRICAL STIMULATION

SELF CARE MNGMENT TRAINING
PHYSICAL PERFORMANCE TEST
HOT OR COLD PACKS THERAPY
INFRARED THERAPY

636
636
636
360
360
434
430
430
430
430
430
430
430
434
430
430
430
434
430
430
430
430
430
434
430
430
430
430
430
430
430
430
430
434
430
430
430
430
430

2,394.00
1,224.00
3,348.00
6,525.00
11,585.00
343.00
215.00
164.00
175.00
175.00
244.00
258.00
215.00
430.00
164.00
89.00
292.00
106.00
213.00
139.00
90.00
79.00
118.00
470.00
95.00
105.00
193.00
407.00
809.00
555.00
263.00
154.00
197.00
205.00
136.00
136.00
136.00
60.00
79.00
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